Atlas Copco MINETRUCK

MT2000
Spare Parts Catalogue

PM No. 8997067300

Atlas Copco



Use Atlas Copco genuine parts only.

Any damage or mailfunction caused by the
use of unauthorized parts is not covered by
warranty or product liability.

This publication refers only to the mentioned
product.

When ordering spare parts, please state part
number (not the ref no) and the quantity.

Anvand alltid Atlas Copco originaldelar.
Skador och driftstérningar orsakade av ej
godkanda reservdelar tacks ej av garanti
och produktsékerhetsataganden.

Denna publikation galler endast for
namnda produkt.

Vid bestallning av reservdelar, var god ange
detaljnummer (ej ref nr) samt antal.

© Copyright 2006, Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB, Sweden
Any unauthorized use or copying of the contents or any part thereof is prohibited.
This applies in particular to trademarks, model denominations, part numbers and drawings.

Obehdrigt utnyttjande eller kopiering av innehallet eller del darav ar forbjudet.
Detta galler speciellt varumarken, modellbeteckningar, reservdelsnummer och ritningar.

Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB
SE-70191 Orebro, Sweden



Table of Content / Innehallsforteckning

1. MAIN BODY / HUVUDKROPP ......ooriiirniinnin s

2. POWER UNIT / KRAFTENHET .....iiiiiiiieirrr s

3. POWERTRAIN / DRIVLINA ...ttt ssssnn e

4. OPERATORS AREA / MANOVEROMRADE ..........coccoentrurerernresenennns

5. STEERING SYSTEM / STYRSYSTEM .....cooeiiiiiiirrrineereennnne

6. DUMP SYSTEM / TIPP SYSTEM .....oiiiiiieritrnnsre s s

7. BRAKE SYSTEM / BROMSSYSTEM ......cccccciiimimnnnrennsnss s

8. LUBRICATION SET / SMORJUTRUSTNING ......ccocecerermrurecreraecnennns

9. SIGN SET / SKYLTSATS ....oooiriirrnrsmre s snsss s ssssss s ssssssenas

10.CROSS REFERENCE LIST .....oiiiiiiiitirnnn e






MAIN BODY / HUVUDKROPP

LIST OF CONTENTS
Part no Description Benamning See page Remarks
Detaljnr Se sida Anmarkning
- MAIN BODY HUVUDKROPP 7
5590 0001 77 — POWERFRAME — MOTORRAM 9
- — - POWERFRAME ——MOTORRAM 11
5573 6649 00 — —— AXLE SUPPORT — —— AXELSTOD 13 AXLE HANGER WELDMENT-RT-406
5575 7002 82 ——GRILL ——GRILL 15
- — — PROTECTION ROOF — — SKYDDSTAK 17
- ——COVER —— PLATHUV 21 HOOD INST-LOW CANOPY
5554 5348 00 ———LOCK DEVICE — ——LASANORDNING 25 LATCH ASSY-RUBBER
5574 5814 00 —— FUEL TANK — — BRANSLETANK 27 FEUL TANK
- ———FUEL TANK — — — BRANSLETANK 29 TANK ASSEMBLY-FUEL
5574 5815 00 ——HYDR.OIL TANK — — HYDRAULOLJETANK 32
- ———HYDR.OIL TANK — ——HYDRAULOLJETANK 35
5573 5998 00 ————HYDRAUL. FILTER ————HYDRAULFILTER 37
5535455700 @ ——--——- FILTER == FILTER 39 FILTER ASSY-HYDRAULIC SUCTION
5574 5794 00 —-——-CAP ———HUV 41 HYD CAP ASSY
5535 2776 00 ———VALVE ———VENTIL 43 RELIEF VALVE
5554 5348 00 ———LOCK DEVICE ———LASANORDNING 25 LATCH ASSY-RUBBER
5590 0001 03 — CHASSIS — CHASSIE 45
5573 6415 00 —— CHASSIS ——CHASSIE 47
5573 6418 61 ——LOCKING ——LASNING 49
5590 0001 76 — DUMP BOX — FLAK 51 9.2 CU.M
5572 4970 00 — - DUMP BOX ——FLAK 53 9.2 CUM
55717188 00 — TAILGATE — BAKLEM 55
5571 4891 00 — SWIVEL — SVIVEL 57
5573 6418 00 — SWIVEL LOCK — MIDJELAS 59




MAIN BODY / HUVUDKROPP

1101 3001 1605 1607

BOO24811

1105 1601

B0024811



MAIN BODY / HUVUDKROPP

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning

5590 0001 77 1 POWERFRAME MOTORRAM
5590 0001 03 1 CHASSIS CHASSIE Page 45
5590 0001 76 1 DUMP BOX FLAK Page 51 9.2 CUM
55717188 00 1 TAILGATE BAKLEM Page 55
5571 4891 00 1 SWIVEL SVIVEL Page 57
5573 6418 00 1 SWIVEL LOCK MIDJELAS Page 59

1260 5006 64 001K



POWERFRAME / MOTORRAM 5590 0001 77

X0000000



POWERFRAME / MOTORRAM

5590 0001 77

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1101 - 1 POWERFRAME MOTORRAM Page 11
1102 5575 7002 82 1 GRILL GRILL Page 15
1103 - 1 PROTECTION ROOF SKYDDSTAK Page 17
2401 - 1 COVER PLATHUV Page 21 HOOD INST-LOW CANOPY
3102 5574 5814 00 1 FUEL TANK BRANSLETANK Page 27 FEUL TANK
3105 5574 5815 00 1 HYDR.OIL TANK HYDRAULOLJETANK Page 32

5590 0001 77 005K



POWERFRAME INST/ASSY-DB20

POWERFRAME / MOTORRAM

EE®

nnnnnn
nnnnnn
oooooooo

BRAKE PUMP HANDLE——”—/

CREFY

5574 2894 00

B0029505

10



POWERFRAME / MOTORRAM

POWERFRAME INST/ASSY-DB20

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
37 5573 6649 00 1 AXLE SUPPORT AXELSTOD Page 13 AXLE HANGER WELDMENT-RT-406
39 5574 0415 00 1 PLATE PLAT FENDER FILL PLATE
40 - 1 MOUNT FASTE
58 5541 4412 00 4 HINGE GANGUARN HINGE-BARREL, 4', GREASABLE
63 5573 6769 00 1 FOOT PLATE FOTPLATTA FOOT REST
80 0144 4000 95 2 HEXAGON SCREW SEXKANTSSKRUV UNC 3/4 -51 33 H 11,9 28
81 5559 9237 00 2 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/4 HT X1.50D
82 - 1 FRONT PLATE FRONTPLAT
83 - 2 SPACER DISTANS
84 5536 4553 00 22 FLANGE SCREW FLANSSKRUV CPSCR-FLG W 3/8 NC X 3/4
85 5559 9232 00 27 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
86 0144 3366 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 45 - 8.8 FZB
87 5559 9234 00 25 WASHER PLATBRICKA 12 HT
88 5530 7551 00 12 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1/2 NC N
89 5112 2467 47 12 SCREW SKRUV 1C-624
90 5530 7116 00 12 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC N
93 0144 3288 03 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 32 - 8.8 FZB
94 0144 3362 03 8 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
97 5533 6841 00 1 KNOB KNOPP KNOB
98 0144 3362 03 1 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 25 - 8.8 FZB

5574 9957 00 011D

11



AXLE SUPPORT / AXELSTOD 5573 6649 00 AXLE HANGER WELDMENT-RT-406

5573 6649 00

B0023908
12



AXLE SUPPORT / AXELSTOD 5573 6649 00 AXLE HANGER WELDMENT-RT-406
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
4 5556 7224 00 2 CAP HUV
5 5530 8144 00 8 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 1 NC X 8 G8
6 5559 9239 00 8 WASHER PLATBRICKA

5573 6649 00 006K

13



5575 7002 82

GRILL / GRILL

A

&

N
NS

P

55757002 82 ed.03

06)07,

il I
i

INOSE PIECE SHEAR BAR DETAIL

B0029506

14



GRILL / GRILL 5575 7002 82
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5575 7000 60 1 GRILL GRILL
2 5530 7880 00 6 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/4 NC X 2-1/2
3 5559 9237 00 12 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/4 HT X 1.50D
4 5530 7356 00 6 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/4 NC N
5 5573 6500 00 1 EAR ORA
6 5573 6547 00 2 EAR ORA
7 5573 6548 00 2 EAR ORA
8 5574 1479 00 4 STIFFENER FORSTYVNING
9 5540 7490 00 14 BOLT BULT

10 5540 1128 00 18 WASHER PLATBRICKA WASHER-FLAT M20 HT PLTD

11 0291 1128 43 4 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER M202,51A22,816,9-3

12 5571 3299 00 2 LIFT EAR LYFTORA

55757002 82 004K

15



PROTECTION ROOF / SKYDDSTAK

A
o ) o

o ; R ’\ —
03 a

o ] ] — v
B .
b e

| = i 1Y

\ ‘ J
= = |

VIEWA-A A %



PROTECTION ROOF / SKYDDSTAK

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 - 1 CANOPY HUV
2 5530 9235 00 8 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 10144220000
3 5530 7241 00 8 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1 NC N
4 5559 9239 00 16 WASHER PLATBRICKA

5574 9958 00 004K

17



COVER / PLATHUV

Fig. 1 of 3

B0029508

-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O O o o

OOOC)C)C)C)L .
O O 0O O o o o
0O 0 0 0o 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0\0

0o 0,0 0 0 0 0
o o c%o0 o o o

HOOD INST-LOW CANOPY

e e——e e mme————e—] —
18 18 05
Q0 0 3
1 1 4
2 2 5
38

18

55757008 79 1/3 ed.01




COVER / PLATHUV HOOD INST-LOW CANOPY
Fig. 2 of 3

= o _ ®
o&@ea@ ip

AN
AN
VIEW A-A \\

P |

VIEW D-D |

| . 4 &y VYA  SUPPORT
i
g
g
VIEW B-B (TYP VIEW G-G

VIEWE-E

55757008 79 2/3 ed.01

VIEWC-C (TYP) @@@@ @@@@

ENGINE HOOD STOP DETAIL (TYP)

5575 7008 79 002D
19



COVER / PLATHUV
Fig. 3 of 3

B0029510

@@@@ 40@142143

N~

STOP TRANS HOOD  (40(41(42/43

O
STOP CONVERTER HOOD
606162
07 40414243
64
5575 7008 79 4/3 ed.01
S— — o —
o] o & |
o 1 9 i A B N \N
| |
| i I
7 A % i)
|
|

20



COVER / PLATHUV

(Sheet 1 of 2)

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning

1 5574 3121 00 1 COVER PLATHUV

2 - 1 COVER PLATHUV

3 5573 6470 00 1 WELDMENT WELDMENT

4 5574 7924 00 1 BRACKET KONSOL

5 5574 3109 00 1 COVER PLATHUV

6 5574 0468 00 1 COVER PLATHUV

7 5574 6599 00 2 BAR STANG

8 5574 7896 00 1 COVER PLATHUV

9 5573 6474 00 1 SUPPORT STOD
10 5573 6475 00 1 SUPPORT STOD
11 5573 6476 00 1 SUPPORT STOD
12 5573 6477 00 1 SUPPORT STOD
13 - 1 SUPPORT STOD
14 5580 0012 50 2.13M SEAL TATNING
15 5575 7007 38 2 STAY STAG
16 5541 4412 00 4 HINGE GANGUARN HINGE-BARREL, 4', GREASABLE
18 - 7 HINGE GANGJARN
19 0144 3368 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 57 - 8.8 FZB
20 5559 9234 00 10 WASHER PLATBRICKA 12 HT
21 5530 7551 00 5 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1/2 NC N
22 0144 3366 03 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 45 -8.8 FZB
23 0144 3284 03 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 16 - 8.8 FZB
24 5559 9232 00 4 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
25 5530 7116 00 1 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC N
26 5571 4082 00 2 STOP STOPP
27 5554 5348 00 7 LOCK DEVICE LASANORDNING Page 25 LATCH ASSY-RUBBER
28 0144 3203 03 11 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/4 X 13 - 8.8 FZB
29 5559 9230 00 4 WASHER PLATBRICKA 174 HT
31 5112 2467 47 2 SCREW SKRUV 1C-624
32 - 1 PLATE PLAT
33 5541 3641 00 11 NUT MUTTER NUT-CAGED 5/16 NC
34 0144 3245 03 11 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 5/16 X 16 - 8.8 FZB

5575 7008 79 002D
21



COVER / PLATHUV

(Sheet 2 of 2)

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning
35 5559 9231 00 11 WASHER PLATBRICKA 5/16 HT
36 0144 3286 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 22 - 8.8 FZB
37 5559 9232 00 10 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
38 0144 3288 03 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 32 - 8.8 FZB
39 5530 7116 00 4 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC N
40 5541 2108 00 8 SHOULDER SCREW ANSATSSKRUV SHLDR BOLT-1/2DX1.25L-3/8
41 5500 6139 00 8 WASHER PLATBRICKA WASHER-FLAT 1/2 HT 1-3/8
42 5530 9141 00 12 WASHER PLATBRICKA WASHER-FLAT 10.5X40X1.5
43 5540 8302 00 8 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC SS
45 0144 3206 03 9 HEXAGON SCREW SEXKANTSSKRUV UNC 1/4-1912,8 H4 11,
46 5530 7055 00 11 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1/4 NC NE
47 0144 3211 03 2 HEXAGON SCREW SEXKANTSSKRUV UNC 1/4-38 12,8194 11
48 5530 7032 00 10 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA WASHER-LOCK 1/4 SPLIT TYP
59 5575 7007 77 3 HOLDER IRON FASTJARN
60 0147 1364 03 16 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 10 X 35 - 8.8 FZB
61 0291 1128 20 16 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER M 10 - 8 FZB / ISO 7040
62 0301 2344 00 32 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 10,5/20 X 2 -HB 200 FZB

10,5/20 X 2 -HB 200 FZB

63 - 3 PLATE PLATTA

B0029510

22



COVER / PLATHUV

55757008 79 002D

23



LOCK DEVICE / LASANORDNING 5554 5348 00 LATCH ASSY-RUBBER

/@
/@

@/@

1261 5000 32

B0032047

24



LOCK DEVICE / LASANORDNING 5554 5348 00 LATCH ASSY-RUBBER
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5533 7708 00 1 LATCH REGEL RUBBER LATCH
2 5533 5318 00 1 BRACKET KONSOL BRACKET-ANCHOR
3 5533 5391 00 1 HOOD SUPPORT HUVSTOD HOOD BRACKET-STEM DOWN
4 0147 1253 03 1 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M6 X45-88FZB
5 0291 1128 15 1 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER M 6-8FZB/ISO 7040

5554 5348 00 007K

25



FUEL TANK / BRANSLETANK 5574 5814 00 FEUL TANK

|
L\

PO

4 ¥
P !n P
“

]
o

Yo

.....
.....

B0023945

B0023945
26



FUEL TANK / BRANSLETANK 5574 5814 00 FEUL TANK
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 - 1 FUEL TANK BRANSLETANK Page 29 TANK ASSEMBLY-FUEL
2 5537 5554 00 1 CAP HUV CAP-FILLER (W/SHORT PINS)
3 5575 7005 91 1 STRAINER SIL
4 5534 5551 00 2 GAUGE MATINSTRUMENT SIGHT GAUGE

5574 5814 00 005D

27



FUEL TANK / BRANSLETANK

B0022074

TANK ASSEMBLY-FUEL
(23 (24
= -
/ ’/
. » (3)
. [22) czo ‘22 e
‘ 19
( 23 )[ 21 E 19 %} \\“w/,
n - ;
Q (ié} 122) 0
[20) 2l
(:)xﬁéﬁ \18) <:)
(22) 20,
S S
(25) 25

TOTAL TANK CAP.

TANK CAPACTITY -

UPFPER SIGHT GRGE=
LOWER SIGHT GARGE=

=99.0 GAL. (375 LITER)
74.0 GAL.
25.5 GAL.

(280 LITER)
C 97 LITER)D

28



FUEL TANK / BRANSLETANK TANK ASSEMBLY-FUEL
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
18 5550 0667 00 1 ACCESS COVER INSPEKT.LUCKA
19 5556 0139 00 1 COVER PLATE TACKPLAT
20 5533 2754 00 2 O-RING O-RING O-RING
21 5112 2803 18 20 SCREW SKRUV
22 5559 9232 00 20 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
23 5530 7895 00 1 PLUG PROPP PLUG-2SQ.HD.
24 5530 7894 00 1 PLUG PROPP PLUG-SQ HD 1 1/2 NPT BLK
25 5503 7225 00 1 PLUG PROPP PLUG-HEX (O-RING)

5574 6979 00 005D

29



5574 5815 00

HYDR.OIL TANK/ HYDRAULOLJETANK

Fig. 1 of 2

B0023946

B0023946

30



HYDR.OIL TANK/ HYDRAULOLJETANK 5574 5815 00
Fig. 2 of 2

H
H
: H
3 i : 1) f g
n H H I 25y,
. H H 3 q i
o H y AP S s
by - H H - Y
H : H i P P i
5 o H H “esnsnanipanitue? &
T 2 2,
’E E e"u:;."
H
H
H H
H H
N A oy

31

5574 5815 00 004D



HYDR.OIL TANK/ HYDRAULOLJETANK

5574 5815 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 - 1 HYDR.OIL TANK HYDRAULOLJETANK Page 35
2 5533 2736 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON 48-SPFL)
3 5530 8977 00 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 1-1/2
4 5559 9232 00 4 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
6 5573 6004 00 1 SUCTION PIPE SUGROR
7 5530 5040 00 2 SCREW SKRUV
8 5530 7029 00 2 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA WASHER-LOCK 3/8 SPLIT TYP
9 5573 6006 00 1 BRACKET KONSOL
21 5534 5551 00 2 GAUGE MATINSTRUMENT SIGHT GAUGE
22 5503 7225 00 1 PLUG PROPP PLUG-HEX (O-RING)
23 5574 5794 00 1 CAP HUV Page 41 HYD CAP ASSY
24 5540 0839 00 1 STRAINER SIL STRAINER-TANK FILL
25 5534 0154 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING
26 5535 2776 00 1 VALVE VENTIL Page 43 RELIEF VALVE
27 5530 7892 00 1 PLUG PLUGG
28 5554 5348 00 1 LOCK DEVICE LASANORDNING Page 25 LATCH ASSY-RUBBER
29 0144 3203 03 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/4 X 13 - 8.8 FZB
30 5559 9230 00 3 WASHER PLATBRICKA 1/4 HT
31 5112 3116 49 1 SCREW SKRUV
32 5530 8111 00 1 HEXAGON NUT SEXKNT MUTTER NUT-HEX 3/8 NC G8
33 5530 7116 00 1 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC N
34 5559 9232 00 4 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
35 5500 9687 00 2 PLUG PROPP PLUG-HEX (O-RING)
36 3176 0577 00 2 PLUG PROPP

B0023947

32



HYDR.OIL TANK/ HYDRAULOLJETANK 5574 5815 00

5574 581500 004D
33



HYDR.OIL TANK/ HYDRAULOLJETANK

B0022076

34



HYDR.OIL TANK/ HYDRAULOLJETANK

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
5 - 1 TOP PLATE TOPPLAT
7 0607 1100 22 1 SOCKET HYLSA B2 ST NPT 2 - -
8 5573 5998 00 1 HYDRAUL. FILTER HYDRAULFILTER Page 37
9 5535 5146 00 2 FLANGE FLANS WELD FLANGE-3/8NPT
13 5535 0467 00 2 FLANGE FLANS
15 - 1 FLANGE FLANS
16 - 1 PLATE PLAT
18 5112 2803 18 10 SCREW SKRUV
19 5559 9232 00 10 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
20 5561 4110 00 1 FLANGE FLANS
21 5550 0667 00 1 ACCESS COVER INSPEKT.LUCKA
22 5533 2754 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING
23 - 1 WELDING FLANGE SVETSFLANS
24 5573 6003 00 1 DOOR DORR
25 5571 4082 00 1 STOP STOPP
26 5540 1754 00 2 WELDED HINGE SVETSGANGJARN
29 5574 0915 00 2 WASHER BRICKA

5574 7003 00 004K

35



HYDRAUL. FILTER / HYDRAULFILTER

11

B0020913

5573 5998 00

VIEW A - A

36

227221 TESSSSS




HYDRAUL. FILTER / HYDRAULFILTER 5573 5998 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5535 4557 00 1 FILTER FILTER Page 39 FILTER ASSY-HYDRAULIC SUCTION

5573 5998 00 003K
37



FILTER / FILTER 5535 4557 00 FILTER ASSY-HYDRAULIC SUCTION

5535 4557 00 - 003

B0033046
38



FILTER / FILTER 5535 4557 00 FILTER ASSY-HYDRAULIC SUCTION
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
2 5535 4829 00 1 HEAD HUVUD INCLUDES ITEMS 3 TO 10
3 5536 6470 00 1 NUT MUTTER INCLUDES ITEM 4
4 5535 3361 00 1 O-RING O-RING
5 5535 3362 00 1 WINDOW FONSTER INCLUDES ITEM 6
6 5535 3363 00 1 KIT SATS WINDOW ASSEMBLY KIT
7 5535 3378 00 1 O-RING O-RING
8 5535 3379 00 1 PLUG PROPP INCLUDES ITEM 9
9 5535 3380 00 1 O-RING O-RING
10 5534 1706 00 1 DRAIN VALVE DRANERINGSVENT. DRAIN COCK (1/4)
1 5535 4830 00 1 VALVE VENTIL INCLUDES ITEMS 12 TO 19
12 5535 3383 00 1 SEAL TATNING
13 5535 3384 00 1 SPRING FJADER NOT ILLUSTRATED
14 5535 3385 00 2 BOLT BULT
15 5535 3386 00 2 MAGNET MAGNET
16 5535 4832 00 1 TUBE ROR NOT ILLUSTRATED
17 5535 3388 00 1 BODY RAM
18 5535 3389 00 1 BRACKET KONSOL
19 5535 3390 00 1 O-RING O-RING
20 5535 2716 00 1 ELEMENT ELEMENT
21 5537 3232 00 1 BODY RAM

5535 4557 00 003D

39



CAP /| HUV 5574 5794 00 HYD CAP ASSY

&
/

5574 5794 00

B0027664

40



CAP /| HUV 5574 5794 00 HYD CAP ASSY
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5574 5497 00 1 CAP HUV HYD CAP MACHINING
2 5112 2467 47 1 SCREW SKRUV 1C-624
3 0663 9050 01 1 O-RING O-RING 9,25X 1,78 90 SHORE
4 5559 9232 00 2 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
5 5555 2581 00 1 CHAIN KEDJA CHAIN-2/0 17' OR 20 LINKS
6 55310128 00 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-OVALOK 3/8 NC GR.C
7 5534 0154 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING

5574 5794 00 003K

41



5535 2776 00

VALVE / VENTIL




VALVE / VENTIL 5535 2776 00 RELIEF VALVE
Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5534 8485 00 1 REPAIR KIT RENOVERINGSSATS INCLUDES 2 O-RINGS, 1 INTERNAL

LOCK RING, 1 40 MICRON FILTER
ELEMENT.

5535 2776 00 003D

43



CHASSIS / CHASSIE 5590 0001 03

44 ot
43 i

N
I 17
+ +
0

DUMP BOX SUPPORT DETAIL

[[H

.73 ®

B0028357

44



CHASSIS / CHASSIE

5590 0001 03

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1601 5573 6415 00 1 CHASSIS CHASSIE Page 47
3002 5573 6418 61 1 LOCKING LASNING Page 49

5590 0001 03 003K

45



CHASSIS / CHASSIE 5573 6415 00 CHASSIS INST-115",RT 406/457

]

Ster

o
a

42 b
43 ‘ r

N
I 17
+ +
0 0
Q

u)

DUMP BOX SUPPORT DETAIL M

L

ToNINCS
lote-

[[H

.73 ®

556736415 00 ed.10

B0028357
46



CHASSIS / CHASSIE 5573 6415 00 CHASSIS INST-115",RT 406/457
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
9 5112 2803 18 8 SCREW SKRUV
10 5574 4976 00 2 TIE PLATE SKARVPLAT
1 5574 4973 00 2 TIE PLATE SKARVPLAT
12 5557 9156 00 2 BEARING LAGER
21 5533 2883 00 2 BUSHING BUSSNING BUSHING-BALL
23 5502 9911 00 4 INSERT INSATS
26 5558 3051 00 2 COVER KAPA
27 5559 3542 00 1 SUPPORT STOD
28 5571 3525 00 2 INSERT INSATS
41 5112 2392 40 8 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
42 5530 5257 00 1 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/4 NC X 3-1/4
43 5530 7030 00 1 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA WASHER-LOCK 3/4 SPLIT TYP
44 5530 7356 00 1 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/4 NC N
45 5530 5145 00 2 GREASE NIPPLE FETTNIPPEL GREASE FITTING-1/8(STRAIG
57 5530 8576 00 12 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 1 NC X 3-1/4 G8
58 5530 7241 00 12 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1 NC N
59 5559 9239 00 24 WASHER PLATBRICKA
60 5572 0397 00 2 LOCKING PIN SPARR PINNE

5573 641500 014D

47



LOCKING / LASNING

B0024805

5573 6418 61

WL
Jﬁﬂi ‘ 5573 6418 00

48



LOCKING / LASNING

5573 6418 61

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5573 6587 00 0 LOCK LAS
3 5571 6896 00 1 PIN TAPP
5 5572 0554 00 1 PIN TAPP
6 5535 2806 00 2 PIN PINNE PIN-Q/R 1/4 DIA X 3 LNG

5573 6418 61 005K

49



DUMP BOX / FLAK 5590 0001 76 9.2 CU.M

1101 3001 1605 1607

BOO24811

1105 1601

B0024811
50



DUMP BOX / FLAK 5590 0001 76 9.2 CU.M

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1605 5572 4970 00 1 DUMP BOX FLAK Page 53 9.2 CUM

5590 0001 76 001K
51



DUMP BOX / FLAK 5572 4970 00 9.2 CU.M

(“‘

=

ek
L 1T

5572 4970 00 e Ol

B0029511
52



DUMP BOX / FLAK

5572 4970 00 9.2 CUM

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning

1 5573 6780 00 1 DUMP BOX FLAK
2 - 1 MOD. KIT MOD.KIT MODIFICATION
3 5530 5145 00 2 GREASE NIPPLE FETTNIPPEL GREASE FITTING-1/8(STRAIG
4 5530 6004 00 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 1/2 NC X 6 G5
5 5112 2465 26 2 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
6 5530 7551 00 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1/2 NC N
7 5564 7229 00 2 PIN TAPP

5572 4970 00 005D

53



TAILGATE / BAKLEM 55717188 00

SEE DETAIL A

B0024804

54

DUMP BOX
SIDE

e

7
A
TAILGATE

SECTION B-B

5\

o
(O ¢

S—

DETAIL A

55717188 00

12



TAILGATE / BAKLEM 5571 7188 00
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
9 5573 2450 00 2 PIN TAPP
11 5559 9242 00 2 WASHER PLATBRICKA
12 5530 7112 00 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1- 1/2 NC
13 5530 5145 00 2 GREASE NIPPLE FETTNIPPEL GREASE FITTING-1/8(STRAIG
14 5540 8719 00 4 CLEVIS KLYKA DOUBLE CLEVIS
15 5571 7446 00 2 CHAIN KATTING

55717188 00 008D

55



SWIVEL / SVIVEL

B0017653

VIEW A-A

5571 4891 00

~ 27 14 3
24)25 & 12
22)23 @
2
1
I{ o —
‘ o A —t | ) 20
\ — T 2
: \
— - - /_/ :_Dgﬂ"
\ o o 1

i
I 00
5
/ rl::_ —!
i | | [AERA]
: | —= = ] 20
L . o _ j
\ ,— I [ _‘_,/ 1
\ L - —
‘ 2
[— - —+3 LEE] !
o | H 20
A
5571 4891 00 ed.02 *

56

‘\Q*@
@;cnow VIEW



SWIVEL / SVIVEL 5571 4891 00
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
5530 0742 00 1 REPAIR SET REPARATIONSSATS REF 1, 5, 20, 22-26

1 5540 5631 00 2 BEARING LAGER

2 5571 3526 00 2 RETAINER FASTHALLARE

4 5571 4949 00 1 RETAINER FASTHALLARE

5 5571 3529 00 2 PIN TAPP

6 5571 4948 00 1 RETAINER FASTHALLARE
1 5540 5642 00 16 CAPSCREW HUVUDSKRUV CPSCR-12PT 1/2 NC X 2-1/2
12 5559 9236 00 24 WASHER PLATBRICKA
13 5530 6137 00 16 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 5/8 NC X 2 G8
14 5530 8072 00 8 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 5/8 NC X 1-3/4
20 5540 6744 00 4 O-RING O-RING O-RING
22 5571 3531 00 2 SHIM SHIMS
23 5571 3532 00 2 SHIM SHIMS
24 5571 3533 00 2 SHIM SHIMS
25 5571 3534 00 2 SHIM SHIMS
26 5571 4500 00 4 SHIM SHIMS
27 5530 5271 00 10 SET SCREW STOPPSKRUV SETSCR-ALN HD 3/4NC X 3/4
30 5531 0603 00 1 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 1 NC X 1 G8
31 5559 9239 00 1 WASHER PLATBRICKA

5571 4891 00 006K

57



SWIVEL LOCK / MIDJELAS 5573 6418 00

556736418 00

B0024805
58



SWIVEL LOCK / MIDJELAS

5573 6418 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5573 6587 00 1 LOCK LAS
3 5571 6896 00 1 PIN TAPP
5 5572 0554 00 1 PIN TAPP
6 5535 2806 00 2 PIN PINNE PIN-Q/R 1/4 DIA X 3 LNG

5573 6418 00 005D

59



60



POWER UNIT / KRAFTENHET

LIST OF CONTENTS
Part no Description Bendmning See page Remarks
Detaljnr Se sida Anmarkning

- POWER UNIT KRAFTENHET 63
5575 5393 00 — DIESEL ENG.SET — DIESELMOTORSATS 66 TIER 2
5575 5392 00 — — DIESEL ENGINE — — DIESELMOTOR 69
5574 3107 00 — AIR INLET — LUFTINTAG 71 AIR INTAKE INST. STG-16
5574 4997 00 —— AIR CLEANING —— LUFTRENING 73
5540 0700 00 ———AIR CLEANING ———LUFTRENING 75
5575 7003 38 — EXHAUST SYSTEM — AVGASSYSTEM 78 EXH INST-PURIF/SILEN, HI EXIT
5541 0324 00 ——PURIFIER — — KATALYSATOR 81
5541 6097 00 ——SILENCER — - LJUDDAMPARE 83
5575 5837 00 — FUEL SYSTEM — BRANSLESYSTEM 86 FUEL SYSTEM
5508 1914 00 ——HOSE LIST — — SLANGLISTA 89 HOSE LIST
5575 4880 00 —— RADIATOR —— KYLARE 91 FUEL COOLER FAN MODIFICATION
5541 3447 00 ———COOLER ———KYLARE 93 FUEL COOLER
5540 5602 00 — — SEPARATOR ——FILTER 95
5575 5268 00 — COOLING SYSTEM — KYLSYSTEM 97
5508 1940 00 ——HOSE SET — — SLANGSATS 101
5541 4764 00 —— TRANSMISSION —— TRANSMISSION 103
5573 5595 00 — RADIATOR — KYLARE 105
5573 6480 00 —— RADIATOR ——KYLARE 107

- —HYDR. SYSTEM — HYDRAULSYSTEM 110 PLMG-HYD OIL FILL PUMP
5536 8661 00 ——FILTER ——FILTER 113
5574 9945 00 — FIRE SUPPR.SYST — ELDBEKAMPN.SYST 117 ANSUL
5536 2608 00 ——ANSUL SYSTEM ——ANSUL SYSTEM 121 EXTINGUISHER & BRKT LTA101-30
5573 2468 00 ——SWITCH — — OMKOPPLARE 123 SWITCH-PRES ASSY, 60 PSI DECRE
5573 8399 00 — FIRE EXTINGUIS. — ELDSLACKARE 125 FIRE EXTING 10LB S50

61



POWER UNIT / KRAFTENHET

B0024809

62

2305

B0024809



POWER UNIT / KRAFTENHET

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
5575 5393 00 1 DIESEL ENG.SET DIESELMOTORSATS Page 66 TIER 2
5574 3107 00 1 AIR INLET LUFTINTAG Page 71 AIR INTAKE INST. STG-16
5575 7003 38 1 EXHAUST SYSTEM AVGASSYSTEM Page 78 EXH INST-PURIF/SILEN, HI EXIT
5575 5837 00 1 FUEL SYSTEM BRANSLESYSTEM Page 86 FUEL SYSTEM
5575 5268 00 1 COOLING SYSTEM KYLSYSTEM Page 97
5573 5595 00 1 RADIATOR KYLARE Page 105
- 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 110 PLMG-HYD OIL FILL PUMP
5574 9945 00 1 FIRE SUPPR.SYST ELDBEKAMPN.SYST Page 117 ANSUL
5573 8399 00 1 FIRE EXTINGUIS. ELDSLACKARE Page 125 FIRE EXTING 10LB S50

1260 5006 65 001K
63



DIESEL ENG.SET / DIESELMOTORSATS 5575 5393 00 TIER 2

Fig. 1 of 2
@,
A $ SERIES 50.
X( vl
[ | = ° | N
5 \ i
06107 s ‘ _ﬁ )
8= ( °. T
o P\ = °l© )
@ & 0 g | =@
E few <z E | =
O/ o / (o] Ny
H g ;__ ‘_ /
| o h
|

1

- [ [
080910 1213 03 0403 (0405

B0028797
64

55755393 00 1/2 ed.01



DIESEL ENG.SET / DIESELMOTORSATS 5575 5393 00 TIER 2
Fig. 2 of 2

SERIES 50.

)

[EARLE

5575 5393 00 005D

65



DIESEL ENG.SET / DIESELMOTORSATS 5575 5393 00
Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5575 5392 00 1 DIESEL ENGINE DIESELMOTOR Page 69
2 5573 9713 00 2 ATTACHMENT FASTE
3 5573 6044 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
4 5541 0241 00 12 MOUNT FASTE
5 5572 5259 00 6 WASHER BRICKA
6 5530 8072 00 12 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 5/8 NC X 1-3/4
7 5559 9236 00 12 WASHER PLATBRICKA
8 5531 0831 00 6 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 1 NC X 6 G8
9 5559 9239 00 12 WASHER PLATBRICKA
10 5530 7241 00 6 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1 NC N
1 5530 8458 00 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/4 NC X 2-3/4
12 5559 9237 00 4 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/4 HT X1.50D
13 5530 7356 00 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/4 NC N
14 5590 0001 54 1 ATTACHM. PLATE FASTPLAT
15 0147 1326 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M8 X 30-8.8FzZB
16 0301 2335 00 4 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 8,4/16 X 1,6 -HB200 FZB
17 0291 1128 18 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER M 8-8FZB/ISO 7040
18 5541 2171 00 1 FILLER COVER PAFYLLN.LOCK FILLER CAP 1NPT THREADED
19 5574 8419 00 1 WELDMENT
20 0268 4138 20 1 HEXAGON NUT 6-KANTMUTTER UN111/161210,5B 50 ?
21 0570 7017 08 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL B2 28 32 UN 42,86 1 11/16
22 5501 1848 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL E2-----------
101 5575 7008 09 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

B0028798

66



DIESEL ENG.SET / DIESELMOTORSATS 5575 5393 00

55755393 00 005D
67



DIESEL ENGINE / DIESELMOTOR

B0028203

5575 5392 00

S

2z
////

p
|
p

\\ BRAKE PUMP
REF

7.
77

DETAIL B

06

68

02
N S
05 U
Q. ©
04
A TR
—- °
0 (g
. = L)
3 , n p
=< ——
FUEL PUMP:
REF
=0 = |
— )

..
e peenL B @Ky



DIESEL ENGINE / DIESELMOTOR 5575 5392 00
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5575 7001 46 1 DIESEL ENGINE DIESELMOTOR
2 5541 3648 00 1 FAN FLAKT
3 5574 1478 00 1 SPACER DISTANS
4 5540 8783 00 6 CAPSCREW HUVUDSKRUV CPSCR-12PT 3/8 NF X 2-1/4
5 5559 9232 00 6 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
6 5535 0931 00 3 V-BELT KILREM
7 5573 6038 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
8 5573 6041 00 1 WELDMENT WELDMENT
9 5540 1125 00 1 WASHER PLATBRICKA WASHER-FLAT M10 HT PLTD
10 5541 0493 00 1 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT A M14 120 34 8,8 21 10.9
11 0333 2174 22 1 SPRING WASHER FJADERBRICKA A142M14-2413---
12 5541 0457 00 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT A M10 120 26 6,4 16 10.9
13 5540 1125 00 2 WASHER PLATBRICKA WASHER-FLAT M10 HT PLTD
15 5541 0472 00 2 SHIELD SKOLD
17 5531 0059 00 1 GREASE NIPPLE FETTNIPPEL GREASE FITTING-1/8X 90 LO
19 5535 5007 00 1 CLAMP KLAMMA
20 5534 5330 00 1 CLAMP KLAMMA CLAMP-HOSE (1.25 ID)
21 0570 7025 27 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL E 18-20 UN 1 3/16-12
22 0570 7009 04 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL A1 18-20 UN 1 3/16-12
23 0570 7000 10 1 CAP HUV B118-20 1 3/16-12
24 5570 4133 00 1 COUPLE KOPPEL
25 5570 4134 00 1 ADAPTER ADAPTER
26 5540 6719 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
27 5540 1110 00 5 CAPSCREW HUVUDSKRUV CPSCR-SKT M12 X 50 G8.8
28 5540 1141 00 1 RING RING SNAP RING-3/4I1D
29 5580 0009 93 0.60M HOSE SLANG
30 5575 5313 00 1 HOSE SLANG

5575 5392 00 006K

69



AIR INLET / LUFTINTAG 5574 3107 00 AIR INTAKE INST. STG-16

B0021689

70



AIR INLET / LUFTINTAG 5574 3107 00 AIR INTAKE INST. STG-16
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5574 4997 00 1 AIR CLEANING LUFTRENING Page 73
2 5574 3108 00 1 BRACKET KONSOL
3 5574 3110 00 1 PLATE PLAT
4 0144 3288 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 32 - 8.8 FZB
5 5559 9232 00 14 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
6 5530 7116 00 12 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC N
7 0144 3287 03 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
8 5574 3112 00 1 AIR INLET LUFTINTAG
9 5536 2785 00 4 CLAMP KLAMMA
10 5535 2447 00 1 RUBBER GUMMI
11 5535 5074 00 1 CAP HUV
12 5535 2442 00 1 FITTING FORSKRUVNING
13 5537 1136 00 1 CLAMP KLAMMA
14 5574 5277 00 1 INLET PORT INSUGNINGSROR
15 5534 6929 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 346929
16 5535 0482 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
17 5535 3228 00 1 INDICATOR INDIKATOR INDICATOR-RESTRICTION (20"
18 5574 7652 00 1 HOSE SLANG
19 5536 2786 00 3 CLAMP KLAMMA
20 0144 3290 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 38 - 8.8 FZB
21 0144 3291 03 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 45 -8.8 FZB
22 5574 3125 00 1 COVER PLATHUV
23 5112 2467 48 1 PLUG PROPP CLARK 40K-02
24 5500 4940 00 1 PIPE CONNECTION RORANSLUTNING CONNECTOR (PIPE/PIPE)

5574 3107 00 005K

71



AIR CLEANING / LUFTRENING 5574 4997 00

— — — ——— " L? 1 ( [J f;
| [N\ N
o ||
. O ||
L - 1
D — el

B0021801

72



AIR CLEANING / LUFTRENING

5574 4997 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5540 0700 00 1 AIR CLEANING LUFTRENING Page 75
2 5535 2573 00 1 CAP HUV
3 5535 5426 00 1 VALVE VENTIL

5574 4997 00 003K

73



AIR CLEANING / LUFTRENING 5540 0700 00

B0015785

74



AIR CLEANING / LUFTRENING

5540 0700 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5535 4889 00 1 COVER KAPA
2 5534 6368 00 1 NUT MUTTER
4 5540 1085 00 1 NUT MUTTER
5 5534 6367 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
6 5536 2760 00 1 ELEMENT ELEMENT
7 5540 1086 00 1 ELEMENT ELEMENT
8 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
9 5535 4890 00 1 CLAMP KLAMMA
10 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
1 5532 8803 00 2 O-RING O-RING
12 5532 8743 00 1 CLAMP KLAMMA
13 5540 1089 00 1 CupP YTTERRING

5540 0700 00 004K

75



EXHAUST SYSTEM / AVGASSYSTEM 5575 7003 38 EXH INST-PURIF/SILEN, HI EXIT

Fig. 1 of 2

of fube.

55757003 38

B0030604

76



EXHAUST SYSTEM / AVGASSYSTEM 5575 7003 38 EXH INST-PURIF/SILEN, HI EXIT
Fig. 2 of 2

55757003 38

5575 7003 38 003D



B0030605

78

EXHAUST SYSTEM / AVGASSYSTEM 5575 7003 38
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5573 5766 00 1 TUBE ROR
2 5574 6442 00 1 PIPE ROR
3 5541 0324 00 1 PURIFIER KATALYSATOR Page 81
4 5541 6097 00 1 SILENCER LJUDDAMPARE Page 83
5 5541 3404 00 1 TOP PART OVERDEL
6 5540 2102 00 1 CLAMP KLAMMA
7 5535 0503 00 3 CLAMP KLAMMA
8 5501 8497 00 1 TUBE ROR
9 5574 0971 00 2 BRACKET KONSOL
10 5537 5835 00 5 CLAMP KLAMMA
1 5531 0686 00 2 FLANGE NUT FLANSMUTTER NUT-FLG 3/8 NC (WIDE) G5
12 5559 9232 00 8 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
13 5112 2467 47 2 SCREW SKRUV 1C-624
14 0144 3288 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 32 - 8.8 FZB
15 5530 7116 00 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC N
16 5530 8687 00 2 PLUG PROPP PLUG-1/8NPT HEX HD.(BRASS
19 5590 0001 50 1 EXHAUST COVER LJUDDAMPARSKYDD
20 5573 6512 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
21 5573 6510 00 2 MOUNT FASTE
23 5590 0001 45 1 EXHAUST COVER LJUDDAMPARSKYDD
24 5590 0001 53 1 ATTACHM. PLATE FASTPLAT
25 5573 8092 00 2 MOUNT FASTE
26 5574 8352 00 1 GUARD SKYDD
27 5574 8351 00 1 TUBE ROR
28 5535 9158 00 6 FLANGE SCREW FLANSSKRUV CPSCR-FLG W 5/16NC X 3/4
30 5541 3641 00 6 NUT MUTTER NUT-CAGED 5/16 NC
31 5541 3641 00 6 NUT MUTTER NUT-CAGED 5/16 NC
32 5537 3877 00 2 CLAMP KLAMMER
33 5537 3878 00 2 GASKET PACKNING
34 5541 4666 00 1 EXHAUST AVGASSYSTEM
35 5531 0673 00 6 FLANGE SCREW FLANSSKRUV CPSCR-FLG W 5/16NC X 1 G5
36 0147 1363 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 10 X 30 - 8.8 FZB



EXHAUST SYSTEM / AVGASSYSTEM

(Sheet 2 of 2)

5575 7003 38

Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
37 0301 2344 00 1 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 10,5/20 X 2 -HB 200 FZB
10,5/20 X 2 -HB 200 FZB
38 0291 1128 20 5 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER M 10 - 8 FZB / ISO 7040
39 0147 1364 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 10 X 35- 8.8 FZB
44 5575 7008 49 1 PLATE PLAT

5575 7003 38 003D

79



PURIFIER / KATALYSATOR 5541 0324 00

FLOW

B 03 @) 03

80

B0016004




PURIFIER / KATALYSATOR

5541 0324 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning

1 5537 8163 00 1 BODY RAM
2 5537 5547 00 1 CONE KONA
2 5537 5548 00 1 CONE KONA
3 5537 3877 00 1 CLAMP KLAMMER
4 5537 3878 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
5 5537 3879 00 1 PLUG PROPP
6 5541 7087 00 1 NUT MUTTER
7 5537 8114 00 1 BOLT BULT

5541 0324 00 003K

81



SILENCER / LUUDDAMPARE 5541 6097 00

1250 0156 95

B0029974

82



SILENCER / LUUDDAMPARE 5541 6097 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5537 3877 00 2 CLAMP KLAMMER
2 5537 3878 00 2 GASKET PACKNING

5541 6097 00 002D
83



FUEL SYSTEM / BRANSLESYSTEM 5575 5837 00 FUEL SYSTEM

@ (TOP VIEW)
TN
EMP SENDER 9 I

.
PIN B116-201
1S SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE
/ B

PRESSURE SENSOR
(SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE)

@ LB pLock TF

Fig. 1 of 2

FUEL TANK

SECONDARY
FUEL FILTER

SUPPLIED - — R — —

WITH ENGINE
Q:l SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE

—:
S S —

GHECK
@ COOLER

VALVE
SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE

RESTRICTOR

FITTING
(SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE)

FUEL/WATER
SEPARATOR
(PRIMARY)

5575 5837 00 1/2 €d.05

B0029806

84



FUEL SYSTEM / BRANSLESYSTEM 5575 5837 00 FUEL SYSTEM
Fig. 2 of 2

5575 5837 002/2 ed.05

SECTION B-B

SECTION E-E

5575 5837 00 009K
85



FUEL SYSTEM / BRANSLESYSTEM 5575 5837 00
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
5508 1914 00 1 HOSE LIST SLANGLISTA Page 89 HOSE LIST
1 5575 4880 00 1 RADIATOR KYLARE Page 91 FUEL COOLER FAN MODIFICATION
3 0570 7025 22 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL E 14-16 UNS 1 -14
4 5507 1571 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-45 (ORS/PIPE)
5 3455 0400 02 1 PLUG PLUGG F 10 NPTF 1/4 - 14,2 18,8
6 5500 7577 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/PIPE)
7 5500 7884 00 2 PLUG PROPP PLUG-INV (O-RING)
8 5505 1112 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (PIPE/PIPE)
9 0570 7041 27 1 ELBOW NIPPLE VINKELNIPPEL B2 12 - UNF 20,64 13/16 1
11 0570 7025 11 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL B1 14-16 UNS 1 -14
12 0570 7041 25 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL E 8-10 UNF 11/16-16
13 3176 7868 07 1 PLUG PROPP
14 5500 7577 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/PIPE)
20 5500 7577 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/PIPE)
21 5533 6438 00 1 VALVE VENTIL VALVE-ON/OFF, INLINE, BAL
27 5530 7116 00 4 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC N
29 5540 5602 00 1 SEPARATOR FILTER Page 95
30 5580 0009 37 0.80M HOSE SLANG
31 5500 7285 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (PIPE/PIPE)
32 5500 5092 00 1 BUSHING BUSSNING BUSHING (O-RING/PIPE)
33 3176 7868 06 2 PLUG PROPP 3/4-16 UNF, TYPE A,STEEL
35 5500 7577 00 2 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/PIPE)
36 5501 1837 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-45 (ORS/O-RING)
37 5500 7883 00 1 PLUG PROPP PLUG-INV (O-RING)
38 3455 0400 04 2 PLUG PROPP F 15 NPTF 1/2-1924,4 2
39 5573 6804 00 1 GUARD SKYDD
40 5536 3858 00 1 CLAMP KLAMMA
41 5559 9232 00 24 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
42 5530 7116 00 8 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC N
43 0144 3287 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
46 0144 3290 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 38 - 8.8 FZB
47 5541 0429 00 4 RUBBER DAMPER GUMMIDAMPARE

B0029807
86



FUEL SYSTEM / BRANSLESYSTEM 5575 5837 00
(Sheet 2 of 2)
Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
48 5580 0012 50 0.91M SEAL TATNING
49 5534 7657 00 4 WASHER PLATBRICKA
53 0144 3291 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 45-8.8 FZB
55 5542 1111 00 1 FILTER GAUGE FILTERHALLARE
56 5540 8625 00 1 FUEL FILTER BRANSLEFILTER COMPLETE FUEL FILTER
57 5575 7003 62 1 MOUNT FASTE
58 0147 1369 03 1 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 10 X 60 - 8.8 FZB
M 10 X 60 - 8.8 FZB
59 0147 1367 03 1 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 10 X 50 - 8.8 FZB
60 0147 1362 03 1 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 10 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
M 10 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
61 0301 2344 00 3 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 10,5/20 X 2 -HB 200 FZB
10,5/20 X 2 -HB 200 FZB
62 3176 0577 00 1 PLUG PROPP

5575 5837 00 009K

87



HOSE LIST / SLANGLISTA

5508 1914 00 HOSE LIST

TEMP SENDER
PINB116:201
1S SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE
PRESSURE SENSOR
(SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE)
FUEL —I
o
- BLOCK | ¥

SUPPLIED
WITH Ensmﬁ

SECONDARY
FUEL FILTER

SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE

!_.
==k =

GHECK
VALVE
SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE
FUEL
@ COOLER
RESTRICTOR
FITTING
(SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE)
Y FUEL/WATER
SEPARATOR
(PRIMARY)

©

B0029806

88

5575 5837 00 1/2 €d.05

FUEL TANK




HOSE LIST / SLANGLISTA

5508 1914 00

HOSE LIST

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
101 0574 2253 16 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 16 4826 I-I 105 UNS 1-14
102 5507 1607 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
103 5506 3063 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
104 5575 7003 59 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING MT2000
105 5575 7003 60 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 1C00093HGG1070A
106 5507 6422 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

5508 1914 00 004K

89



RADIATOR / KYLARE

B0023859

5575 4880 00

PIN-2| 002 BLK

PIN-1| 050 LY

| Z

FUEL COOLER FAN MODIFICATION

55754880 00

90




RADIATOR / KYLARE 5575 4880 00 FUEL COOLER FAN MODIFICATION
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5541 3447 00 1 COOLER KYLARE Page 93 FUEL COOLER
2 5541 0272 00 1 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONN. PLUG 2-SOCKET DT SERIES
3 5541 0273 00 1 CONNECTOR LOCK KONTAKTLAS CONN. LOCK 2-SOCKET DT SERIES
4 5541 0368 00 1 BOOT BOOT
5 5540 8598 00 2 CABLE LUG KABELSKO TERM-SOCK
6 5540 9511 00 2 CABLE TIES BUNTBAND CABLE TIE

5575 4880 00 003K

91



OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

15.‘,;-_:;;,;5;». -
. Ei‘ H“ﬂh i .




COOLER/ KYLARE 5541 3447 00 FUEL COOLER

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5541 4694 00 1 COOLER KYLARE
2 5541 4695 00 4 NUT MUTTER
3 5541 4698 00 4 WASHER BRICKA
4 5541 4699 00 1 FAN FLAKT
5 5541 4700 00 1 FAN FLAKT
6 5541 4701 00 3 SPACER DISTANS
7 5541 4702 00 3 CAPSCREW HUVUDSKRUV
8 5541 4703 00 1 MOTOR MOTOR
9 5541 4704 00 4 CAPSCREW HUVUDSKRUV

10 5541 4705 00 4 WASHER BRICKA

5541 3447 00 003K

93



SEPARATOR / FILTER 5540 5602 00




SEPARATOR / FILTER

5540 5602 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
0 5540 6118 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS
1 5540 6478 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS
2 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
3 5540 6117 00 1 ELEMENT ELEMENT
4 5540 6479 00 1 COLLECTOR UPPSAMLARE

5540 5602 00 003K

95



COOLING SYSTEM / KYLSYSTEM

RADIATOR DRAIN HOSE

15116)23

105) (1516

5575 5268 00

43
01

THERMOSTAT VENT

RADIATOR BOTTOM TANK VENT

SHUNT CONNECTION

TRANSMISSION HEAT EXCHANGER VENT

96

34)35)37)\38
30

TRANSMISSION
HEAT EXCHANGER

25

5575 5268 00 ed.02

AFTER THERMOSTAT \
BEFORE THERMOSTAT

TRANSMISSION
HEAT EXCHANGER

TO WATER PUMP
SHUNT CONNECTION

TRANSMISSION —l I\-

HEAT EXCHANGER

\

\

®

81 59 qor
QE® @

K\% y \

COOLANT SURGE TANK

E_r R

\
\

DETAIL A



COOLING SYSTEM / KYLSYSTEM 5575 5268 00
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
0 5508 1940 00 1 HOSE SET SLANGSATS Page 101
1 5573 6223 00 1 TUBE ROR
2 5573 6224 00 1 TUBE ROR
3 5573 6225 00 1 TUBE ROR
4 5573 6226 00 1 TUBE ROR
5 5575 5931 00 1 TUBE ROR
6 5573 6228 00 1 TUBE ROR
7 5571 5246 00 1 HOSE SLANG
8 5580 0009 37 1.60M HOSE SLANG
9 5536 3858 00 1 CLAMP KLAMMA
10 5570 9641 00 3 HOSE SLANG
11 5540 8178 00 3 CLAMP KLAMMA CLAMP-TBOLT 2.625 - 3.12
12 5571 0790 00 2 HOSE SLANG
13 5535 8426 00 2 CLAMP KLAMMA CLAMP-TBOLT 3.00 - 3.25
14 5540 0995 00 2 HOSE SLANG
15 5540 0996 00 8 CLAMP KLAMMA
16 5573 5467 00 2 HOSE SLANG
17 5561 6328 00 1 HOSE SLANG
18 5575 4091 00 1 HOSE SLANG
20 5500 2167 00 4 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/PIPE)
21 3176 6540 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL UN 15/16 - NPTF 1
22 3176 1672 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL UN 15/16 - NPTF 1
23 5506 2845 00 1 PIPE CONNECTION RORANSLUTNING CONNECTOR (ORS/PIPE)
24 5500 7580 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-45 (ORS/O-RING)
25 3176 0577 00 2 PLUG PROPP
30 5541 4764 00 1 TRANSMISSION TRANSMISSION Page 103
32 5573 6481 00 1 TANK TANK
33 0144 3288 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 32 - 8.8 FZB
34 5559 9232 00 16 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
35 5530 7116 00 8 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC N
37 5530 5056 00 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 2-1/4
38 5574 4802 00 2 SPACER DISTANS

5575 5268 00 002D

97



COOLING SYSTEM / KYLSYSTEM 5575 5268 00
(Sheet 2 of 2)

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning

39 5534 5551 00 1 GAUGE MATINSTRUMENT SIGHT GAUGE

41 5501 1810 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/ORS) BULKHE

42 0570 7000 09 1 CAP HUV B1 8-10 11/16-16

43 0570 7025 21 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL E 8-10 UNF 11/16-16

44 5112 2467 48 2 PLUG PROPP CLARK 40K-02

45 0347 6100 21 16 HOSE CLIP SLANGKLAMMA B7092158----

46 0147 1358 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 10 X 14 - 8.8 FZB

47 0301 2344 00 2 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 10,5/20 X 2 -HB 200 FZB
10,5/20 X 2 -HB 200 FZB

48 5590 0003 61 1 ATTACHMENT FASTE

B0030107
98



COOLING SYSTEM / KYLSYSTEM 5575 5268 00

5575 5268 00 002D
99



HOSE SET / SLANGSATS

15116)23

RADIATOR DRAIN HOSE

105) (1516

5508 1940 00

43
01

THERMOSTAT VENT

RADIATOR BOTTOM TANK VENT

SHUNT CONNECTION

TRANSMISSION HEAT EXCHANGER VENT

100

34)35)37)\38
30

TRANSMISSION
HEAT EXCHANGER

25

5575 5268 00 ed.02

AFTER THERMOSTAT \
BEFORE THERMOSTAT

TRANSMISSION
HEAT EXCHANGER

TO WATER PUMP
SHUNT CONNECTION

TRANSMISSION —l I\-

HEAT EXCHANGER

\

\

®

81 59 qor
QE® @

K\% y \

COOLANT SURGE TANK

E_r R

\
\

DETAIL A



HOSE SET / SLANGSATS

5508 1940 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
101 5501 4248 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
102 5507 4234 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
103 5504 6603 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
104 5503 9644 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
105 5501 4417 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

5508 1940 00 001K

101



TRANSMISSION / TRANSMISSION 5541 4764 00

div

o

-~
o o\
T

| B

L —
% bl
®

B0016161
102



TRANSMISSION / TRANSMISSION

5541 4764 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5541 5364 00 1 TUBE ROR
2 5541 5365 00 2 CROSS KORS
3 5541 5366 00 2 GASKET PACKNING
4 5541 5367 00 2 CROSS KORS
5 5541 5368 00 8 WASHER BRICKA
6 5541 5369 00 8 WASHER BRICKA

5541 4764 00 004K

103



RADIATOR / KYLARE 5573 5595 00

Y Y A
oS 1009 ) !
AN A | ; ‘
N
TOP MOUNT TIFTETI
P —
e’f/
7
Va
rd
N NS
(B2fE 50 .
e N /(.’
= fe
(01— '
_ - /‘ /
1

B0020857
104



RADIATOR / KYLARE

5573 5595 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5573 6480 00 1 RADIATOR KYLARE Page 107
3 5572 5387 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
4 5572 5385 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
5 5572 2780 00 1 BUSHING BUSSNING
6 5530 8517 00 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 5/8 NC X 1-1/2
7 5530 7033 00 3 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA WASHER-LOCK 5/8 SPLIT TYP
8 5559 9236 00 3 WASHER PLATBRICKA
9 5530 8472 00 1 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 1 NC X 2-1/2 G8
10 5559 9239 00 1 WASHER PLATBRICKA
1 0144 3362 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 25-8.8 FZB
13 55306119 00 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 1/2 NC X 1-3/4
14 5530 7551 00 4 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1/2 NC N
19 5559 9234 00 12 WASHER PLATBRICKA 12 HT
27 5572 2781 00 1 INSERT INSATS
28 5573 6487 00 1 RUBBERMOULDING GUMMILIST
29 5573 6488 00 1 RUBBERMOULDING GUMMILIST
30 0144 3207 03 15 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/4 X 22 - 8.8 FZB
31 5559 9230 00 15 WASHER PLATBRICKA 1/4 HT
32 5530 7055 00 15 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1/4 NC NE
33 5574 1048 00 1 RUBBERMOULDING GUMMILIST

5573 5595 00 006K

105



5573 6480 00

RADIATOR / KYLARE

B0020988

106



RADIATOR / KYLARE

5573 6480 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
5541 4713 00 1 SEAL TATNING

2 5541 4706 00 2 SUPPORT STOD

3 5541 4707 00 93 TUBE ROR

3 5541 4971 00 93 GROMMET GENOMFORING

3 5541 4972 00 93 GROMMET GENOMFORING

4 5541 4708 00 123 TUBE ROR

5 5541 4709 00 1 SHROUD SKOLD

6 5541 4710 00 1 FAN FLAKT

7 5541 4711 00 8 FLANGE SCREW FLANSSKRUV

8 5541 4711 00 8 FLANGE SCREW FLANSSKRUV

9 5541 4712 00 1 GUARD SKYDD

5573 6480 00 004K

107



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM PLMG-HYD OIL FILL PUMP

Fig. 1 of 2

IYDRAUL \ MAKE UP OIL

5590 0026 85_1/2

B0034505
108



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM PLMG-HYD OIL FILL PUMP
Fig. 2 of 2

COVER SHOWN IN THIS VIEW ONLY

000
® @
—
o
® ® ®
®s W
K

SECTION A-A

(XX 9 ?
:

5590 0026 85_2/2

5590 0026 85 001D
109



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM

Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 3176 7467 01 1 PUMP PUMP
2 5536 8661 00 1 FILTER FILTER Page 113
3 5590 0025 94 1 MOUNT FASTE
4 0147 1365 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 10 X 40 - 8.8 FZB
5 0291 1128 20 4 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER M 10 - 8 FZB / ISO 7040
6 0301 2344 00 8 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 10,5/20 X 2 -HB 200 FZB
10,5/20 X 2 -HB 200 FZB
7 0144 3206 03 2 HEXAGON SCREW SEXKANTSSKRUV UNC 1/4-1912,8 H 4 11,
8 5559 9230 00 2 WASHER PLATBRICKA 1/4 HT
9 0147 1364 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 10 X 35 - 8.8 FZB
10 5501 1727 00 1 CAP HUV COUPLER-DUST CAP
11 5501 1722 00 1 QUICK COUPLING SNABBKOPPLING FD45-1002-08-10
12 5500 2165 00 1 PIPE CONNECTION RORANSLUTNING CONNECTOR (ORS/PIPE)
13 5590 0025 93 1 PIPE CONNECTION RORANSLUTNING
14 5500 2176 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-45 (ORS/O-RING)
15 5590 0025 78 2 ADAPTER OVERGANG
16 5500 2155 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/O-RING)
17 0570 7009 02 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL A1 12 UNF 13/16-16
18 5501 1816 00 1 PIPE CONNECTION RORANSLUTNING CONNECTOR (ORS/PIPE)
19 5500 4911 00 1 BUSHING BUSSNING BUSHING (PIPE/PIPE)
20 5505 6286 00 1 BUSHING BUSSNING
21 5540 6126 00 1 VALVE VENTIL VALVE-CHECK
22 5507 7567 00 1 WAGNER PART WAGNER ARTIKEL
23 0570 7000 16 1 PLUG PLUGG C 18-20 UN 1 3/16-12
24 3176 3681 00 2 STRAP BAGAGEBAND
25 0570 7025 51 1 STRAIGHT NIPPLE RAK NIPPEL E --UN 1 3/16-12 NPTF 1
26 5501 1725 00 1 QUICK COUPLING SNABBKOPPLING COUPLER-QUICK DISCONNECT
27 5501 1731 00 1 COUPLE KOPPEL COUPLER-DUST PLUG
101 5501 4370 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
102 5505 8456 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 1C00134HHHO180A
103 5501 4447 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
104 5507 8168 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 1C03669KKK0900A

B0034506

110



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM

5590 0026 85 001D

111






FILTER / FILTER

5536 8661 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
2 5534 2799 00 1 ELEMENT ELEMENT
4 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
5 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.

5536 8661 00 003K

113



FIRE SUPPR.SYST / ELDBEKAMPN.SYST 5574 9945 00 ANSUL

Fig. 1 of 3

X4 X4 X8

QOO

@ BOTTLE

00000000
114



FIRE SUPPR.SYST / ELDBEKAMPN.SYST 5574 9945 00 ANSUL

Fig. 2 of 3

5574 9945 00 004D

0333 p pooo

1 1
A

DBBD /E

=ﬁ@‘ ®
0

VIEW A-A

VIEW D-D

115



FIRE SUPPR.SYST / ELDBEKAMPN.SYST 5574 9945 00
Fig. 3 of 3

AEGAEGAEGEAEGAEGAER

(o o

REFERENCE FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM
(REAR FENDER ON HYDRAULIC TANK)

m ) @ é é
\“ ! ]
0 \ 0| [E] El | ®
\ MAIN COMPONENT I |
\ BOX REF | i L /\’@

ﬁ—mﬁm:ﬁ:@

| ; —- —
| B &
HARNESS /—\ T

N /

~ DETAIL-B

PRESSURE SWITCH
5574 9945 00 4/4 ed.05

B0026250
116



FIRE SUPPR.SYST / ELDBEKAMPN.SYST

(Sheet 1 of 2)

5574 9945 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 0570 5090 01 5 NIPPLE NIPPEL UNF 7/16 - NPTF 1/4
2 5500 4968 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (PIPE/PIPE)
3 5500 5125 00 1 TEE T-ROR TEE-BRNCH (PIPE/PIPE/PIPE
4 3177 3063 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL UNF 7/16 - NPTF 1/4
5 3176 6573 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL UN 1 1/16 - NPTF 3/4
6 3176 1949 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL UNF 3/4 - NPTF 1/2
7 3176 2786 00 4 NIPPLE NIPPEL UNF 3/4 - NPTF 1/2
8 5500 4972 00 2 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (PIPE/PIPE)
9 5537 1906 00 4 NOZZLE MUNSTYCKE
1 5537 8455 00 1 TEE T-ROR
12 5536 2809 00 2 U-BOLT U-BULT U-BOLT W/NUTS
14 5112 2392 41 8 SCREW SKRUV
15 5530 7027 00 8 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA WASHER-LOCK 5/16 SPLIT TY
17 5501 5349 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-45 (PIPE/PIPE)
18 3176 6573 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL UN 1 1/16 - NPTF 3/4
19 5500 4638 00 3 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-45 (PIPE/JIC)
20 5536 2608 00 1 ANSUL SYSTEM ANSUL SYSTEM Page 121 EXTINGUISHER & BRKT LTA101-30
21 5572 5294 00 2 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-FIRE SUPPR INSTR
22 5537 0013 00 2 BRACKET KONSOL
23 5537 0095 00 2 TRIGGER UTLOSARE REMOTE ACTUATOR
24 5541 9856 00 2 CARTRIDGE PATRON
25 5537 0239 00 2 VALVE VENTIL CHECK VALVE
26 5533 2168 00 1 VALVE VENTIL RELIEF VALVE
27 0144 3284 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 16 - 8.8 FZB
29 5112 2392 40 4 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
30 0144 3287 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 25 -8.8 FZB
31 5559 9232 00 10 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
32 5574 5717 00 1 COVER KAPA
33 5530 7116 00 7 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC N
34 0144 3248 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 5/16 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
35 5530 7552 00 4 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 5/16NC N
36 5559 9231 00 8 WASHER PLATBRICKA 5/16 HT

5574 9945 00 004D

117



FIRE SUPPR.SYST / ELDBEKAMPN.SYST 5574 9945 00

(Sheet 2 of 2)

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning

38 5530 8645 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 1-1/4

w

39 5573 2468 00 1 SWITCH OMKOPPLARE Page 123 SWITCH-PRES ASSY, 60 PSI DECRE
42 5500 4988 00 1 TEE T-ROR TEE-RUN (PIPE/PIPE/PIPE)
43 3217 9316 25 2 SEAL PLOMB

51 5500 7904 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

52 5501 3136 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

53 5500 8625 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

54 5541 6638 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

55 5500 8186 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

56 5507 3138 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

57 5501 3260 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

58 5500 8186 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

B0026250

118



FIRE SUPPR.SYST / ELDBEKAMPN.SYST 5574 9945 00

5574 9945 00 004D
119



ANSUL SYSTEM / ANSUL SYSTEM 5536 2608 00 EXTINGUISHER & BRKT LTA101-30

B0027831

120



ANSUL SYSTEM / ANSUL SYSTEM

5536 2608 00

EXTINGUISHER & BRKT LTA101-30

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5540 8347 00 1 FIRE EXTINGUIS. ELDSLACKARE INCLUDES ITEMS 1 AND 2.
2 3217 9316 42 1 ATTACHMENT FASTE LT-A-101-30
3 5535 8979 00 1 CARTRIDGE PATRON CARTRIDGE-EXTINGUISH LTA10130
4 5535 8980 00 1 CARTRIDGE PATRON BRACKET-CARTRIDGE LTA101-30
5 5541 3127 00 1 ACTUATOR VRIDMOTOR ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY

5536 2608 00 004K

121



SWITCH / OMKOPPLARE 5573 2468 00 SWITCH-PRES ASSY, 60 PSI DECRE

——
COMMON-BLACK _
N/O-RED é o
N/C-GREEN E "
°F

) ©

5573 2468 00 - 004

B0032908
122



SWITCH-PRES ASSY, 60 PSI DECRE

SWITCH / OMKOPPLARE 5573 2468 00
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5541 9492 00 1 PRESSURE SWITCH TRYCKVAKT PRESSURE SWITCH 60 PSI FS
2 5541 0286 00 1 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONN. RECEPT. 3 PIN DT SERIES
3 5541 0288 00 1 CONNECTOR LOCK KONTAKTLAS CONN. LOCK 3 PIN DT SERIES
4 5540 4555 00 3 CABLE LUG KABELSKO TERM-PIN
5 5541 0369 00 1 BOOT BOOT BOOT-DT 3-POS RECEPT. DEUTSCH

5573 2468 00 004K

123



AND FILLER. REF

a
=}
2
«
&
a
4
&

AND FILLER. REF

FENDER TOP

FIRE EXTING 10LB S50

5573 8399 00

5573 8399 00 ed.06

124

Ee——a8A=ZE

Pt S

-/
FRONT

FIRE EXTINGUIS. / ELDSLACKARE

B0029517



FIRE EXTINGUIS. / ELDSLACKARE 5573 8399 00 FIRE EXTING 10LB S50
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5537 1198 00 1 FIRE EXTINGUIS. ELDSLACKARE
2 5537 1199 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
3 0144 3248 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 5/16 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
4 5559 9231 00 8 WASHER PLATBRICKA 5/16 HT
6 5530 7552 00 4 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 5/16NC N
7 5558 9017 00 4 SPACER DISTANS

5573 8399 00 007K

125



126



POWERTRAIN / DRIVLINA

LIST OF CONTENTS
Part no Description Bendmning See page Remarks
Detaljnr Se sida Anmarkning
- POWERTRAIN DRIVLINA 131
5574 4803 00 — FRONT AXLE — FRAMAXEL 133
5571 5542 00 ——AXLE —— HJULAXEL 135
5571 3537 00 ———SHAFT ———AXEL 137
5541 4490 00 ———-—CARRIER ————-BARARE 141 DIFF & CARRIER
5574 4996 00 — REAR AXLE — BAKAXEL 145
5571 5542 00 ——AXLE ——HJULAXEL 135
5571 3537 00 ———SHAFT ———AXEL 137
5541 4490 00 ———-—CARRIER ————-BARARE 141 DIFF & CARRIER
5574 0335 00 — DRIVELINE — DRIVLINA 148
5574 0443 00 ——DRIVELINE —— DRIVLINA 151 TRANS-CONV DRIVELINE
55757003 78 — — DRIVELINE — — DRIVLINA 153 MIDSHIP
5575 7003 77 — —DRIVELINE ——DRIVLINA 155 CHASSIS DRIVE LINE
5574 0382 00 — — DRIVELINE —— DRIVLINA 157 REAR DRIVE LINE
5559 9987 00 ——DRIVELINE ——DRIVLINA 159 TRANSM. - ENGINE AXLE
5574 0446 00 —-—-COVER —— KAPA 161 COVER ASSY- D'LINE 18.00/457
5574 4772 00 — HYDR. SYSTEM — HYDRAULSYSTEM 165 TRANSM./CONVERTER
5540 8945 00 ——FILTER ——FILTER 169 FILTER-SPIN ON HYD
5574 7219 00 — HYDR. SYSTEM — HYDRAULSYSTEM 172 PLMG-ELECTRIC SHIFT SYS, DDEC
5537 8911 00 ——VALVE ——VENTIL 175
5112 2467 45 ———SOLENOID VALVE ———MAGNETVENTIL 177
5540 0829 00 ———VALVE ———VENTIL 179 LOCK-UP & MODULATOR
5537 8630 00 ——SOLENOID ——MAGNETSPOLE 181
5565 1702 00 —— ACCUMULATOR —— ACKUMULATOR 183
5540 7348 00 — — CHECK VALVE ——BACKVENTIL 185 CHECK VALVE W/FIXED ORIFICE
5573 5599 00 — TRANSMISSION — TRANSMISSION 187 TRANS INST-SERIES 50
5573 6541 00 —— TRANSMISSION —— TRANSMISSION 189 MOD-CLARK 5000 SERIES TRANS

127



Part no Description Bendmning See page Remarks

Detaljnr Se sida Anmarkning

5570 5608 00 ———TRANSMISSION — ——TRANSMISSION 191 TRANSMISSION SPEC- 5421-184
5541 7531 00 ————CONTROL ————REGLAGE 199

5570 5608 73 —--——-CASE - ——-—HOLJE 203

5570 5608 74 ————TRANSM.SPEC — ———TRANSM.SPEC 205

5540003500  —-—--——- B == NAV 207 FWD, REV, 3RD, 4TH CLUTCH GRP.
5570 5608 75 ————TRANSM.SPEC ————TRANSM.SPEC 209

5537 3610 00 —-——-—-VALVE ————VENTIL 211 CONTROL VALVE

5573 5600 00 — CONVERTER — OMVANDLARE 215

5573 6031 00 —— CONVERTER — — OMVANDLARE 217

5533 4107 00 ———PISTON —-—-—KOLvV 223

5590 0001 42 — SET OF WHEELS — HJULSATS 225 16.00-25

5590 0001 38 — — WHEEL COMPL. — - HJUL KOMPL. 227 16.00-25

5571 3470 00 —-——-RIM -——FALG 229

128



129



POWERTRAIN / DRIVLINA

B0015482

130



POWERTRAIN / DRIVLINA

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning

5574 4803 00 1 FRONT AXLE FRAMAXEL Page 133
5574 4996 00 1 REAR AXLE BAKAXEL Page 145
5574 0335 00 1 DRIVELINE DRIVLINA Page 148
5574 4772 00 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 165 TRANSM./CONVERTER
5574 7219 00 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 172 PLMG-ELECTRIC SHIFT SYS, DDEC
5573 5599 00 1 TRANSMISSION TRANSMISSION Page 187 TRANS INST-SERIES 50
5573 5600 00 1 CONVERTER OMVANDLARE Page 215
5590 0001 42 1 SET OF WHEELS HJULSATS Page 225 16.00-25

1260 5006 66 001K

131



FRONT AXLE / FRAMAXEL 5574 4803 00
0SC AXLE @
X
\ \

1
|
|
[
|
|
|
|
|
POWER FRAME — - [
REF [
!
|
|

/PONER FRAME
AXLE HANGER
SEE NOTE Hé&

Sy

STAMP THRUST BEARING
PART NUMBER HERE

5574 4803 00 ed.00

B0021785

132



FRONT AXLE / FRAMAXEL

5574 4803 00

5530 9821 00

SCREW, HEX HEAD

SKRUV, SEXKANT

CPSCR-HEX 1-1/4 NC X 14 G

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning

1 5571 5542 00 1 AXLE HJULAXEL Page 135
2 5574 4766 00 PENDULUMHOUSING PENDELINBYGGNAD
3 5563 6449 00 PLATE PLAT
6 5556 9699 00 COVER KAPA
7
8

5530 9234 00

9 55310199 00
10 5531 0800 00
11 5559 9239 00
12 5112 2392 40
14 5559 9241 00

3 00 00 0 0 o NN -~

—_

SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
LOCK NUT
WASHER

LOCK WASHER
WASHER

SKRUV, SEXKANT
SKRUV, SEXKANT
LASMUTTER
PLATBRICKA
LASBRICKA
PLATBRICKA

CPSCR-HEX 1 NC X 2-1/4 G8
CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 1 G8
NUT-POLY INSERT 1- 1/4 NC

5574 4803 00 005K

133



AXLE / HJULAXEL

B0017703

5571 5542 00

134




AXLE / HJULAXEL

5571 5542 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5571 3537 00 1 SHAFT AXEL Page 137
2 5537 8776 00 1 FLANGE FLANS

5571 5542 00 005K

135



SHAFT / AXEL 5571 3537 00

B0017519

136



SHAFT / AXEL

(Sheet 1 of 3)

5571 3537 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
210 5540 6265 00 1 HOUSING HUS
310 5540 7522 00 2 PLUG PROPP
330 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
410 5540 5894 00 1 BREATHER VENTILATION
510 5540 7523 00 1 AXLE SHAFT AXLE SHAFT
520 5540 7524 00 1 AXLE SHAFT AXLE SHAFT
610 5541 7604 00 2 BRAKE UNIT BROMSENHET
710 5540 9283 00 1 HOUSING HUS
810 5541 5377 00 1 CAP HUV
910 5540 5897 00 7 PLUG PROPP
930 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
1010 5540 5895 00 2 PLUG PROPP
1030 5537 8847 00 1 O-RING O-RING
1110 5537 8847 00 4 O-RING O-RING
1210 5540 7522 00 1 PLUG PROPP
1230 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
1310 5541 1136 00 1 COVER KAPA
1320 5540 0577 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING
1330 5540 0586 00 1 O-RING O-RING
1340 5540 0587 00 44 SPRING FJADER
1350 5540 0589 00 18 BOLT BULT
1360 5540 0595 00 18 WASHER BRICKA
1370 5540 4756 00 3 SPRING FJADER
1380 5537 8853 00 1 BREATHER VENTILATION
1390 5537 8854 00 1 CAP HUV
1400 5540 0591 00 1 PISTON KoLV
1510 5541 5378 00 1 CAP HUV
1610 5540 9912 00 4 PLATE PLAT
1620 5540 9913 00 5 STATOR STATOR
1630 5540 5898 00 1 COVER KAPA
1640 5540 0588 00 18 BOLT BULT
1650 5540 0595 00 18 WASHER BRICKA

5571 3537 00 006K

137



SHAFT / AXEL

5571 3537 00

(Sheet 2 of 3)
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning
1810 5541 4490 00 1 CARRIER BARARE Page 141 DIFF & CARRIER
3090 5542 0224 00 2 KIT SATS
3610 5540 3824 00 12 BOLT BULT
3620 5540 3825 00 2 BOLT BULT
3630 0333 2174 34 16 SPRING WASHER FJADERBRICKA A142M14 -241 2,252,
3640 5537 8780 00 2 PIN TAPP
3650 5540 5913 00 2 BOLT BULT
3660 5540 5914 00 2 NUT MUTTER NUT
3710 5541 7731 00 2 HUB NAV
3720 5540 1014 00 16 BOLT BULT BOLT
3730 5540 8710 00 2 SEAL RING TATN.RING
3810 5541 3414 00 2 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS
3910 5540 2674 00 2 SPINDLE SPINDEL
3920 5540 0018 00 40 BOLT BULT
3930 5540 0628 00 4 DOWEL PIN DUBBPINNE
3940 5540 9278 00 2 CROSS KORS
3950 5540 5905 00 2 NUT MUTTER
3960 5540 5902 00 2 PLATE PLAT
3970 5540 5903 00 4 BOLT BULT
4010 5540 9598 00 2 WASHER BRICKA
4020 5540 3821 00 2 SHAFT AXEL
4210 5540 9389 00 2 KIT SATS
4310 5540 5908 00 1 PLATE PLAT
4320 5540 2676 00 3 PLANET GEAR PLANETVAXEL
4330 5540 2677 00 6 BEARING LAGER
4340 5540 1010 00 6 WASHER BRICKA
4350 5540 5909 00 3 PLATE PLAT
4360 5540 1013 00 3 SET SCREW STOPPSKRUV
4410 5540 7522 00 1 PLUG PROPP
4610 5540 7531 00 2 O-RING O-RING
4620 5541 7613 00 46 STUD PINNBULT
4630 5540 8367 00 2 THRUST WASHER AXIALBRICKA

B0017519

138



SHAFT / AXEL 5571 3537 00
(Sheet 3 of 3)
Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
4710 5540 2679 00 2 GEAR RING KUGGKRANS
4720 5540 2680 00 2 GEAR VAXEL
4730 5540 5901 00 2 GEAR RING KUGGKRANS
4740 5540 0025 00 2 RETAINING RING SPARRYTTARE
4750 5540 2681 00 2 BEARING LAGER
4765 5541 5698 00 2 BEARING LAGER
4810 5541 7614 00 2 COVER KAPA
4820 5540 1016 00 16 BOLT BULT
4830 5540 7531 00 2 O-RING O-RING

5571 3537 00 006K

139



CARRIER / BARARE 5541 4490 00 DIFF & CARRIER

o 5541 4490 00

B0016201
140



CARRIER / BARARE

(Sheet 1 of 2)

5541 4490 00

DIFF & CARRIER

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1910 5540 5912 00 1 CARRIER BARARE
1920 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
1930 - 2 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
1940 5537 8786 00 4 CAP HUV
2010 5540 3833 00 1 BEARING LAGER
2020 5540 3832 00 1 LOCK RING LASRING
2030 5540 2661 00 2 BEARING LAGER
2040 5540 3831 00 4 LOCK PLATE LASPLATTA
2050 5540 4130 00 2 ADJUSTING NUT JUSTERMUTTER
2060 5537 8781 00 2 LOCK LAS
2070 5537 8782 00 2 PLATE PLAT
2080 0147 1362 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 10 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
M 10X 25-8.8 FZB
2110 5540 2662 00 1 GEAR VAXEL
2120 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
2130 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
2210 5540 3826 00 12 BOLT BULT
2220 5540 3834 00 1 RETAINER FASTHALLARE
2310 5540 2663 00 1 SHIMS SET SHIMSSATS
2410 5540 2688 00 1 BEARING LAGER
2420 5540 0573 00 1 BEARING LAGER
2430 5537 8791 00 1 OIL SEPARAT. OLJEAVSKILJARE
2440 5540 2664 00 1 DUST COVER DAMMSKYDDSKAPA
2450 5540 3836 00 1 SEAL TATNING
2460 5540 2666 00 1 COLLAR KRAGE
2470 5537 8735 00 8 BOLT BULT
5542 0224 00 1 KIT SATS
2480 03332174 34 8 SPRING WASHER FJADERBRICKA A142M14 -24,1 2,25 2,
2510 5540 2667 00 1 FLANGE FLANS
2520 5537 8794 00 1 NUT MUTTER
2530 5537 8795 00 1 WASHER BRICKA
2540 5537 8137 00 1 DETAILS DETALJER

5541 4490 00 006K

141



CARRIER / BARARE

(Sheet 2 of 2)

5541 4490 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning

2610 5540 3835 00 1 KIT SATS

2910 5540 3827 00 1 CASE KAPSEL

2920 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
3010 5540 3828 00 8 BOLT BULT

3020 5540 3844 00 12 NUT MUTTER

3030 5540 3843 00 4 BOLT BULT

3040 - 2 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
3050 - 2 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
3060 - 4 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
3070 - 4 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
3080 - 2 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.

B0016201

142



CARRIER / BARARE 5541 4490 00

55414490 00 006K
143



REAR AXLE / BAKAXEL 5574 4996 00

CHMSSIS (REF)

22t v CHASSIS (REF)
. - ooz =" E;__ i o+ ?Cf:}—)} /
B e e I 4
sl ||l J;f/
P

SNV
A
S
& |

s ~— = @ it e
i ~ T g
o —
——

B0021800
144



REAR AXLE / BAKAXEL 5574 4996 00
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5571 5542 00 1 AXLE HJULAXEL Page 135
2 5530 9821 00 8 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 1-1/4 NC X 14 G
3 5531 0800 00 8 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1- 1/4 NC
4 5559 9241 00 16 WASHER PLATBRICKA

5574 4996 00 004K

145



DRIVELINE / DRIVLINA 5574 0335 00 DRIVELINE INST

Fig. 1 of 2

i = - i N seg SEE
.f-_:o - ! E - - O il gz 5 NTS)
- % d ! ey gl R / TS0/ Sy - E
SR e e N L) / I
161 740 2
5574 0335 00 bl %2 ed.03

B0023931

146



DRIVELINE / DRIVLINA 5574 0335 00 DRIVELINE INST
Fig. 2 of 2

CHASSIS SIDE
PLATE (REF)

DETRIL D

\

SECTION B-B

U SECTION A-A U

5574 033500 008D
147

@/

SECTION E-E

5574 0335 00 bl 2/2 ed.03



DRIVELINE / DRIVLINA

5574 0335 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5574 0443 00 1 DRIVELINE DRIVLINA Page 151 TRANS-CONV DRIVELINE
2 55757003 78 1 DRIVELINE DRIVLINA Page 153 MIDSHIP
3 5575 7003 77 1 DRIVELINE DRIVLINA Page 155 CHASSIS DRIVE LINE
4 5574 0382 00 1 DRIVELINE DRIVLINA Page 157 REAR DRIVE LINE
5 5559 9987 00 1 DRIVELINE DRIVLINA Page 159 TRANSM. - ENGINE AXLE
6 5573 6743 00 1 SPACER DISTANS
13 5574 0448 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
14 5565 7678 00 1 GUARD SKYDD
15 0144 3367 03 10 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 51-8.8 FZB
16 5530 7551 00 10 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1/2 NC N
17 5559 9234 00 20 WASHER PLATBRICKA 12 HT
19 5573 6746 00 1 WRAPPER SVEP
21 5574 0446 00 1 COVER KAPA Page 161 COVER ASSY- D'LINE 18.00/457
25 5530 9109 00 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 5/8 NC X 3-1/2
26 5530 7057 00 6 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 5/8 NC N
27 5559 9236 00 12 WASHER PLATBRICKA
28 5530 8490 00 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 5/8 NC X 3 G8
31 5553 8252 00 1 GUARD SKYDD
32 5572 5271 00 1 GUARD SKYDD
33 5553 8109 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
35 5559 9234 00 2 WASHER PLATBRICKA 1/2 HT
38 0144 3290 03 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 38 - 8.8 FZB
39 5559 9232 00 3 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
40 0144 3370 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 64 - 8.8 FZB
41 5530 7116 00 3 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC N

B0023932

148



DRIVELINE / DRIVLINA 5574 0335 00

5574 033500 008D
149



5574 0443 00 TRANS-CONV DRIVELINE

DRIVELINE / DRIVLINA

..5_

B0021465
150




DRIVELINE / DRIVLINA

5574 0443 00

TRANS-CONV DRIVELINE

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5574 0444 00 1 DRIVELINE DRIVLINA
2 5535 4734 00 1 YOKE BYGEL
3 5535 7209 00 2 BEARING LAGER

5574 0443 00 004K

151



DRIVELINE / DRIVLINA

55757003 78 MIDSHIP

ST A
[~
o

A

w\ ******************** ——
~ ﬂ i ) e
_/ l‘! R \\ ]/
= T —————— i

B0021459

152




DRIVELINE / DRIVLINA

55757003 78 MIDSHIP

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5573 6732 00 1 DRIVE LINE KARDAN
2 5535 4734 00 1 YOKE BYGEL
3 5535 7209 00 1 BEARING LAGER
4 5535 7209 00 1 BEARING LAGER

55757003 78 002K

153



DRIVELINE / DRIVLINA

B0021011

5575 7003 77

CHASSIS DRIVE LINE

154




DRIVELINE / DRIVLINA 55757003 77 CHASSIS DRIVE LINE
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5573 6735 00 1 DRIVE LINE KARDAN CHASSIS DRIVELINE
2 5533 5001 00 1 YOKE BYGEL
3 5553 6763 00 2 CASTLE NUT KRONMUTTER
4 5541 3282 00 2 WASHER PLATBRICKA WASHER-FLAT 1-1/2 HT X 2.
5 5535 0528 00 1 FLANGE FLANS BEARING-FLANGE
6 5535 5619 00 1 BEARING LAGER
7 5575 7003 69 1 YOKE OK

55757003 77 002K

155



DRIVELINE / DRIVLINA

5574 0382 00 REAR DRIVE LINE

D
i )

******************** —
I B A

] Y
———————————————————— .

B0021459

156



DRIVELINE / DRIVLINA 5574 0382 00 REAR DRIVE LINE
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5574 0383 00 1 DRIVE LINE KARDAN
2 5535 4734 00 1 YOKE BYGEL
3 5535 7209 00 1 BEARING LAGER
4 5535 7210 00 1 BEARING LAGER

5574 0382 00 004K

157



DRIVELINE / DRIVLINA 5559 9987 00 TRANSM. - ENGINE AXLE

B0016334
158



DRIVELINE / DRIVLINA

5559 9987 00 TRANSM. - ENGINE AXLE

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5535 7209 00 1 BEARING LAGER
2 5535 7209 00 1 BEARING LAGER
3 5536 1070 00 1 YOKE BYGEL
4 5507 8909 00 1 OBSOLETE UTGATT

5559 9987 00 004K

159



COVER / KAPA 5574 0446 00 COVER ASSY- D'LINE 18.00/457

B0021466

160



COVER / KAPA 5574 0446 00 COVER ASSY- D'LINE 18.00/457
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5574 0447 00 1 COVER KAPA
2 5573 6750 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
3 5573 6751 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
6 5573 6753 00 1 STRAP SPANNBAND
7 5541 3641 00 8 NUT MUTTER NUT-CAGED 5/16 NC
9 0144 3248 03 8 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 5/16 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
12 0144 3285 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 19-8.8 FZB
13 0301 2344 00 2 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 10,5/20 X 2 -HB 200 FZB

10,5/20 X 2 -HB 200 FZB

5574 0446 00 006K

161



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM

5574 4772 00
Fig. 1 of 3

TRANS/CONV
OIL FILTER

OEDDD

out|

P

o

ISCARD BREATHER FURNISHED
ITH CONVERTER.

2

8000 SERIES
@ TORQUE

CONVERTER

TRANS/CONV SYSTEM

HEAT |

EXCHANGER iy
SEE DETAILF
ON SHT 2 AND
-* - ENGINE/TRAN.
DETAIL H Bl Bl ooofwe SYSTSM
< EN < A
, ) @
SEE DETAIL H - _ A
FOR PORT -~ ~
CONNECTIONS
OUTLET PORT
E REF.
VIEW A-A
PRESS REGULATOR
VALVE ORIENTATION

CONVERTER
DRAIN-BACK TUBE.

5000 SERIES
TRANSMISSION
B0028223

5574 4772 00 1/3 ed.08



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM 5574 4772 00 TRANS/CONV SYSTEM
Fig. 2 of 3

CONVERTER

) o -

-

HEAT
EXCHANGER
SEE DETAILF

A

Y
SEE DETAIL H - /( _ A

FOR PORT i
CONNECTIONS

TO
CONVLOCK/UP SPRING
VALVE ACCUMULATOR

5574 4772 00 2/3 ed.08

VIEW A-A
] oD REMOTE MTG
REF REMOTE PRESS REGULATOR
HYDRAULIC SHET gec][y  PRESS SWITCH VALVE ORIENTATION
20) g 2\ &) d
ACCUMULATOR
24) 6)
, [
@ SO o &
ONLY FOR HYDRAULIC SHIFT.
TRANS | DRAIN-BACK TUBE.
At | ! 23)26)34)G0) :
J-BLOCK FROM |
‘CONV LOCK/UP
| VVVVV
- 23)26)33)

5000 SERIES
TRANSMISSION

5574 4772 00 009D



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM 5574 4772 00

Fig. 30f 3
SEE ENG/TRANS GOOLING INST //
(
G,
g G
1924)
DETAIL F
d7X18124)
|
| SECTION E-E
| | | ||
5574 4772 00 2/3 ed.08

B0028225



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM

(Sheet 1 of 2)

5574 4772 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5500 7884 00 4 PLUG PROPP PLUG-INV (O-RING)
2 0570 7041 25 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL E 8-10 UNF 11/16-16
3 3176 7868 06 1 PLUG PROPP 3/4-16 UNF, TYPE A,STEEL
4 0570 7000 07 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL B128-32 UN 1 11/16-12
6 5500 2158 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/O-RING)
7 5501 1759 00 2 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONNECTOR (ORS/O-RING)
8 5501 1827 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/PIPE)
10 5501 1842 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-45 (ORS/O-RING)
1 5574 4768 00 1 TUBE ROR
12 5573 6026 00 1 TUBE ROR
13 5574 4800 00 1 TUBE ROR
14 5573 6028 00 1 TUBE ROR
15 5574 4769 00 1 BRACKET KONSOL
16 5574 4770 00 1 BRACKET KONSOL
17 5537 2976 00 2 CLAMP KLAMMA CLAMP-PIPE 1-1/2 (MAIN)
18 0144 3297 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 76 - 8.8 FZB
19 0144 3287 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
20 0144 3292 03 9 HEXAGON SCREW SEXKANTSSKRUV UNC 3/8-51 16,5256 14
21 0144 3288 03 8 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 32 -8.8 FZB
22 5530 6084 00 8 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 7/16NC X 1-1/2
23 0144 3365 03 28 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 38 - 8.8 FZB
24 5112 2392 40 14 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
25 5112 2466 39 16 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA CAPSCREW - ADJUSTING NUT LOCK
26 5112 2465 26 32 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
43 5564 1385 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
45 5563 1862 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
46 5541 2570 00 1 CLAMP KLAMMA
49 5563 5240 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
27 5533 2727 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON 16-SPFL)
28 5533 2728 00 4 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON 20-SPFL)
29 5533 2729 00 6 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON 24-SPFL)
30 5533 2731 00 2 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON 32-SPFL)

5574 4772 00 009D

165



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM
(Sheet 2 of 2)

5574 4772 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning
31 0638 0521 00 2 FLANGE HALF FLANSHALVA 25 X 45,24 SAE 1 PR.345
32 0638 0527 00 6 FLANGE HALF FLANSHALVA 32 X 51,59 SAE 1 1/4 P276
33 3176 7922 00 12 FLANGE HALF FLANSHALVA 38 61,09
34 0638 0545 00 4 FLANGE HALF FLANSHALVA 51 72,24
35 5574 4799 00 1 TUBE ROR
36 5573 8436 00 1 TUBE ROR
37 5540 8499 00 1 KIT SATS BREATHER KIT
38 0144 3363 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 32 - 8.8 FZB
39 91256871 00 2 O-RING O-RING 29,87X 1,78 90 SH
40 5500 2148 00 1 TEE T-ROR TEE-RUN (ORS/O-RING)
41 5540 8945 00 1 FILTER FILTER Page 169 FILTER-SPIN ON HYD
42 5564 0889 00 2 JUNCTION BLOCK KOPPLINGSBLOCK
44 5530 9466 00 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 7/16NC X 2-1/2
47 0570 7041 24 2 ELBOW NIPPLE VINKELNIPPEL E 6 UNF 9/16-18
48 5501 1813 00 2 PIPE CONNECTION RORANSLUTNING CONNECTOR (ORS/PIPE)
50 5541 5727 00 2 PLATE PLAT
51 5541 5743 00 2 INSERT INSATS
52 5541 5731 00 2 PLATE PLAT
53 - 1 MOUNT FASTE
54 5530 6043 00 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 3-1/2
55 5112 2467 47 2 SCREW SKRUV 1C-624
56 5559 9232 00 8 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
57 5530 7116 00 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC N
58 5535 1313 00 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT
103 5507 3069 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
104 5507 3855 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
105 5575 7013 60 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 1C00114NNNO180A
106 5507 2381 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
107 5507 3856 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
110 5507 2091 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
112 5507 5010 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
113 5507 5011 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

B0028225

166



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM 5574 4772 00

5574 4772 00 009D
167



FILTER / FILTER 5540 8945 00 FILTER-SPIN ON HYD

—
FLTER.sPIN
ON HYD _
- AYE

v

Flrer gpIN

\\_/ ON HYD
S R

1250 0151 61

B0015920
168



FILTER / FILTER

5540 8945 00

FILTER-SPIN ON HYD

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5537 4630 00 1 PLUG PROPP
2 5540 9073 00 1 FILTER HOLDER FILTERFASTE
3 5537 4631 00 2 FILTER ELEMENT FILTERELEMENT

5540 8945 00 004K

169



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM

Fig. 1 of 2

LOCATION
ITEMS: No.02 & No.35

5574 7219 00

PLMG-ELECTRIC SHIFT SYS, DDEC

Y

TOP PORT
TRANS

DETAIL "H"

AN

\

]
%
1E =

AN\

-@@
\
L\

=L REF ELECT
gl SYSTEM
g

\ o\

\

B0028226

170

®

\ 34 "SuPPLY

PORT @%

5574721900 1/2 ed.06

&




HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM 5574 7219 00 PLMG-ELECTRIC SHIFT SYS, DDEC
Fig. 2 of 2

1800
19

REAR CROSSMEMBER-REF

17

COMPONENT BOX /

MOUNT REF
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

5574 721900 2/2 ED.06

DRIVELINE
GUARD
MOUNT-REF

55747219 00 007D
171



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM 5574 7219 00
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5574 8203 00 1 BRACKET KONSOL
2 0570 7025 21 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL E 8-10 UNF 11/16-16
3 5541 3641 00 3 NUT MUTTER NUT-CAGED 5/16 NC
4 0570 7041 16 4 ELBOW NIPPLE VINKELNIPPEL B18 10 UNF 17,46 11/16 1
5 0570 7041 24 5 ELBOW NIPPLE VINKELNIPPEL E 6 UNF 9/16-18
6 5571 4619 00 1 BUSHING BUSSNING
7 0570 7025 08 2 NIPPLE NIPPEL B1 8-10 UNF 11/16-16
9 5500 7577 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/PIPE)
10 5500 2161 00 1 TEE T-ROR TEE-BRNCH (ORS/PIPE)
11 5537 8911 00 1 VALVE VENTIL Page 175
12 5500 9305 00 1 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONNECTOR (O-RING/JIC-FEM
13 5559 9231 00 3 WASHER PLATBRICKA 5/16 HT
14 5503 1907 00 1 MANIFOLD ANSLUTN.BLOCK
15 5537 8630 00 5 SOLENOID MAGNETSPOLE Page 181
17 5559 3684 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
18 0144 4001 95 4 HEXAGON SCREW SEXKANTSSKRUV UNC 7/16 - 51 18,328 7,1
19 5530 9645 00 4 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 7/16NC N
20 5565 1702 00 1 ACCUMULATOR ACKUMULATOR Page 183
21 5530 7531 00 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 4 G5
22 5559 9232 00 7 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
23 5540 7348 00 1 CHECK VALVE BACKVENTIL Page 185 CHECK VALVE W/FIXED ORIFICE
24 0144 3285 03 5 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 19 - 8.8 FZB
25 5537 6169 00 1 PLUG PROPP
26 3176 7868 03 1 PLUG PROPP 7/16-20 UNF-2A
27 5501 1780 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/O-RING)
28 5500 7884 00 1 PLUG PROPP PLUG-INV (O-RING)
29 5500 4867 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (O-RING/JIC)
31 3176 6570 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL UNF 3/4 - UNF 3/4
32 5501 1779 00 5 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/O-RING)
33 0570 7041 26 1 ELBOW NIPPLE VINKELNIPPEL B1 6 - UNF 14,29 9/16 18
34 0144 3249 03 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 5/16 X 32 - 8.8 FZB
35 0570 7009 18 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL B2 8-10 UNF 11/16-16

B0028227

172



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM 5574 7219 00
(Sheet 2 of 2)
Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning

RORANSLUTNING
SKRUV, SEXKANT

36 5501 6032 00 1
37 5540 2083 00

PIPE CONNECTION
SCREW, HEX HEAD

CONNECTOR (PIPE/JIC-FEMAL
AM1255307,51810.9 -

4
38 0291 1128 22 4 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER M 12 -8 FZB /ISO 7040
39 5530 8108 00 8 WASHER PLATBRICKA WASHER-FLAT M12 HT PLTD

101 5507 7714 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

102 5501 4241 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

103 5505 8533 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 1C00107EEE0590A

104 5504 9797 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

105 5501 4245 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

106 5504 9797 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

107 5501 4259 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

108 5500 8999 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

109 5500 9065 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

110 5501 4411 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

111 5500 9037 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

112 5501 4234 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

5574 7219 00 007D

173



VALVE / VENTIL 5537 8911 00

B0015775

174



VALVE / VENTIL

5537 8911 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5536 5349 00 1 PLUG PLUGG
2 5112 2467 60 1 O-RING O-RING
3 5540 0825 00 1 SPRING FJADER
4 5540 0826 00 1 SPOOL SLID
5 5536 5349 00 1 PLUG PLUGG
6 5112 2467 60 1 O-RING O-RING
7 5537 0522 00 1 SPRING FJADER
8 5540 4796 00 1 SPOOL SLID
9 5540 0722 00 1 PIN TAPP
10 5533 0091 00 1 BALL KULA
11 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
12 5112 2803 05 1 PLUG PLUGG
13 5112 2392 40 4 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
14 5540 0828 00 4 SCREW HALSKRUV
15 5112 2467 45 1 SOLENOID VALVE MAGNETVENTIL Page 177
16 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
17 5537 0987 00 1 SPRING FJADER
18 5537 0986 00 1 SPRING FJADER
19 5112 2467 60 1 O-RING O-RING
20 5536 5349 00 1 PLUG PLUGG
21 5112 2803 05 1 PLUG PLUGG
22 5540 7841 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
23 5112 2803 05 1 PLUG PLUGG
24 5540 0829 00 1 VALVE VENTIL Page 179 LOCK-UP & MODULATOR
25 5540 0830 00 1 PLATE PLAT

5537 8911 00 004K

175



SOLENOID VALVE / MAGNETVENTIL 5112 2467 45

T T 7
|
|
17 !
—
(- T
9
-

_________ | 1250 0139 60

B0025345



SOLENOID VALVE /| MAGNETVENTIL

5112 2467 45

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
17 5112 2467 42 1 O-RING O-RING
18 5112 2467 43 1 O-RING O-RING
19 5112 2467 44 1 O-RING O-RING
21 5112 3190 27 1 COIL SPOLE

5112 2467 45 003K

177



VALVE / VENTIL 5540 0829 00 LOCK-UP & MODULATOR

B0015786

178



VALVE / VENTIL 5540 0829 00 LOCK-UP & MODULATOR
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5536 5349 00 1 PLUG PLUGG
2 5112 2467 60 1 O-RING O-RING
3 5540 0825 00 1 SPRING FJADER
4 5540 0826 00 1 SPOOL SLID
5 5536 5349 00 1 PLUG PLUGG
6 5112 2467 60 1 O-RING O-RING
7 5537 0522 00 1 SPRING FJADER
8 5540 4796 00 1 SPOOL SLID
9 5540 0722 00 1 PIN TAPP
10 5533 0091 00 1 BALL KULA
11 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. HOUSING
12 5112 2803 05 1 PLUG PLUGG
16 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. SPOOL
17 5537 0987 00 1 SPRING FJADER
18 5537 0986 00 1 SPRING FJADER
19 5112 2467 60 1 O-RING O-RING
20 5536 5349 00 1 PLUG PLUGG
21 5112 2803 05 1 PLUG PLUGG
23 5112 2803 05 1 PLUG PLUGG

5540 0829 00 003K

179



SOLENOID / MAGNETSPOLE

B0015770

5537 8630 00

180



SOLENOID / MAGNETSPOLE

5537 8630 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
0 5537 5898 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS
1 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
2 5540 3892 00 1 COIL SPOLE

5537 8630 00 003K

181



ACCUMULATOR / ACKUMULATOR 5565 1702 00

NN

/ . ) l.',p

? ANNAN NN RN AN

™

B0016832

‘““m“mm“wm“m%

Ay

182



ACCUMULATOR / ACKUMULATOR

5565 1702 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5557 2371 00 1 WEARING RING SLITRING
2 5541 1308 00 1 PACKING TATNING
3 5565 1705 00 1 PISTON KoLV
4 5537 2070 00 1 SPRING FJADER
5 5565 1703 00 1 BARREL HYLSA
6 5533 2733 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON 40-SPFL)
7 5565 1707 00 1 CAP HUV
8 5537 5194 00 1 RING RING SNAP RING

5565 1702 00 004K

183



CHECK VALVE / BACKVENTIL 5540 7348 00 CHECK VALVE W/FIXED ORIFICE

ISO SYMBOL
o : AW
| | “
2k
Q)
7N 082
—t ' '

B0015880
184



CHECK VALVE / BACKVENTIL 5540 7348 00 CHECK VALVE W/FIXED ORIFICE

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
0 5537 8124 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS
1 5541 5936 00 1 CARTRIDGE PATRON

5540 7348 00 003K
185



TRANSMISSION / TRANSMISSION 5573 5599 00 TRANS INST-SERIES 50

B0020862

186



TRANSMISSION / TRANSMISSION 5573 5599 00 TRANS INST-SERIES 50
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5573 6541 00 1 TRANSMISSION TRANSMISSION Page 189 MOD-CLARK 5000 SERIES TRANS
2 5573 6542 00 2 PLATE PLAT
3 5530 8817 00 12 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 1 NC X 4 G8
4 5559 9239 00 24 WASHER PLATBRICKA
5 5530 7241 00 12 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1 NC N

5573 5599 00 004K

187



TRANSMISSION / TRANSMISSION 5573 6541 00 MOD-CLARK 5000 SERIES TRANS

B0020995



TRANSMISSION / TRANSMISSION

5573 6541 00

MOD-CLARK 5000 SERIES TRANS

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5570 5608 00 1 TRANSMISSION TRANSMISSION Page 191 TRANSMISSION SPEC- 5421-184
4 5537 2773 00 1 REDUCER REDUCERING REDUCER-BELL
5 5534 0154 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING
6 5535 9883 00 1 CAP HUV

5573 6541 00 004K

189



TRANSMISSION / TRANSMISSION 5570 5608 00 TRANSMISSION SPEC- 5421-184

W1 o9F 1Mo 2N

|
B0 e
mm//j/j"’/\ ‘

m Tiygy i

187
111 165

B0017172

190



TRANSMISSION / TRANSMISSION 5570 5608 00 TRANSMISSION SPEC- 5421-184
(Sheet 1 of 6)
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
5541 7531 00 1 CONTROL REGLAGE Page 199
5570 5608 73 1 CASE HOLJE Page 203
5570 5608 74 1 TRANSM.SPEC TRANSM.SPEC Page 205
5570 5608 75 1 TRANSM.SPEC TRANSM.SPEC Page 209
1 5540 0793 00 1 RING RING
2 5501 2424 00 1 KIT SATS INPUT CLUTCH
3 5541 2289 00 4 PISTON RING KOLVRING
4 5537 5872 00 8 BOLT BULT
5 5535 3927 00 1 SUPPORT COMPL STOD KOMPLETT
6 5537 8923 00 1 NUT MUTTER
9 5533 4001 00 1 BEARING LAGER
10 5533 3409 00 1 SPACER DISTANS
11 5533 3384 00 1 GEAR VAXEL
12 5533 3480 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
13 5112 2392 40 6 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
14 0144 3287 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
14 5112 2467 47 2 SCREW SKRUV 1C-624
15 5537 3610 00 1 VALVE VENTIL Page 211 CONTROL VALVE
16 5531 0417 00 6 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 2-1/2
17 5112 2392 40 6 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
18 5112 2392 19 6 O-RING O-RING
19 5533 9588 00 1 HOUSING HUS
20 5533 9589 00 1 DIP STICK OLJESTICKA
21 5533 4233 00 1 DIP STICK OLJESTICKA DIPSTICK TUBE
22 5533 9990 00 1 CAP HUV
23 5533 6801 00 1 FILLER FYLLKROPP
24 5533 3384 00 1 GEAR VAXEL
25 5540 0797 00 1 SPACER DISTANS
26 5540 0798 00 1 SHAFT AXEL
27 5533 4002 00 1 BEARING LAGER
28 5533 3403 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
29 5533 3402 00 1 CAP HUV

5570 5608 00 009K

191



B0017172

192

TRANSMISSION / TRANSMISSION 5570 5608 00
(Sheet 2 of 6)
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning
30 5534 1361 00 1 SEAL TATNING
31 5112 2465 26 4 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
32 0144 3363 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 32 - 8.8 FZB
34 5533 9675 00 1 FLANGE FLANS
35 5533 9100 00 1 O-RING O-RING
36 5112 2466 71 1 WASHER BRICKA
37 5112 2466 72 1 NUT MUTTER
38 0144 3363 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 32 - 8.8 FZB
39 5112 2465 26 4 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
41 5533 3401 00 1 CAP HUV
42 5533 3403 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
43 5112 2466 72 1 NUT MUTTER
44 5533 3406 00 1 SPACER DISTANS
45 5533 4002 00 1 BEARING LAGER
46 5540 0798 00 1 SHAFT AXEL
47 5540 0797 00 1 SPACER DISTANS
48 5533 3409 00 1 SPACER DISTANS
49 5533 4001 00 1 BEARING LAGER
50 5537 8923 00 1 NUT MUTTER
53 5535 3927 00 1 SUPPORT COMPL STOD KOMPLETT
54 5537 5872 00 8 BOLT BULT
55 5541 2289 00 4 PISTON RING KOLVRING
56 5501 2424 00 1 KIT SATS REVERSE GEAR CLUTCH
57 5540 0793 00 1 RING RING
58 5537 3188 00 1 RING RING
59 5533 3383 00 1 GEAR VAXEL
60 5533 3465 00 1 CAP HUV
61 5533 3488 00 1 SHIM SHIMS
61 5533 3489 00 1 SHIM SHIMS
61 5533 3490 00 1 SHIM SHIMS
62 5540 5033 00 1 BEARING LAGER
63 5540 2848 00 1 ROLLER RULLE



TRANSMISSION / TRANSMISSION
(Sheet 3 of 6)

5570 5608 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
64 5540 2848 00 1 ROLLER RULLE
65 5540 5033 00 1 BEARING LAGER
66 5533 3464 00 1 SPACER DISTANS
67 5533 3824 00 1 RING RING
68 5533 3449 00 1 SHIELD SKOLD
69 5535 1153 00 1 SHAFT AXEL
70 5535 1151 00 1 BEARING LAGER
72 5535 1150 00 1 SHAFT AXEL
73 5540 0883 00 1 RING RING
79 5533 3507 00 1 COVER KAPA
80 5535 2712 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
81 5537 8941 00 1 RING RING
82 5501 2424 00 1 KIT SATS 1ST GEAR CLUTCH
83 5534 6190 00 2 RING RING
84 5534 6189 00 2 RING RING
85 5537 5872 00 8 BOLT BULT
86 5533 3351 00 1 SUPPORT COMPL STOD KOMPLETT
87 5541 1254 00 1 SHAFT AXEL
88 5533 0093 00 1 BALL KULA
89 5533 3957 00 1 BEARING LAGER
90 5533 3835 00 1 RING RING
91 5533 3405 00 1 SPACER DISTANS
92 5536 3183 00 1 TRANSMISSION TRANSMISSION
93 5533 3739 00 1 WASHER BRICKA
94 5533 4003 00 1 BEARING LAGER
95 5537 8923 00 1 NUT MUTTER
98 5535 3927 00 1 SUPPORT COMPL STOD KOMPLETT
99 5537 5872 00 8 BOLT BULT
100 5541 2289 00 4 PISTON RING KOLVRING
101 5501 2424 00 1 KIT SATS 3RD GEAR CLUTCH
102 5112 2465 26 5 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
103 0144 3363 03 5 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 32-8.8 FZB
104 5540 0793 00 1 RING RING

5570 5608 00 009K

193



TRANSMISSION / TRANSMISSION

5570 5608 00

(Sheet 4 of 6)
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning
105 5540 0793 00 1 RING RING
106 5501 2424 00 1 KIT SATS 4TH GEAR CLUTCH
107 5541 2289 00 4 PISTON RING KOLVRING
108 5537 5872 00 8 BOLT BULT
109 5535 3927 00 1 SUPPORT COMPL STOD KOMPLETT
110 5537 8923 00 1 NUT MUTTER
113 5533 4003 00 1 BEARING LAGER
114 5533 3739 00 1 WASHER BRICKA
115 5533 3405 00 1 SPACER DISTANS
116 5534 1456 00 1 GEAR VAXEL
117 5535 1152 00 1 GEAR VAXEL
118 5533 9992 00 1 PIPE FITTING RORDEL
119 5112 2392 09 1 AIR FILTER LUFTFILTER
120 5533 3835 00 1 RING RING
121 5533 3957 00 1 BEARING LAGER
122 5541 1254 00 1 SHAFT AXEL
123 5533 3351 00 1 SUPPORT COMPL STOD KOMPLETT
124 5537 5872 00 8 BOLT BULT
125 5534 6189 00 2 RING RING
126 5534 6190 00 2 RING RING
127 5532 9984 00 1 FLAP COTTER KLAFFSPRINT
128 5501 2424 00 1 KIT SATS 2ND GEAR CLUTCH
129 5537 8941 00 1 RING RING
130 5534 0003 00 4 SCREW SKRUV
131 5533 9963 00 4 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
132 5535 3781 00 20 WASHER BRICKA
133 5533 3103 00 20 SCREW SKRUV SCREW
137 5112 2805 15 1 NUT MUTTER
138 5533 3739 00 1 WASHER BRICKA
139 5540 0695 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING
140 5533 3400 00 1 FLANGE FLANS
6

141 0144 3363 03

B0017172

SCREW, HEX HEAD

SKRUV, SEXKANT

194

UNC 1/2 X 32 - 8.8 FZB



TRANSMISSION / TRANSMISSION
(Sheet 5 of 6)

5570 5608 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
142 5112 2465 26 6 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
143 5535 3782 00 1 CAP HUV
144 5534 0143 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING
145 5533 3983 00 1 SEAL TATNING SEAL-OIL
146 5540 4764 00 1 BEARING LAGER
147 5534 0824 00 1 CONE KONA
148 5533 3536 00 1 SHAFT AXEL
149 5533 3377 00 1 GEAR VAXEL
150 5530 7892 00 2 PLUG PLUGG
151 5535 3781 00 18 WASHER BRICKA
152 5533 3103 00 18 SCREW SKRUV SCREW
153 5533 3427 00 1 OIL PAN OLJETRAG
154 5540 0675 00 2 MAGNET MAGNET
155 5535 3213 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
156 5530 5056 00 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 2-1/4
157 5112 2392 40 3 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
158 5533 3533 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
159 5537 1564 00 1 FRAME RAM
160 5534 1455 00 1 GEAR VAXEL
161 5534 0824 00 1 CONE KONA
162 5540 4764 00 1 BEARING LAGER
163 5533 3983 00 1 SEAL TATNING SEAL-OIL
164 5534 0143 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING
165 5533 3485 00 1 SHIM SHIMS
165 5533 3486 00 1 SHIM SHIMS
165 5533 3487 00 1 SHIM SHIMS
166 5535 3782 00 1 CAP HUV
167 5533 3400 00 1 FLANGE FLANS
168 5112 2465 26 6 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
169 0144 3363 03 6 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 32 - 8.8 FZB
170 5540 0695 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING
171 5533 3739 00 1 WASHER BRICKA
2

172 5532 9984 00

5570 5608 00 009K

FLAP COTTER

KLAFFSPRINT

195



TRANSMISSION / TRANSMISSION

5570 5608 00

(Sheet 6 of 6)
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning
173 5112 2805 15 1 NUT MUTTER
174 5535 3214 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
175 5533 3457 00 1 COVER KAPA
176 5535 3781 00 26 WASHER BRICKA
177 5533 3103 00 26 SCREW SKRUV SCREW
186 5533 6269 00 2 PLUG PLUGG

B0017172

196



TRANSMISSION / TRANSMISSION 5570 5608 00

5570 5608 00 009K
197



5541 7531 00

CONTROL / REGLAGE

B0016202

198



CONTROL / REGLAGE

(Sheet 1 of 2)

5541 7531 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5534 5634 00 1 SEAL TATNING
2 5540 1137 00 1 RING RING
3 5533 3482 00 1 WASHER BRICKA
4 5533 4215 00 1 PISTON KOLV
4 5537 4963 00 1 SPOOL SLID
5 5540 1309 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
6 5534 1334 00 1 SPRING FJADER
7 5533 4219 00 1 PIN TAPP
7 5534 1334 00 1 SPRING FJADER
8 5533 0093 00 3 BALL KULA
8 5533 4217 00 1 SPRING FJADER
9 5537 3149 00 1 SWITCH OMKOPPLARE
10 5534 7225 00 1 BALL KULA
11 5112 2467 59 1 PLUG PLUGG
12 5112 2467 60 1 O-RING O-RING
13 5533 9678 00 1 SPACER DISTANS
14 5530 5160 00 2 PLUG PROPP ERS. AV 51122467481 MOVEX
15 5535 0686 00 1 HOUSING ASSY HUS KPL
16 5535 0699 00 1 PLUG PROPP
17 5535 0693 00 1 WASHER BRICKA
18 5534 1334 00 1 SPRING FJADER
19 5530 5056 00 9 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 2-1/4
20 5112 2392 40 9 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
21 5112 2803 05 1 PLUG PLUGG
22 5537 4965 00 1 SELECTOR SWITCH VALJAROMKOPPL.
24 5533 9803 00 1 STOP STOPP
25 5540 1137 00 1 RING RING
26 5534 5634 00 1 SEAL TATNING
27 5533 9652 00 1 SPRING FJADER
28 5533 9648 00 1 SPOOL SLID
29 5112 2467 60 1 O-RING O-RING
30 5112 2467 59 1 PLUG PLUGG

5541 7531 00 003K

199



CONTROL / REGLAGE 5541 7531 00
(Sheet 2 of 2)
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning
31 5537 4966 00 1 MOUNTING PLATE MONTERINGSPLAT
32 5534 0028 00 1 PLUG PLUGG
32 5537 4967 00 1 O-RING O-RING
33 5537 7591 00 1 CHECK VALVE BACKVENTIL
34 5533 0093 00 1 BALL KULA
35 5533 4241 00 1 SPRING FJADER
36 5533 4240 00 1 PIN TAPP
39 5533 4218 00 1 SPRING FJADER
41 5533 2721 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON)
42 5533 3732 00 1 STOP STOPP
43 5537 5267 00 1 RING RING
44 5534 0028 00 1 PLUG PLUGG
44 5537 4967 00 1 O-RING O-RING

B0016202

200



CONTROL / REGLAGE 5541 7531 00

55417531 00 003K
201



CASE / HOLJE

B0015650

SECTION ON CONTROL, COVER FACE
2 Places - Forward & Reverse tube

\1

FRONT — INSDE.

5570 5608 73

2%
SECTION Si
2 Places - Forward & Reverse Lube
18 19 20 2 2 24

TYPICAL SECTION
8 Places on contrdl cover foce.
| @
TYPICAL SECTION

— TR SR 17

14 Places on front & rear

face of case

16
@15
14

SECTICN_A-A

13

SECTION C-C

5000 SERIES CASE ASSEMBLY

Y T

3RD %5

(4 SPEED)

202

REAR — INSIDE,



CASE / HOLJE 5570 5608 73
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
2 5533 3504 00 1 TUBE ROR
3 5533 3506 00 1 TUBE ROR
4 5533 3505 00 1 TUBE ROR
5 5112 2392 20 8 SLEEVE HYLSA
6 5112 2392 20 14 SLEEVE HYLSA
7 5534 4092 00 1 TUBE ROR
8 5533 7368 00 1 TUBE ROR
9 5532 9996 00 1 RIVET NIT
10 5559 9231 00 1 WASHER PLATBRICKA 5/16 HT
1 5532 9997 00 1 RIVET NIT
12 5559 9231 00 1 WASHER PLATBRICKA 5/16 HT
13 5533 7368 00 1 TUBE ROR
14 5559 9230 00 1 WASHER PLATBRICKA 1/4 HT
15 5532 9994 00 1 RIVET NIT
16 5533 7369 00 1 TUBE ROR
17 5537 1567 00 1 TUBE ROR
18 5533 3502 00 1 TUBE ROR
19 5533 3494 00 1 TUBE ROR
20 5536 3184 00 1 TUBE ROR
21 5536 3185 00 1 TUBE ROR
22 5536 3186 00 1 TUBE ROR
23 5533 3496 00 1 TUBE ROR
24 5533 3501 00 1 TUBE ROR
25 5537 1568 00 1 TUBE ROR
26 5112 2392 46 2 SLEEVE HYLSA
27 5112 2392 46 2 SLEEVE HYLSA

5570 5608 73 003D

203



SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS

88888888



TRANSM.SPEC / TRANSM.SPEC

5570 5608 74

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
2 5540 0035 00 1 HUB NAV Page 207 FWD, REV, 3RD, 4TH CLUTCH GRP.
3 5537 7590 00 6 SPRING FJADER
4 5533 3450 00 6 SPRING FJADER
5 5536 5332 00 9 DISK SKIVA
6 5533 4055 00 10 DISK SKIVA
7 5533 3368 00 1 END PLATE ANDPLAT
8 5533 3350 00 1 RING RING
9 5533 3370 00 1 PISTON KoLV
1 5534 1457 00 1 RING RING RING
12 5533 3385 00 1 PISTON RING KOLVRING RING-PISTON
14 5537 6985 00 1 RING RING
14 5537 6986 00 1 WASHER BRICKA
15 5537 6987 00 1 WASHER BRICKA
15 5537 6988 00 1 WASHER BRICKA
15 5537 6989 00 1 WASHER BRICKA
16 5535 3932 00 1 BEARING LAGER
17 5535 3931 00 1 BEARING LAGER
18 5533 3364 00 1 BEARING PART LAGERDEL
19 5112 2805 57 1 BALL KULA
20 5535 5114 00 1 DRUM TRUMMA
21 5535 3928 00 1 Cupr YTTERRING
22 5535 3929 00 1 CONE KONA

5570 5608 74 003K

205



HUB / NAV 5540 0035 00 FWD, REV, 3RD, 4TH CLUTCH GRP.

3rd & 4th CLUTCH GROUP
1 2 3 4 5 8 7

TS TTR TR SR mhm U S i Sl me— e e v e o m—t A e ey e e i M ey n it gt e — i ot o iy e

20 19 18 17 B 15 14 1312 n w 9

B0032529
206



HUB / NAV 5540 0035 00 FWD, REV, 3RD, 4TH CLUTCH GRP.
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
2 - 1 * NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
3 5537 7590 00 6 SPRING FJADER
4 5533 3450 00 6 SPRING FJADER
5 5536 5332 00 9 DISK SKIVA
6 5533 4055 00 10 DISK SKIVA
7 5533 3368 00 1 END PLATE ANDPLAT
8 5533 3350 00 1 RING RING
9 5533 3370 00 1 PISTON KoLV
10 5534 1457 00 1 RING RING RING
1 5533 3385 00 1 PISTON RING KOLVRING RING-PISTON
12 5537 6985 00 2 RING RING QTY AS REQ.
12A 5537 6986 00 2 WASHER BRICKA QTY AS REQ.
13 5537 6987 00 2 WASHER BRICKA QTY AS REQ.
13A 5537 6988 00 2 WASHER BRICKA QTY AS REQ.
13B 5537 6989 00 2 WASHER BRICKA QTY AS REQ.
14 5535 3932 00 1 BEARING LAGER
15 5535 3931 00 1 BEARING LAGER
16 5533 3364 00 1 BEARING PART LAGERDEL INCL. IN REF 18
17 5112 2805 57 1 BALL KULA INCL. IN REF 18
18 5540 4767 00 1 CLUTCH ASSY. KOPPLINGSMONT. INCLUDES REF 16-17
19 5540 4768 00 1 BEARING LAGER
20 5537 1583 00 1 CONE KONA

5540 0035 00 001D

207



TRANSM.SPEC / TRANSM.SPEC 5570 5608 75

19 18 7 1% 15 14 13 12 11 10

00000000
208



TRANSM.SPEC / TRANSM.SPEC

5570 5608 75

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5533 3411 00 1 BAFFLE PLATE AVSKARMN.PLAT
2 5540 1292 00 1 HUB NAV
3 5537 7590 00 8 SPRING FJADER
4 5533 3450 00 8 SPRING FJADER
5 5533 9692 00 9 DISK SKIVA
6 5533 9705 00 10 DISK SKIVA
7 5533 3355 00 1 RING RING
8 5533 3387 00 1 RING RING
9 5533 3356 00 1 PISTON KoLV
10 5540 5036 00 1 SPRING FJADER
11 5540 5037 00 1 PISTON RING KOLVRING
12 5537 6395 00 1 PISTON KOLV
13 5537 6393 00 1 SPRING FJADER
14 5533 8045 00 1 RING RING
15 5535 4511 00 1 WASHER BRICKA
16 5533 3835 00 1 RING RING
17 5533 3985 00 1 BEARING LAGER
18 5533 3354 00 1 PISTON KOLV
19 5112 2805 57 1 BALL KULA
20 5533 3352 00 1 DRUM TRUMMA
21 55355115 00 1 BEARING LAGER
22 5533 3820 00 1 RING RING
23 5535 0429 00 1 GEAR VAXEL
24 5533 3491 00 1 RING RING

5570 5608 75 003K

209



VALVE / VENTIL 5537 3610 00 CONTROL VALVE

14 15 NOTE:
\ 16 INSTALL PLUG WITH CHAMFERED END TOWARD
& \ CENTER OF CONTROL COVER AS SHOWN.

B0015722

210



VALVE / VENTIL 5537 3610 00 CONTROL VALVE
(Sheet 1 of 3)
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5533 4052 00 1 PLUG PROPP
2 5112 2467 60 1 O-RING O-RING
3 5533 4091 00 1 VALVE VENTIL
4 5534 2539 00 1 HOUSING HUS
5 5533 0450 00 1 ROLLER RULLE
6 5540 7844 00 1 WASHER BRICKA
7 5533 4054 00 1 PLUG PROPP
8 5533 0450 00 1 ROLLER RULLE
9 5112 2467 01 1 O-RING O-RING
10 5533 4090 00 1 VALVE VENTIL
11 5534 2531 00 1 VALVE VENTIL
12 5533 4591 00 1 PLUG PROPP
13 5533 9731 00 3 PIN TAPP
14 5533 7658 00 1 LOCKING PIN SPARR PINNE
15 5112 2467 48 3 PLUG PROPP CLARK 40K-02
16 5533 4053 00 1 PLUG PROPP
17 5540 7614 00 1 WASHER BRICKA
18 5533 4059 00 1 VALVE VENTIL
19 5533 4060 00 1 VALVE VENTIL
20 5540 0887 00 1 RING RING
21 5112 2467 01 1 O-RING O-RING
22 5533 4062 00 1 VALVE VENTIL
23 5533 4061 00 1 PLUG PROPP
24 5533 9994 00 1 ADAPTER ADAPTER
25 5540 1137 00 1 RING RING
26 5537 3436 00 1 GUIDE STYRNING
27 4090 0313 00 1 O-RING O-RING 23,52 1,78 13 3930 90 -30
28 5537 3437 00 1 PISTON KOLV
29 5537 3438 00 1 STOP STOPP
30 5537 3439 00 1 SPACER DISTANS
31 5537 3440 00 1 SPRING FJADER
32 5537 3441 00 1 SLEEVE HYLSA

5537 3610 00 004K

211



VALVE / VENTIL

5537 3610 00

(Sheet 2 of 3)
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning
33 5533 4053 00 1 PLUG PROPP
34 5540 7614 00 1 WASHER BRICKA
35 5530 7400 00 1 PLUG PROPP PLUG-1/2BLK COUNTERSUNK H
36 5540 9113 00 1 SPOOL SLID
37 5537 3437 00 1 PISTON KOLV
38 4090 0313 00 1 O-RING O-RING 23,52 1,78 13 3930 90 -30
39 5537 3436 00 1 GUIDE STYRNING
40 5540 1137 00 1 RING RING
41 5533 9994 00 1 ADAPTER ADAPTER
42 5112 2467 59 1 PLUG PLUGG
43 5112 2467 60 1 O-RING O-RING
45 5533 3471 00 1 SPOOL SLID
47 5533 3472 00 1 SPRING FJADER
48 5533 3689 00 1 STOP BLOCK STOPPKLOTS
49 5112 2392 22 1 O-RING O-RING
50 5533 2721 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON)
51 5533 3732 00 1 STOP STOPP
52 5536 9206 00 1 SPOOL SLID
53 5530 7053 00 17 WASHER BRICKA WASHER-STAR 1/4 ET
54 5112 2392 41 17 SCREW SKRUV
55 5537 3443 00 1 COVER KAPA
56 5533 6269 00 2 PLUG PLUGG
57 5533 3475 00 1 SPRING FJADER
58 5533 3476 00 1 SPRING FJADER
59 5533 3732 00 1 STOP STOPP
60 5533 2721 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON)
61 5533 2721 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON)
62 5533 3732 00 1 STOP STOPP
63 5536 6916 00 1 SPRING FJADER
64 5533 3479 00 1 SPACER DISTANS
65 5533 0097 00 1 BALL KULA
66 5533 3477 00 1 VALVE VENTIL

B0015722

212



VALVE / VENTIL 5537 3610 00

(Sheet 3 of 3)
Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
67 5533 3466 00 1 COVER PLATE TACKPLAT

5537 3610 00 004K
213



5573 5600 00

CONVERTER / OMVANDLARE

DETAIL A

B0020863

214



CONVERTER / OMVANDLARE 5573 5600 00
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5573 6031 00 1 CONVERTER OMVANDLARE Page 217
2 5540 6695 00 8 CAPSCREW HUVUDSKRUV CPSCR-12PT 7/16NF X 2 G8
4 5541 2158 00 12 STUD PINNBULT STUD 7/16NC X7/17NF X 2.2
5 5559 9233 00 12 WASHER PLATBRICKA 7/16 HT
6 5530 7721 00 12 NUT BOTTENMUTTER

5573 5600 00 005K

215



CONVERTER / OMVANDLARE 5573 6031 00

216



CONVERTER / OMVANDLARE

(Sheet 1 of 5)

5573 6031 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5533 3726 00 1 BAFFLE PLATE AVSKARMN.PLAT
2 5534 0837 00 1 Cupr YTTERRING
3 5533 3550 00 1 SPACER DISTANS
4 5540 2848 00 1 ROLLER RULLE
5 5533 6149 00 1 CupP YTTERRING
6 5533 9096 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING
7 5540 9603 00 4 STUD PINNBULT
8 5112 2465 26 4 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
9 5531 0783 00 4 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1/2 NF N
10 5533 3400 00 1 FLANGE FLANS
11 5533 3739 00 1 WASHER BRICKA
13 5112 2805 15 1 NUT MUTTER
14 5540 0695 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING
15 5533 3983 00 1 SEAL TATNING SEAL-OIL
16 5534 1490 00 1 CAP HUV
17 5533 3554 00 1 SHIM SHIMS SHIM .004
17 5533 3555 00 1 SHIM SHIMS SHIM .007
17 5533 3556 00 1 SHIM SHIMS SHIM .010
18 5533 3548 00 1 SHAFT AXEL
19 5540 4776 00 1 SHAFT AXEL
20 5534 0838 00 1 CONE KONA
21 5533 3828 00 1 RING RING
22 5533 3728 00 1 TUBE ROR
23 5112 2467 48 1 PLUG PROPP CLARK 40K-02
24 5590 0002 31 1 CONVERTER OMVANDLARE
25 5533 4107 00 1 PISTON KOLV Page 223
26 5112 2467 48 1 PLUG PROPP CLARK 40K-02
28 5533 2454 00 1 BUSHING BUSSNING
28 5533 4050 00 1 VALVE VENTIL
29 5112 2392 09 1 AIR FILTER LUFTFILTER
30 5533 3785 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
31 5533 3784 00 1 COVER KAPA

5573 6031 00 007K

217



CONVERTER / OMVANDLARE
(Sheet 2 of 5)

5573 6031 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning
32 0144 3287 03 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
33 5112 2392 40 3 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
35 5533 3577 00 1 CAP HUV
36 5112 2466 41 1 O-RING O-RING
37 5533 3549 00 1 TUBE ROR
38 5112 2466 41 1 O-RING O-RING
39 5533 2740 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING
40 5540 9566 00 1 PISTON RING KOLVRING
41 5112 2803 18 3 SCREW SKRUV
42 5533 6149 00 1 CupP YTTERRING
43 5540 8350 00 1 COVER KAPA
44 5533 3568 00 1 O-RING O-RING
45 5540 4776 00 1 SHAFT AXEL
46 5533 3547 00 1 SHAFT AXEL
47 5534 0890 00 1 CONE KONA
48 5534 0889 00 1 CuUP YTTERRING
49 5540 9429 00 1 PISTON RING KOLVRING
51 5533 0091 00 1 BALL KULA
52 5537 5872 00 8 BOLT BULT
53 5534 2231 00 1 RING RING
54 5540 0343 00 1 GEAR VAXEL
56 5540 9454 00 1 PISTON RING KOLVRING
57 5533 4423 00 1 CRANK VEV
58 5533 3546 00 1 SLEEVE HYLSA
59 0144 3284 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 16 - 8.8 FZB
59 5112 2392 40 4 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
60 5533 2910 00 2 COVER KAPA
61 5537 6893 00 4 PLUG PROPP
62 5533 2910 00 1 COVER KAPA
63 0144 3284 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 16 - 8.8 FZB
63 5112 2392 40 2 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
64 5540 2848 00 1 ROLLER RULLE

218



CONVERTER / OMVANDLARE

5573 6031 00

(Sheet 3 of 5)
Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
65 5533 3576 00 1 ADAPTER ADAPTER
67 5533 3551 00 1 SHIM SHIMS
67 5533 3552 00 1 SHIM SHIMS
67 5533 3553 00 1 SHIM SHIMS
68 5534 6738 00 1 SEAL TATNING
69 5533 2987 00 4 STUD PINNBULT
70 5112 2466 39 4 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA CAPSCREW - ADJUSTING NUT LOCK
71 5530 8511 00 4 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-JAM 1/2 NF G8
72 5540 0820 00 2 BOLT BULT
73 5112 2465 26 2 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
74 5540 7612 00 1 COVER KAPA
75 5540 7613 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
76 5530 6084 00 12 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 7/16NC X 1-1/2
77 5112 2466 39 12 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA CAPSCREW - ADJUSTING NUT LOCK
78 5112 2392 29 1 PIN PINNE
79 5534 1435 00 3 PUMP DRIVE PUMPDRIVNING
80 5534 2503 00 3 BEARING LAGER
81 5541 4293 00 3 GEAR VAXEL
82 5533 3845 00 3 RING RING RING SNAP
83 5536 5883 00 1 DETAILS DETALJER
84 5533 3570 00 1 SPACER DISTANS
85 5533 3986 00 1 BEARING LAGER
86 5536 4091 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING VITON
87 5112 2392 40 32 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
88 5112 2467 47 32 SCREW SKRUV 1C-624
89 5537 4616 00 1 RING RING
90 5541 4750 00 8 CAPSCREW HUVUDSKRUV
91 5533 3543 00 1 BAFFLE PLATE AVSKARMN.PLAT
92 5112 2392 63 1 SEAL TATNING
93 5540 0696 00 3 BEARING LAGER
94 5533 3731 00 3 WASHER BRICKA
95 5533 6149 00 3 CUP YTTERRING
96 5537 3278 00 1 GASKET PACKNING

5573 6031 00 007K

219



CONVERTER / OMVANDLARE
(Sheet 4 of 5)

5573 6031 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning
97 5536 4764 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
98 5533 3716 00 1 PUMP DRIVE PUMPDRIVNING
99 5537 3278 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
100 5541 3639 00 1 PUMP PUMP
101 5531 0783 00 4 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1/2 NF N
102 5112 2465 26 4 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
103 5534 1441 00 4 STUD PINNBULT
105 5533 7366 00 4 WASHER BRICKA
106 0144 3363 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 32 - 8.8 FZB
107 5533 3846 00 3 RING RING
108 5533 3834 00 3 RING RING
109 5533 7456 00 3 WASHER BRICKA
110 5533 9963 00 3 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
111 5112 2803 18 3 SCREW SKRUV
112 5536 4097 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING
113 5536 6939 00 1 IMPELLER PUMPHJUL
114 5533 3750 00 1 HUB NAV
115 5533 3836 00 1 RING RING
116 5533 9732 00 1 PIN TAPP
117 5537 3188 00 1 RING RING
118 5112 2392 15 14 SCREW SKRUV
119 5112 2466 39 14 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA CAPSCREW - ADJUSTING NUT LOCK
120 5540 6900 00 1 BACK PART BAKDEL
121 5540 7438 00 1 PLATE PLAT
122 5501 2424 00 1 KIT SATS INCLUDES ITEM 22-32
123 5534 0148 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING
124 5535 5531 00 1 PISTON RING KOLVRING
125 5533 3987 00 1 BEARING LAGER
126 5533 3567 00 1 RING RING RING 2187
127 5533 9690 00 1 RING RING
128 5580 0073 34 1 O-RING O-RING HOUSING, PEC
129 5533 3539 00 1 DISK SKIVA

220



CONVERTER / OMVANDLARE
(Sheet 5 of 5)

5573 6031 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning

130 5533 3539 00 1 DISK SKIVA

131 5533 3544 00 1 RING RING

132 5534 1491 00 1 PLATE PLAT

133 5534 1492 00 1 PLATE PLAT

134 5112 2392 41 1 SCREW SKRUV

135 5533 3542 00 1 TURBINE TURBIN

136 5537 4618 00 1 BACK PART BAKDEL

137 5537 4619 00 8 SCREW SKRUV

138 5536 5884 00 1 TURBINE TURBIN

139 5533 3708 00 2 DOWEL PIN DUBBPINNE

140 5533 3882 00 1 HOSE SLANG

141 5533 3540 00 1 PLATE PLAT

142 5533 3538 00 1 DISK SKIVA

143 5533 3537 00 1 LOCK LAS

144 5533 3539 00 1 DISK SKIVA

145 5540 9930 00 1 COVER KAPA

146 5533 3573 00 1 RETAINER FASTHALLARE

147 5535 5532 00 1 SPRING FJADER

148 5540 6679 00 1 RING RING

149 5540 7019 00 1 CAP HUV

5573 6031 00 007K

221






PISTON / KOLV

5533 4107 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5533 3732 00 1 STOP STOPP
2 5533 2721 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON)
3 5533 3239 00 1 SPRING FJADER
4 5533 7539 00 1 PIN TAPP
5 5112 2392 15 4 SCREW SKRUV
6 5112 2465 26 4 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
7 5112 2467 48 1 PLUG PROPP CLARK 40K-02
8 5537 7183 00 1 VALVE VENTIL
9 5533 7539 00 1 PIN TAPP
10 5535 0473 00 1 PLUG PROPP
11 5534 4099 00 1 SPOOL SLID
12 5533 2721 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON)
13 5533 3732 00 1 STOP STOPP
14 5533 4047 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
15 5533 4051 00 1 SPRING FJADER

5533 4107 00 003K

223



SET OF WHEELS / HJULSATS 5590 0001 42 16.00-25

()
I 3
intiiniBDiniin Wisi v /

B0020884

224



SET OF WHEELS / HJULSATS

5590 0001 42

16.00-25

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5590 0001 38 4 WHEEL COMPL. HJUL KOMPL. Page 227 16.00-25
2 5530 8688 00 92 HEXAGON NUT SEXKNT MUTTER NUT-HEX 7/8 NF G8
3 5559 9238 00 92 WASHER PLATBRICKA

5590 0001 42 001K

225



WHEEL COMPL. / HJUL KOMPL. 5590 0001 38 16.00-25

226



WHEEL COMPL. / HJUL KOMPL.

5590 0001 38

16.00-25

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5541 6107 00 1 TIRE DACK
2 5571 3470 00 1 RIM FALG Page 229
3 5535 6275 00 1 VALVE VENTIL STEM VALVE,
NOT ILLUSTRATED
4 5534 4664 00 1 SEAL NUT TATNINGSMUTTER SPUD VALVE ASSY,

NOT ILLUSTRATED

5590 0001 38 001K

227



5571 3470 00

RIM / FALG

228

B0017514



RIM / FALG 5571 3470 00
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5571 3471 00 1 RIM BASE RIM BASE
2 5536 8090 00 1 SEAT SATE
3 5537 1716 00 2 SIDE SIDA
4 5537 1690 00 1 LOCK LAS

5571 3470 00 003K

229



230



OPERATORS AREA / MANOVEROMRADE

LIST OF CONTENTS
Part no Description Bendmning See page Remarks
Detaljnr Se sida Anmarkning
- OPERATORS AREA MANOVEROMRADE 233
5573 5570 00 — DUMP CONTROL — TIPPREGLAGE 235
5573 5571 00 — THROTTLE CONTR. — GASREGLAGE 237
5540 8293 00 —— ACCEL. PEDAL — — GASPEDAL 239 PEDAL-ELECTRONIC
5574 7220 00 — CONTROL — REGLAGE 241 MONO STICK
5573 5574 00 — CONTROL — REGLAGE 243
5573 6786 00 —— CONTROL ——REGLAGE 245
5590 0001 72 — GAUGEPANEL — INSTRUMENTPANEL 247
5580 0028 29 — — GAUGEPANEL —— INSTRUMENTPANEL 250 MT2000
5575 1837 00 ———CABLE ———KABEL 255 HARNESS, GEAR-INDICATOR
5574 9944 00 — GAUGE — MATINSTRUMENT 257 FUEL GAUGE INST-ELECTRICAL
55750115 00 —— LEVEL SENSOR —— NIVAGIVARE 259
- — DRIVERS C.COMPL — FORARSTOL KOMPL 261 SEAT INST-GRAMMER, LOWERED
5573 5569 00 — BINDER BOX — PARMFACK 263

231



OPERATORS AREA /| MANOVEROMRADE

B0028361

232



OPERATORS AREA /| MANOVEROMRADE

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning

5573 5570 00 1 DUMP CONTROL TIPPREGLAGE Page 235

5573 5571 00 1 THROTTLE CONTR. GASREGLAGE Page 237

5574 7220 00 1 CONTROL REGLAGE Page 241 MONO STICK

5573 5574 00 1 CONTROL REGLAGE Page 243

5590 0001 72 1 GAUGEPANEL INSTRUMENTPANEL Page 247

5574 9944 00 1 GAUGE MATINSTRUMENT Page 257 FUEL GAUGE INST-ELECTRICAL

- 1 DRIVERS C.COMPL FORARSTOL KOMPL Page 261 SEAT INST-GRAMMER, LOWERED

5573 5569 00 1 BINDER BOX PARMFACK Page 263

1260 5006 67 001K

233



DUMP CONTROL / TIPPREGLAGE

B0015481

5573 5570 00

L

or
@ x
& =
® ¥
x|
Ry

5

|
g '
R
XZ @ 0@ \—SEE DETAIL B
&xz & At

7T

234

(08)x2 5573 5570 00 ed.4



DUMP CONTROL / TIPPREGLAGE

5573 5570 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5573 6520 00 1 LEVER SPAK
2 5537 1079 00 2 BEARING LAGER BEARING-SC 2BOLT FLANGE
3 5530 5013 00 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 1 G5
4 5112 2803 18 2 SCREW SKRUV
5 5530 5017 00 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 1-1/4
6 5559 9232 00 6 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
7 5530 7116 00 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC N
8 5573 6521 00 1 FLANGE FLANS
10 5563 3090 00 1 LEVER SPAK
1 5563 3142 00 1 FLAT KEY PLATTKIL
12 5530 5272 00 1 SET SCREW STOPPSKRUV SETSCR-ALN HD 1/4NC X 1/4
13 5573 6533 00 1 CONNECTING ROD VEVSTAKE
14 5530 7102 00 2 CLEVIS KLYKA
15 5530 6163 00 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-JAM 1/2 NF G5
16 5112 2392 40 2 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
17 5573 1076 00 1 LABEL DEKAL
18 5574 1028 00 1 LABEL DEKAL

5573 5570 00 004D

235



THROTTLE CONTR. / GASREGLAGE 5573 5571 00

B0020848

236




THROTTLE CONTR. / GASREGLAGE

5573 5571 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5540 8293 00 1 ACCEL. PEDAL GASPEDAL Page 239 PEDAL-ELECTRONIC
2 0144 3248 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 5/16 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
3 5559 9231 00 5 WASHER PLATBRICKA 5/16 HT
4 0144 3248 03 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 5/16 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
5 5571 7641 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
6 5573 6549 00 1 PLATE PLAT
7 5573 6551 00 1 PLATE PLAT
8 0144 3286 03 8 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 22 - 8.8 FZB
9 5559 9232 00 8 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT

5573 5571 00 006K

237



ACCEL. PEDAL / GASPEDAL 5540 8293 00 PEDAL-ELECTRONIC

B0015903

238



ACCEL. PEDAL / GASPEDAL

5540 8293 00

PEDAL-ELECTRONIC

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
5540 4595 00 1 KIT SATS THREADLE PIN KIT,
INCLUDES ITEMS 2,3,4,18.
5540 4596 00 1 ROLLER RULLE INCLUDES ITEMS 2,19,21.
5540 4597 00 1 KIT SATS SENSORKIT,
INCLUDES ITEMS 6,7,13,29,31.
5540 8444 00 1 PEDAL PEDAL INCLUDES ALL ITEMS EXCEPT 4,10
,16,18.
1 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. SEE 5540 8444 00 PEDAL
2 5536 4023 00 3 RING RING
3 5535 1047 00 2 BUSHING BUSSNING
4 5540 8440 00 2 BUSHING BUSSNING
6 5540 4586 00 2 SCREW SKRUV
7 5540 4587 00 2 SCREW SKRUV
10 5540 8442 00 1 COVER KAPA
11 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. SEE 5540 8440 00 PEDAL
12 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. SEE 5540 8440 00 PEDAL
13 5540 8441 00 1 CABLE KABEL
16 5540 8443 00 1 PLATE PLAT
18 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. SEE 5540 4595 00 THREADLE PIN
KIT
19 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. SEE 5540 4596 00 ROLLER
20 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. SEE 5540 8444 00 PEDAL
21 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. SEE 5540 4596 00 ROLLER
22 - 2 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. SEE 5540 8444 00 PEDAL
23 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. SEE 5540 8444 00 PEDAL
24 - 2 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. SEE 5540 8444 00 PEDAL
29 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. SEE 5540 4597 00 SENSOR KIT
31 5540 4592 00 2 CABLE CLAMP KABELKLAMMA

5540 8293 00 003K

239



CONTROL / REGLAGE 5574 7220 00 MONO STICK

/4\\\\

(631\
__/

FENDER PLATE
BEND-L TNE™

/
[
\\

ARV R
08 [ 09 [ 1
v// ’ ~—

/ \
N NS \ S/ \:%7— ‘

N
-
'
;
/

B0022103

240



CONTROL / REGLAGE 5574 7220 00 MONO STICK
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 - 1 BRACKET KONSOL
2 - 1 BOTTOM PLATE BOTTENPLAT
3 - 1 WRAPPER SVEP
4 5541 0834 00 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX SKT BH-M6X20 A4
5 5541 0840 00 4 SPRING WASHER FJADERBRICKA WASHER-SPRING LOCK M6 A4
6 0144 3249 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 5/16 X 32 - 8.8 FZB
7 5530 7552 00 4 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 5/16NC N
8 5559 9231 00 12 WASHER PLATBRICKA 5/16 HT
9 5541 3641 00 4 NUT MUTTER NUT-CAGED 5/16 NC

10 0144 3246 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 5/16 X 19 - 8.8FZB

11 5572 2793 00 1 LABEL DEKAL STEERING CONTROL

12 5541 0462 00 1 PLUG PROPP

17 5541 0721 00 1 GROMMET GENOMFORING GROMMET-1/4 ID

5574 7220 00 006K

241



CONTROL / REGLAGE

5573 5574 00

T

n |
AL |
S | =
| L UKQ;;&
| iy
w K [ V| r}
= i i r =0
¥ s

N i :.ﬂ i 7:_,5-%::\‘\

-~ w i

ollal

-,

=
:
i
H

i

B0020851

242



CONTROL / REGLAGE 5573 5574 00
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5573 6786 00 1 CONTROL REGLAGE Page 245
2 0144 3284 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 16 - 8.8 FZB
3 5559 9232 00 4 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
4 5112 2392 40 4 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
6 5572 2930 00 1 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-SAHR BRAKE RELEASE
7 5572 3041 00 1 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-BRAKE RELEASE HAZARD

5573 5574 00 004K

243



CONTROL / REGLAGE

5573 6786 00

0607

5573 6786 00 ed.01
B0021015



CONTROL / REGLAGE 5573 6786 00
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5573 6787 00 1 ATTACHMENT FASTE
2 5540 8095 00 1 KNOB KNOPP KNOB
3 5574 8208 00 1 ARM ARM
4 5559 9232 00 1 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
5 5534 9435 00 1 ROD END LANKHUVUD
6 5530 6163 00 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-JAM 1/2 NF G5
7 5559 9234 00 4 WASHER PLATBRICKA 12 HT
8 5571 9986 00 1 ROD END LANKHUVUD
9 5537 8872 00 1 SPRING FJADER
10 5531 0783 00 1 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1/2 NF N
11 5550 2851 00 1 THREADED ROD GANGAD STANG
12 55306177 00 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-JAM 1/4 NF G5
13 5530 7123 00 1 CLEVIS KLYKA
14 5573 6792 00 1 LEVER ARM HAVARM
15 5530 7116 00 1 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC N
16 5530 5164 00 2 CLEVIS PIN BULT
17 5530 5106 00 2 FLAP COTTER KLAFFSPRINT COTTER PIN-1/16 X 3/4 STE

5573 6786 00 004K

245



GAUGEPANEL / INSTRUMENTPANEL 5590 0001 72

246



GAUGEPANEL / INSTRUMENTPANEL

5590 0001 72

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning

1 5580 0028 29 1 GAUGEPANEL INSTRUMENTPANEL Page 250 MT2000
3 - 2 MOUNT FASTE
4 5540 5634 00 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 1 SS
5 5540 0541 00 12 WASHER PLATBRICKA WASHER-FLAT 3/8 SS
7 5540 8302 00 8 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC SS
8 5540 0540 00 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 1-1/4

5590 0001 72 002K

247



GAUGEPANEL / INSTRUMENTPANEL

Fig. 1 of 2

|

3403061

64696567

5580 0028 29

/P@@@@@

w02 9
NI

/]

1

e
.
==

N
FIRE
SUPP
RELAY
OPT
\) o

VVVVVVV

]
EEREEEEINES
3333354 |==
EEEEEEE IS

% E%
NEUTRAL
SIGNAL
RELAY

SHOWN WITH FRONT PANEL REMOVED

HOLE PLUG
(SPEEDO OPT)

0304353662139

B0030108

@ TACH
|\ | /

C
0.

)
(=l
(s
\

STR REAR JAKE HORN
SWT LTS BRK

—

KU

o

—~
\ @ HOLE PLUG
2 ) FUEL LVL OPT

{ ) ) ‘
7 / N~ B/
N7, N\ N \ 7 "'7:'\‘\\‘ =N
w N ) ) I
4 \ 7 \

H
0
N =
)
71 1

\\%
/) GEAR
Z INDICATOR

\/’ \
\O \ \ d|
% PRESS

@6 @ @ @
@@ @ 6 @9

®

@

5580 0028 29 1/2 ed.03

DDEC

248

MT2000

//®®@®@@




GAUGEPANEL / INSTRUMENTPANEL

Fig. 2 of 2

%

g

GAGES

NEUTRAL SIGNAL(Y6)
soL#3

soL#2

soL#1

KEYED POWER

sP1

2

DATABUS (+)
DATABUS (-)
PRIVATE DATA BUS (+)
PRIVATE DATA BUS ()
P/BPRESS SWT

P82

DDEC IGN POWER
HYD TEMP SWT

CHK ENG ECM.

STOP ENG ECM

DIAG REQUEST ECM
LCKUP SIG

POWER CB9

LCKUP INPLC X6
MASTER RELAY
NON-KEYED
STARTSOL

P81

POWERCB11
70)
APCTRANS WARN
APCMANUAL/AUTO
FRTRTLTS
FRTLFLTS
REAR LT RELAY SIGNAL
START INHIBIT
POWER C812
FIRE SUPPRESSION
SPARE
ENG BRAKE HI
ENG BRAKE LOW
HORN RELAY SIGNAL
GND.

5580 0028 29 008K

5580 0028 29

MT2000

8 85
TS —— —o2
NEUTRAL &
| | SIGuAL o |
RELAY CR2
o7
GAUGE
PINOUTS 439
439 —
HYDRAULIC
WARNING
S/P 583
py  DuaNosTC
CONNECTOR -
P I P I I 1
%0  so1 439 2 o
30— w15 —
35— 613 —
2 — 612 —
2 p3  SPEEDO
31— et CONNECTOR BB2
28 w0 - B
227 sp2
37 sP1 [( Y- B B
38 2 —[ m| deles
27 900 900 1] [V .
2 901 %01
» " s |
24 " %
B 3 00
121 00 —
2 30 -
2 4308 e 500 —— 2
20 s 35 2
e ~
= 30 — —32 —
18 s
e B
n 92 H
s w 100 —p G}-— 222 3
a ) E i C
17 7 P8 SWT 8
16 5
15 101
L] 32 VRI
1 — FIRE
12 10 30 SUPPRESSION
% RELAY CRI n
35 =N 2 =2 n
34 <] |7
s m
5 2
4 126
= 2 2
3 555
= 120 L
40 Fs1 L
39 4308
s 583 881
7 o
2 1208 ™ e
1 2
L L o™ ote|o]|e|e
2 hd AL
1

ca
(P4)

249

F0<0=0 =0|
O»0=0 = 0|
0<0~0z0l=020|

IEEL

BUSS BLOCK NUMBER GUIDE

55800028 29 2/2 ed.03




GAUGEPANEL / INSTRUMENTPANEL

(Sheet 1 of 3)

5580 0028 29

Ref Part no Description Bendmning Remarks
no Detaljnr Anmarkning
1 - 1 CONTROL PANEL INSTRUM. PANEL
2 - 1 LABEL DEKAL
3 5541 9275 00 1 RECEPTACLE HONUTTAG
4 5541 9311 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
5 5540 8579 00 1 TRANSFORMER TRANSFORMATOR CONVERTER 24V TO 12V O 2.5A
6 5541 0563 00 3 BUSBAR SAMLINGSSKENA BUSS MODULE-21 TERMINAL
7 5541 6102 00 1 BRACKET KONSOL BUSS BLOCK & MOUNTING BRACKET
8 5540 5993 00 2 SOCKET SOCKEL SOCKET-RELAY
9 5540 5980 00 2 LOCK LAS LOCK-RELAY HOUSING
10 5541 0860 00 2 RELAY RELA RELAY 24V, DIODE SUPPRESSION
1 5541 9285 00 1 GAUGE MATINSTRUMENT
12 5540 9956 00 1 KIT SATS DIAGNOSTIC CONNECTOR KIT
13 5540 5511 00 4 SCREW SKRUV SCREW-RHD MCH 04-40 X 3/4
14 5540 5510 00 4 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 04-40 G5
15 5540 6696 00 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 10-32 SS
16 5572 4005 00 1 GAUGE MATINSTRUMENT GAUGE-ENG OIL PRESS
17 5572 4004 00 1 GAUGE MATINSTRUMENT GAUGE-ENGINE WATER TEMP
18 5541 3593 00 1 TACHOMETER VARVRAKNARE 2' TACHOMETER 0-3000RPM
19 5572 4002 00 1 GAUGE MATINSTRUMENT GAUGE-VOLTMETER
20 5572 4007 00 1 GAUGE MATINSTRUMENT GAUGE-TRANSMISSION OIL TEMP
21 5572 4000 00 1 GAUGE MATINSTRUMENT GAUGE-HYD ACCUM PRESS
22 5572 4008 00 1 GAUGE MATINSTRUMENT GAUGE-TRANS PRESS
23 5575 7003 17 1 HOUR METER TIMRAKNARE
24 5537 4284 00 2 PLUG PROPP
25 5541 9282 00 1 INDICATOR INDIKATOR
26 5541 9281 00 2 INDICATOR INDIKATOR
27 5541 9283 00 1 INDICATOR INDIKATOR
28 5574 6160 00 1 CABLE KABEL
29 5572 8907 00 1 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-MMC
30 5541 0825 00 2 CAPSCREW HUVUDSKRUV CPSCR-PHILLIP PH--M6X16 A
31 0301 2121 01 2 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 6,4 /12 X 1,6 -ISO A4-50
32 5541 0815 00 10 CAPSCREW HUVUDSKRUV M416C14,480H3,1-

B0030109
250



GAUGEPANEL / INSTRUMENTPANEL

5580 0028 29

(Sheet 2 of 3)
Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
33 5541 0838 00 10 SPRING WASHER FJADERBRICKA WASHER-SPRING LOCK M4 A4
34 5541 5509 00 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT M6 A4 SS
35 0261 1090 11 10 NUT MUTTER M 4 -1SO A4-50
36 0300 0275 02 4 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 4,3/12 X 0.8 -ISO A4-50
39 5540 7372 00 1 CONTACT BLOCK KONTAKTBLOCK OPERATOR W/CONTACT BLOCK-G.E.
40 5536 4571 00 1 LENS LINS LENS-RED
41 3176 0005 47 1 LIGHT EMIT. DIO LYSDIOD
42 3217 0010 25 1 PALM GRIP VRED
43 3217 0005 02 3 CONTACT BLOCK KONTAKTBLOCK
44 3217 0010 13 2 PALM GRIP VRED
45 3217 0004 94 1 PALM GRIP VRED
46 3217 0004 93 1 LAMP INSERT LAMPINSATS
47 5541 0600 00 1 CONTROL LAMP KONTROLLAMPA
48 3217 0004 47 1 TRIGGER TRYCKE
49 3217 0004 96 3 CONTACT BLOCK KONTAKTBLOCK
50 3217 0004 44 1 TRIGGER TRYCKE
51 5541 3174 00 30 CABLE TIES BUNTBAND
52 5541 0462 00 2 PLUG PROPP
53 5540 8596 00 1 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON
55 5540 8597 00 1 CONNECTOR LOCK KONTAKTLAS SEC LOCK FOR PLUG SOCKT DT SER
56 5541 0347 00 1 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONN-RECEPT-4 POS-PIN TYPE
57 5541 0354 00 1 CONNECTOR LOCK KONTAKTLAS SECONDARY LOCK-4 POS-PIN TYPE
58 5541 0350 00 1 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONN-PLUG-4 POS-SOCKET TYPE
59 5541 0345 00 1 CONNECTOR LOCK KONTAKTLAS
60 5572 4009 00 8 WIRING KABLAGE CONNECTOR CABLE - GAUGES 5 PIN
61 5575 1837 00 1 CABLE KABEL Page 255 HARNESS, GEAR-INDICATOR
62 3217 0010 11 1 SWITCH VRED
63 5541 0679 00 1 ABSORBER ABSORBATOR MOISTURE ABSORBING PACKAGE
64 5541 0820 00 2 CAPSCREW HUVUDSKRUV CPSCR-PHILLIP PH-M5X16 A4
65 0291 1128 03 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER M 5-1SO A4
66 0301 2118 01 2 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 5,3/10 X 1-1SO A2-50
67 5540 9948 00 2 SEAL WASHER TATNINGSBRICKA WASHER, SEALING, 10
68 0301 2335 00 2 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 8,4/16 X 1,6 -HB200 FZB

5580 0028 29 008K

251



GAUGEPANEL / INSTRUMENTPANEL

5580 0028 29

(Sheet 3 of 3)
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning
69 0291 1128 18 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER M 8-8FZB/I1SO 7040
70 3222 3060 87 1 GROUND BRAID JORDFLATA
71 5534 8254 00 23 SEAL PLUG TATNINGSPLUGG TERM-SEAL

B0030109

252



GAUGEPANEL / INSTRUMENTPANEL 5580 0028 29

5580 0028 29 008K
253



CABLE / KABEL 5575 1837 00 HARNESS, GEAR-INDICATOR

|0

BULB H1
BULB #4
//ﬁBULB CHECK
7

/

/

Y
A N

— DN NI

N WO

\\——PWR

BULE 83

5575 1837 00 ed.03

BULB #?2

B0023584
254



CABLE / KABEL

5575 1837 00

HARNESS, GEAR-INDICATOR

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5541 9503 00 1 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON
2 5540 8593 00 1 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE 6-PIN
3 5540 4555 00 6 CABLE LUG KABELSKO TERM-PIN
4 5540 8594 00 1 CONNECTOR LOCK KONTAKTLAS SEC LOCK FOR PIN RECEPT DT SER

5575 1837 00 003K

255



GAUGE / MATINSTRUMENT 5574 9944 00 FUEL GAUGE INST-ELECTRICAL

|
|
0]

)

#

i

00000
OOOOE

o O O O

INSTRUMENT FANEL

B0022460
256



GAUGE / MATINSTRUMENT 5574 9944 00 FUEL GAUGE INST-ELECTRICAL
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 55750115 00 1 LEVEL SENSOR NIVAGIVARE Page 259
2 5572 4003 00 1 GAUGE MATINSTRUMENT GAUGE-FUEL
3 5572 4009 00 1 WIRING KABLAGE CONNECTOR CABLE - GAUGES 5 PIN
4 0346 1002 05 1 PIPE CLAMP RORKLAMMA D=16 NORMA TYP RSGU
5 0301 2321 00 1 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 6,4/12X 1,6 -HB200 FZB
6 0147 1245 03 1 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M6X14-88FZB

5574 9944 00 004K

257



LEVEL SENSOR / NIVAGIVARE

B0022477

5575 0115 00

258



LEVEL SENSOR / NIVAGIVARE

5575 0115 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 - 1 GAUGE MATINSTRUMENT
2 5541 0272 00 1 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONN. PLUG 2-SOCKET DT SERIES
3 5541 0273 00 1 CONNECTOR LOCK KONTAKTLAS CONN. LOCK 2-SOCKET DT SERIES
4 5541 0368 00 1 BOOT BOOT
5 5540 8598 00 2 CABLE LUG KABELSKO TERM-SOCK

55750115 00 003K

259



DRIVERS C.COMPL / FORARSTOL KOMPL SEAT INST-GRAMMER, LOWERED

VIEW RO {03) (@
- =
{04)
> <
{03)
.
=

> I >
n S T
VL e | 57 >
- Ay Li@[ /L"/ \
e A
R A I >
o= Lt H || Vamad
T {deeel |l |
Y R e
L k) / P '
\"\,, ! /'// |—‘

B0022571
260



DRIVERS C.COMPL / FORARSTOL KOMPL

SEAT INST-GRAMMER, LOWERED

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5590 0002 88 1 DRIVERS CHAIR FORARSTOL
2 5572 8337 00 1 MOUNT FASTE
3 0144 3248 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 5/16 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
4 5530 7552 00 4 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 5/16NC N
5 5559 9231 00 4 WASHER PLATBRICKA 5/16 HT
7 0144 3362 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
8 5559 9234 00 4 WASHER PLATBRICKA 12 HT

10 5535 6250 00 1 KIT SATS KIT-FLOOR BELT W/HARDWARE

55750762 00 006K

261



BINDER BOX / PARMFACK 5573 5569 00

(e

B0020846



BINDER BOX / PARMFACK

5573 5569 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning

1 5540 9942 00 1 BOX LADA BOX-OPERATORS MANUAL
2 0144 3207 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/4 X 22 - 8.8 FZB
4 5537 4605 00 4 WASHER PLATBRICKA WASHER-FLAT 1/4 FENDER
5 5541 1249 00 1 BELT REM
6 0144 3209 03 1 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/4 X 32 - 8,8 FZB
7 5559 9230 00 6 WASHER PLATBRICKA 1/4 HT
8 5530 7055 00 5 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1/4 NC NE

5573 5569 00 004K

263



264



STEERING SYSTEM / STYRSYSTEM

LIST OF CONTENTS
Part no Description Bendmning See page Remarks
Detaljnr Se sida Anmarkning
- STEERING SYSTEM STYRSYSTEM 267
5574 4753 00 — CYLINDER SET — CYLINDERSATS 269 CYLINDER INST-STEERING
5574 1198 00 —— CYLINDER ASSY —— CYLINDER KPL 271
5575 7006 00 — HYDR. SYSTEM — HYDRAULSYSTEM 273 STEERING
5541 4375 00 ——HYDRAULIC PUMP ——HYDRAULPUMP 277 PUMP-HYDRAULIC 34GPM
55757003 16 ——JOYSTICK ——JOYSTICK 279
5575 7003 15 ———VALVE ———VENTIL 281 PILOT CONTROL
5573 7009 00 ———CONTROL — - —REGLAGE 283 HANDLE-ROCK TOUGH CONTROL
5537 5677 00 ——VALVE ——VENTIL 285
5540 0882 00 ——VALVE ——VENTIL 287 VALVE-PILOT PRESSURE

265



STEERING SYSTEM / STYRSYSTEM

1706 1803, 2608 BO02706G

B0027068
266



STEERING SYSTEM / STYRSYSTEM

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
5574 4753 00 1 CYLINDER SET CYLINDERSATS Page 269 CYLINDER INST-STEERING
5575 7006 00 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 273 STEERING

1260 5006 68 001K
267



CYLINDER SET / CYLINDERSATS 5574 4753 00 CYLINDER INST-STEERING

@ @ _

) ,
LBER ®@ @ @ @ @ {llll j - — —

] ’

' %‘r@}‘%g\n’ﬁ‘ :2
-V J(hA».. i ] /\/r

r 4L‘ II | V\,\/ ®

\ AN M)

: Sy
\n\rs%‘

(S
v‘ ‘Ia’ e

@ SEE DETAIL A
0707 D)
®® CVLINDER

996
=

DETAILA

o

55744753 00 ED.06

@O @ 639 02 ) @3 12 06
03 05 &
08

B0028229
268



CYLINDER SET / CYLINDERSATS 5574 4753 00 CYLINDER INST-STEERING
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5574 1198 00 2 CYLINDER ASSY CYLINDER KPL Page 271
2 5574 4754 00 1 TUBE ROR
3 5574 4755 00 1 TUBE ROR
4 5574 4756 00 1 TUBE ROR
5 5574 4757 00 1 TUBE ROR
6 0144 3379 03 4 HEX. HEAD SCREW 6-KANTSKRUV UNC 1/21311422327,9
7 5530 7551 00 4 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1/2 NC N
8 5559 9234 00 8 WASHER PLATBRICKA 12 HT
9 5537 1136 00 2 CLAMP KLAMMA
10 5574 4758 00 2 MOUNT FASTE
11 5572 9426 00 2 PIN TAPP
12 5572 9427 00 2 PIN TAPP
13 0570 7041 13 4 ELBOW NIPPLE VINKELNIPPEL B114 16 UNS 25,401 14 U
14 5572 8185 00 12 SPACER RING DISTANSRING 3.2MM
15 0663 9055 01 4 O-RING O-RING 12,42X 1,78 90 SHORE

5574 4753 00 006K

269



Mé

7]

4

X

C

ot
I
2

AR

g




CYLINDER ASSY / CYLINDER KPL

5574 1198 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
5541 3662 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS
1 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
2 5541 3344 00 1 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER
3 - 2 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
4 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
5 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
6 5541 3742 00 1 PISTON KOLV
7 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
8 5541 3941 00 1 CYL.BARREL CYLINDERROR
9 5541 5596 00 1 PISTON ROD KOLVSTANG
10 5541 3741 00 1 CYLINDER COVER CYLINDERLOCK
11 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
12 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
13 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
14 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
15 5541 1438 00 8 CAPSCREW HUVUDSKRUV
16 5541 1439 00 8 WASHER BRICKA
17 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
18 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
19 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
20 5541 3359 00 1 SNAP RING FJADER RING
21 5541 5490 00 1 BUSHING BUSSNING
22 5541 5491 00 1 BUSHING BUSSNING

5574 1198 00 002K

271



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM 5575 7006 00 STEERING

/ i 8
PILOT 1
CNTRL VALVE ._ o
(REF) RIGHT @ [ . @ wer ¥ ot Yon
TURN i o
o— cvunoen
Tor

coounsour
puorour o
<ichion
it
nr
o
o Z i
oo
A 8 INLET Hpco
o
PILOT PRESSURE VALVE b T ovngr o
ourier

|
6~ i LT ‘
I DN DE S = - (:a\‘\\‘ 0547)
" 0o PILOT OPERATED ®D
4 o STEERING CONTROL VALVE ) 0) 38)

pILOT L
—

A

I T
al
=5 31
923Q 1
H 4
il

| @i o < :g © @

SEE BRAKE
COOLINGSYs.

BEEEO

bl 16
i 34GPM %
-
@— D

),

RIGHT
STRNG STRNG
CYLINDER CYLINDER

HYDRAULIC TANK  REF

5575 7006 00 1/2 ED.01

B0028231
272



5575 7006 00 001D

273

HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM 5575 7006 00 STEERING
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5541 4375 00 1 HYDRAULIC PUMP HYDRAULPUMP Page 277 PUMP-HYDRAULIC 34GPM
2 5559 8586 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
3 5575 7003 16 1 JOYSTICK JOYSTICK Page 279
4 5535 8859 00 1 VALVE VENTIL VALVE-PRIORITY FLOW CONTR
5 5537 5677 00 1 VALVE VENTIL Page 285
6 5540 0882 00 1 VALVE VENTIL Page 287 VALVE-PILOT PRESSURE
8 5571 9008 00 1 MANIFOLD SAMLINGSROR MANIFOLD-STEERING
13 5536 6300 00 1 SLEEVE HYLSA
14 0144 3365 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 38 - 8.8 FZB
15 5112 2465 26 2 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
17 5559 9231 00 3 WASHER PLATBRICKA 5/16 HT
19 0144 3363 03 16 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2X 32-8.8 FZB
20 5112 2465 26 16 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
21 5530 8318 00 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 5/16NC X 2-1/2
22 5112 2392 40 6 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
23 5530 6046 00 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 2-3/4
25 5531 0417 00 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 2-1/2
26 5559 9232 00 4 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
27 5537 5196 00 1 COUPLE KOPPEL COUPLER-QD FEMALE,8 ORS
30 0144 3292 03 2 HEXAGON SCREW SEXKANTSSKRUV UNC 3/8-51 16,5256 14
31 0570 7000 06 1 STRAIGHT NIPPLE RAK NIPPEL B12225UN 17/16-12 UN
32 0570 7025 08 2 NIPPLE NIPPEL B1 8-10 UNF 11/16-16
33 5501 1746 00 1 BUSHING BUSSNING BUSHING (O-RING/O-RING)
34 5500 7556 00 3 COUPLE KOPPEL COUPLER-QD MALE,6 ORB,W/C
35 0570 7049 08 1 T-NIPPLE T-NIPPEL B2 2225 UN -2A 36,5117
36 05707041 18 1 ELBOW NIPPLE VINKELNIPPEL B1 18 20 UN 30,16 1 3/16
37 5500 2176 00 4 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-45 (ORS/O-RING)
38 5501 1786 00 3 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/O-RING)
39 0570 7049 03 1 T-NIPPLE T-NIPPEL B2 12 - UNF-2A 20,64 13/1
40 0570 7041 15 4 ELBOW NIPPLE VINKELNIPPEL B18 10 UNF 17,46 11/16 1
41 5501 1742 00 1 BUSHING BUSSNING BUSHING (O-RING/O-RING)
42 5500 9687 00 2 PLUG PROPP PLUG-HEX (O-RING)



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM 5575 7006 00
(Sheet 2 of 2)

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Anmaérkning
43 0570 7025 20 2 NIPPLE NIPPEL B1 18-20 UN 1 3/16-12
44 5501 1839 00 2 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-45 (ORS/O-RING)
48 5500 7884 00 1 PLUG PROPP PLUG-INV (O-RING)
58 0638 0521 00 2 FLANGE HALF FLANSHALVA 25 X 45,24 SAE 1 PR.345
59 5533 2727 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON 16-SPFL)
60 0144 3288 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 32 - 8.8 FZB
61 5533 2729 00 4 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON 24-SPFL)
62 3176 7922 00 8 FLANGE HALF FLANSHALVA 38 61,09
64 5501 1859 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/O-RING) LON
66 3176 7868 06 1 PLUG PROPP 3/4-16 UNF, TYPE A,STEEL
67 5501 7095 00 2 NIPPLE NIPPEL
68 0570 7041 16 1 ELBOW NIPPLE VINKELNIPPEL B18 10 UNF 17,46 11/16 1

101 5505 8687 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

102 5507 2072 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

104 5506 2965 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

105 5500 9041 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

106 5507 2373 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 1C00116GGG0810A

109 5507 3059 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

110 5507 3059 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

111 5507 4165 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

112 5506 5984 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

113 5506 5984 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

114 5506 5984 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

115 5506 5984 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

116 5507 3060 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

119 5575 7004 28 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING

120 5505 0761 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

B0028231

274



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM 5575 7006 00

5575 7006 00 001D
275



PUMP-HYDRAULIC 34GPM

5541 4375 00

HYDRAULIC PUMP / HYDRAULPUMP

B0016151

276



HYDRAULIC PUMP / HYDRAULPUMP

5541 4375 00

PUMP-HYDRAULIC 34GPM

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5540 2583 00 1 COVER KAPA
2 5536 5409 00 2 SEAL RING TATNINGSRING
3 5536 5408 00 4 BEARING LAGER
4 5534 5788 00 1 SEAL TATNING
5 5535 4973 00 2 PLATE PLAT
6 5537 4037 00 12 SEAL TATNING
7 5536 4792 00 1 PLUG PROPP
8 5540 7048 00 1 HOUSING HUS
9 5535 4968 00 1 HOUSING HUS
10 5534 5791 00 2 GASKET PACKNING
11 5535 4967 00 4 PIN TAPP PIN
12 5541 4680 00 1 CROSS KORS
13 5537 5542 00 4 WASHER BRICKA

5541 437500 004K

277



JOYSTICK / JOYSTICK 55757003 16

N FaA

\/ \V/
/A

//

S D
VIEW A-A

— 1>
—— 1>

55757003 16 ED.01

B0028228
278



JOYSTICK / JOYSTICK 5575 7003 16
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 55757003 15 1 VALVE VENTIL Page 281 PILOT CONTROL
2 5573 7009 00 1 CONTROL REGLAGE Page 283 HANDLE-ROCK TOUGH CONTROL
3 5573 4655 00 1 NUT MUTTER
4 - 1 ADAPTER ADAPTER
5 55306170 00 1 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-JAM 1/2 NC G5

55757003 16 001K

279



VALVE / VENTIL 5575 7003 15 PILOT CONTROL

1/2-13 UNC-2A
25mm FULL THREAD

v
>

.............

P T, 5575 7003 15 ed.02

ISO SYMBOL

B0029519
280



VALVE / VENTIL

55757003 15

PILOT CONTROL

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5575 7007 18 1 VALVE VENTIL
2 5575 7007 19 1 STUD PINNSKRUV

55757003 15 002K

281



CONTROL / REGLAGE

B0021050

5573 7009 00

282

HANDLE-ROCK TOUGH CONTROL

@0\,

5573700900



CONTROL / REGLAGE 5573 7009 00 HANDLE-ROCK TOUGH CONTROL

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
2 5541 0943 00 1 SWITCH OMKOPPLARE SWITCH KIT-HANDLE

5573 7009 00 003K
283



VALVE / VENTIL

B0015748

| 2

65)08)07
TOP 4

INLET

END
INLET
w/GAUGE

PORT

END
OUTLET

(0605

ToP
OUTLET

5537 5677 00

[

®

(@)1

8
g
9%

Q)

PILOT

//——-CYLINDER

@

04

HPCO

END
OUTLET

oy

he

@

i
[

CYLINDER

284



VALVE / VENTIL

5537 5677 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5537 4546 00 1 STUD PINNBULT
2 5537 8092 00 1 CROSS KORS
3 5537 4551 00 1 COVER KAPA
4 5537 7009 00 1 KIT SATS P.O.B. SERVICE KIT
5 5537 8093 00 1 VALVE VENTIL
6 5537 4560 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS MAIN RELIEF SEAL KIT
7 5537 3211 00 2 RELIEF VALVE AVLASTN.VENTIL RELIEF
8 5537 5077 00 1 KIT SATS
9 5537 5078 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS KIT-SEAL

10 5537 7012 00 1 ACTUATOR VRIDMOTOR ACTUATOR

11 5537 7010 00 1 ACTUATOR VRIDMOTOR ACTUATOR

12 5537 7011 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS SEAL KIT

13 5537 7006 00 1 VALVE VENTIL VALVE SECT

5537 5677 00 003K

285



VALVE / VENTIL 5540 0882 00 VALVE-PILOT PRESSURE

| PILOT
_
” L0400
75 PSI PSI | Z
AN
Tank VY
—r
o=
COML ING _
LO0P PILOT

55400882 00 - 001

B0015787
286



VALVE / VENTIL 5540 0882 00 VALVE-PILOT PRESSURE
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5540 1692 00 1 VALVE VENTIL
2 5540 1693 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS
3 5540 1694 00 1 CARTRIDGE PATRON
4 5537 8125 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS

5540 0882 00 003K

287



288



DUMP SYSTEM / TIPP SYSTEM

LIST OF CONTENTS
Part no Description Bendmning See page Remarks
Detaljnr Se sida Anmarkning
- DUMP SYSTEM TIPP SYSTEM 291
5564 0934 00 — CYLINDER SET — CYLINDERSATS 293 DUMPING
5500 6845 00 ——CYLINDER ASSY —— CYLINDER KPL 295
5574 0338 00 — HYDR. SYSTEM — HYDRAULSYSTEM 298 DUMPING
5507 2064 00 —-—HOSE SET — — SLANGSATS 301 DUMP SYSTEM
5532 9331 00 ——VALVE ——VENTIL 303

289



DUMP SYSTEM / TIPP SYSTEM

1701 1802, 2604 i

B0027069
290



DUMP SYSTEM / TIPP SYSTEM

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
5564 0934 00 1 CYLINDER SET CYLINDERSATS Page 293 DUMPING
5574 0338 00 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 298 DUMPING

1260 5006 69 001K
291



CYLINDER SET / CYLINDERSATS 5564 0934 00

DUMPING

T = gt i s i N
' [ N G f*%
- B o= o )
\ P AR N =
\ <@ A )
JEp— ~ A oo
== N 12 SN
R LT e N
\ < N &
“ \ VA AN o
A / / N \
| JA S s )
\ 4 fem= 97N\
! e e \>} *
J LI T:ﬁ\\\/ J\ '\ K ? ?‘ A /
— el |\~ a2
A NG L NS
K - X
/f\\\ /A\ TN y //—\<\ \\ \\\\ /// \\\\
(02 05/06)09) _ T
\\\_// \\\_// \\v// \v/ /N///// // S /// p, \

£
Ol ),

—

ZZZA 77,
-
N

SECTION B-B

B0016640
292

SEE DETAIL A

TN N ST
(123) (14
N - /(\/ .
\ \\ \
N\ N
VN
__ > Y

R : /S
\\'\\‘—\7/(/ \\
// ///’/ \l
/ \\ /// // . e \\
Y (11j12)
\///




CYLINDER SET / CYLINDERSATS 5564 0934 00 DUMPING
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5500 6845 00 2 CYLINDER ASSY CYLINDER KPL Page 295
2 5557 9836 00 2 PIN TAPP
3 5562 9588 00 2 PIN TAPP
4 0144 3363 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 32 - 8.8 FZB
5 0144 3345 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 89 - 8.8 FZB
6 5531 0060 00 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-OVALOK 1/2 NC GR.C
8 5500 6816 00 2 SPACER TUBE DISTANSROR
9 5530 5145 00 4 GREASE NIPPLE FETTNIPPEL GREASE FITTING-1/8(STRAIG
10 5500 6139 00 2 WASHER PLATBRICKA WASHER-FLAT 1/2 HT 1-3/8
1 5559 9232 00 8 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
12 0144 3288 03 8 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 32 - 8.8 FZB
13 5558 2323 00 4 BAR STANG
14 5565 2241 00 2 GUARD SKYDD

5564 0934 00 007K

293



5500 6845 00

CYLINDER ASSY / CYLINDER KPL

B0023587

294



CYLINDER ASSY / CYLINDER KPL

5500 6845 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
5535 1809 00 1 CYLINDER SET CYLINDERSATS REPAIR KIT, REF. 7-11, 13-17,
19-20

1 5564 0936 00 1 CYL.BARREL CYLINDERROR

2 5564 0939 00 1 BARREL HYLSA

3 5564 0949 00 1 BARREL HYLSA

4 5564 0941 00 1 PACKING TATNING

5 5557 9331 00 1 PACKING TATNING

6 5557 9332 00 1 ROD END LANKHUVUD

7 5535 0522 00 1 SEAL TATNING SEAL

8 5535 0898 00 2 RING RING RING-WEAR

9 5534 5753 00 2 RING RING RING
10 5535 0520 00 1 O-RING O-RING ORING
11 5535 0525 00 1 RING RING RING-WIPER
12 5535 0522 00 1 SEAL TATNING SEAL
13 5535 3251 00 1 RING RING RING-WIPER
14 5535 0526 00 1 RING RING RING-WEAR
15 5534 0144 00 1 O-RING O-RING
16 5535 0521 00 1 SEAL TATNING SEAL
17 5535 0899 00 1 RING RING RING-WIPER
19 5535 0518 00 1 RING RING RING-BACK UP
20 5535 0519 00 1 RING RING RING-BACKUP
21 5533 2883 00 1 BUSHING BUSSNING BUSHING-BALL

5500 6845 00 005K

295



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM 5574 0338 00 DUMPING

Fig. 1 of 2

PRIORITY FLOW
DIVIDER VALVE
(REF) HYDRAUL IC

TANK 5574 0338 00 bl.1/2 ed.05

B0023590



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM 5574 0338 00 DUMPING
Fig. 2 of 2

REF TRANS/CONV
SYSTEM

o o /'x“r‘s’-'-‘ms
/'."r‘g’.'.‘m

SECTION E-E

VIEW A-A

5574 0338 00 bl.2/2 ed.05

SECTION B-B

CHASSIS HINGE DETAIL

5574 0338 00 005D
297



B0023591

298

HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM 5574 0338 00
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
0 5507 2064 00 1 HOSE SET SLANGSATS Page 301 DUMP SYSTEM
1 5532 9331 00 1 VALVE VENTIL Page 303
2 5565 2848 00 1 JUNCTION BLOCK KOPPLINGSBLOCK
3 5503 0024 00 1 ADAPTER FLANGE ADAPTERFLANS
4 5500 9416 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (SPL FLNG/SPL FLNG)
5 5501 7094 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL
6 0570 7041 14 1 ELBOW NIPPLE VINKELNIPPEL B122 25 UN 36,51 1 7/16
7 0570 7017 04 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL A 18-20 UN 1 3/16-12
8 0570 7017 09 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL A 22-25UN 1 7/16-12
9 0570 7017 12 1 BULKHEAD CONN. SKOTTGENOMGANG C22225UN 36,51 17/16
10 0570 7017 11 1 BULKHEAD CONN. SKOTTGENOMGANG C218 20 UN 30,16 1 3/16
1 0570 7057 07 2 REDUCING BUSHIN REDUCERNIPPEL B 22 25 UN -2A 30,16 1 3/
12 0570 7017 04 2 NIPPLE NIPPEL A 18-20 UN 1 3/16-12
14 5573 6220 00 2 FITTING FORSKRUVNING
15 5506 2797 00 2 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/PIPE)
17 0570 7017 03 2 NIPPLE NIPPEL A 14-16 UNS 1 -14
19 5500 7883 00 1 PLUG PROPP PLUG-INV (O-RING)
20 5559 9231 00 2 WASHER PLATBRICKA 5/16 HT
21 5112 2466 39 12 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA CAPSCREW - ADJUSTING NUT LOCK
22 5112 2465 26 4 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
23 5112 2392 40 12 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
24 0144 3288 03 12 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 32 - 8.8 FZB
25 5530 6084 00 8 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 7/16NC X 1-1/2
26 5530 6121 00 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 1/2 NC X 1-1/2
27 5530 5097 00 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 1/2 NC X 5 G5
28 5530 7551 00 3 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1/2 NC N
29 5530 9218 00 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 7/16NC X 3-1/4
30 5533 2727 00 3 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON 16-SPFL)
31 5533 2728 00 4 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON 20-SPFL)
32 5533 2731 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON 32-SPFL)
34 0638 0521 00 6 FLANGE HALF FLANSHALVA 25 X 45,24 SAE 1 PR.345
35 0638 0527 00 6 FLANGE HALF FLANSHALVA 32 X 51,59 SAE 1 1/4 P276



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM 5574 0338 00
(Sheet 2 of 2)
Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
37 5112 2392 41 2 SCREW SKRUV
41 5573 6221 00 1 PLATE PLAT
42 5573 6222 00 1 PLATE PLAT
43 5559 9232 00 3 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
44 5112 2803 18 3 SCREW SKRUV
50 5500 7556 00 1 COUPLE KOPPEL COUPLER-QD MALE,6 ORB,W/C
51 5501 1825 00 2 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/PIPE)

5574 0338 00 005D

299



HOSE SET / SLANGSATS 5507 2064 00 DUMP SYSTEM

5574 0338 00 bl.1/2 ed.05

B0023590



HOSE SET / SLANGSATS 5507 2064 00 DUMP SYSTEM
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
101 5504 7646 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
102 5507 3056 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
103 5507 3951 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
104 5507 4353 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
105 5507 4159 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
106 5507 4160 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
107 5507 4161 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
108 0574 7802 71 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 16 800 C1 22,4 UNS 1 -14
109 0574 7802 71 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 16 800 C1 22,4 UNS 1 -14
110 5507 4162 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
1M1 5507 4163 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
112 0574 7802 70 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 19740 C1 21,0 UN 1 3/16-
113 0574 7802 70 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 19740 C1 21,0 UN 1 3/16-
114 5506 9114 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
115 5506 9114 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
116 5507 4164 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

5507 2064 00 005K

301



VALVE / VENTIL 5532 9331 00

m 1
24 2 14
16 7 @ ” -
46 12 33
29 13
£ 6

AR ARARAN AL
::; ? - u..__-_<s>___.._-
34
27
42 19
11 15 38 Bon -
20 26
10
21

B0023592

302



VALVE / VENTIL

(Sheet 1 of 2)

5532 9331 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
0 5534 0265 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS
0 5534 0272 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS
1 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
2 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
3 5533 6394 00 1 POPPET VALVE SATESVENTIL
4 5533 6391 00 1 SEAT SATE
5 5533 6392 00 1 SEAT SATE
6 5533 6405 00 1 RETAINER FASTHALLARE
7 5533 6412 00 2 RETAINER FASTHALLARE
8 5533 6907 00 1 PLUNGER PLUNGE
9 5533 6593 00 1 PACKING TATNING
10 5533 6954 00 1 CAP HUV
11 5534 7360 00 1 HOUSING HUS
12 5533 7035 00 1 RETAINER FASTHALLARE
13 5540 8538 00 1 PLATE PLAT
14 5533 7029 00 1 PLATE PLAT
15 5533 8206 00 1 SPACER RING DISTANSRING
16 5533 7216 00 1 PLUG PROPP
17 5532 5179 00 4 CAPSCREW HUVUDSKRUV
18 5532 5222 00 4 CAPSCREW HUVUDSKRUV CPSCR-SKT0211220000
19 5532 5267 00 1 SCREW SKRUV
20 5532 5270 00 1 NUT MUTTER
21 5532 5272 00 1 NUT MUTTER
22 5532 5286 00 8 WASHER BRICKA
23 5112 2467 48 1 PLUG PROPP CLARK 40K-02
24 5532 5205 00 11 BALL KULA
25 5541 4036 00 1 O-RING O-RING
26 5532 5321 00 2 RING RING
27 5532 5345 00 2 WASHER BRICKA
28 5532 5367 00 1 SPRING FJADER
29 5532 5380 00 1 SPRING FJADER
30 5532 5390 00 1 SPRING FJADER

55329331 00 003K

303



(Sheet 2 of 2)

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning
31 5532 5396 00 1 RING RING
32 5532 5208 00 2 QUAD-RING X-RING
33 5532 5212 00 1 SEAL TATNING
34 5532 8589 00 1 SEAL TATNING
35 5533 8208 00 1 SPACER RING DISTANSRING
36 5533 6397 00 1 RETAINER FASTHALLARE
37 5533 6403 00 1 GUIDE STYRNING
38 5533 6958 00 1 SOCKET SOCKEL
39 5533 6959 00 1 CAP HUV
40 5533 6969 00 1 EYE OGLA
41 5533 6909 00 1 VALVE VENTIL
42 5533 7182 00 1 PLUNGER PLUNGE
43 5532 5423 00 1 PIN TAPP
44 5532 5320 00 1 O-RING O-RING
45 5532 5373 00 1 SPRING FJADER
46 5540 8331 00 1 SPRING FJADER

304



BRAKE SYSTEM / BROMSSYSTEM

LIST OF CONTENTS
Part no Description Bendmning See page Remarks
Detaljnr Se sida Anmarkning

- BRAKE SYSTEM BROMSSYSTEM 307
5574 0344 00 —HYDR. SYSTEM — HYDRAULSYSTEM 310 BRAKE COOL SYSTEM
5574 0342 00 — BRAKE SYSTEM — BROMSSYSTEM 314 PLMG-BRAKE,S50,457,SS,115'
5540 1355 00 —— HYDRAULIC PUMP — - HYDRAULPUMP 319 PUMP-HYDRAULIC
5537 7888 00 ——VALVE ——VENTIL 321 ACCUMULATOR CHARGE
5540 4633 00 —— ACCUMULATOR — — ACKUMULATOR 323 ACCUMULATOR-1 GAL
5541 0093 00 ——FOOT BRAKE ——FOTBROMS 325
5541 7067 00 —— HAND PUMP — - HANDPUMP 327

305



BRAKE SYSTEM / BROMSSYSTEM

2611

5324 2394 BI0Z7070

B0027070
306



BRAKE SYSTEM / BROMSSYSTEM

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
5574 0344 00 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 310 BRAKE COOL SYSTEM
5574 0342 00 1 BRAKE SYSTEM BROMSSYSTEM Page 314 PLMG-BRAKE,S50,457,SS,115'

1260 5006 70 001K
307



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM 5574 0344 00 BRAKE COOL SYSTEM

Fig. 1 of 2

23

® ® ©®

TORQUE TO 65-70 LB-FT MAX. CHARGE VALVE
SEE DETAIL -C- FOR (REF)
MOUNTING LOCATION SHEET 2

*NOTE: T
LUBRICATE O-RING A K
13 PRIOR TO INSTALLATION / ACCUMULATOR \

VA AYZ el

AN
N
o) /@ — AN SR —
©o . 1 ’ : ‘% ! NI N
07X09)Y10 ’l— Fﬂ_,

PILOT
PRESSURE
VALVE

(REF)

i
1S4 IS;
-
o1
ONIS C o]
. 08
our-l (Top) OIL COOLER
1 | (SEE DETAIL -B-
FOR MOUNTING
N " J wonow,  DETAIL, SHEET 2) L
N —— SEEPILOT

B » gy |
+—@
)
n

STEERING
SYSTEM
COOLING
INLET é‘ - -
#10 ORB l l
COOLING COOLING E ﬁ 5574 0344 00 1/2 ed.06

OUTLET
#8 ORB

OUTLET
#3 ORB

457 AXLE

SECTION A-A

B0023901
308



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM 5574 0344 00 BRAKE COOL SYSTEM
Fig. 2 of 2

b FROM BRAKE VALVE (BRAKE SYSTEM CIRCUIT)
TO HYDRAULIC TANK (BRAKE COOLING CIRCUIT)
-< FROM CHECK VALVE (BRAKE COOLING CIRCUIT)

— \
i

"V S — o \ ¢ =
¢3-> BB

~.Q. .‘.

LEFT HUB . RIGHT HUB
VEHICLE REAR / VEHICLE FRONT @ e e FRONT AXLE @ @ VEHICLE FRONT / VEHICLE REAR

BRAKE SYSTEM TEE ,l /( :

(J-BLOCK/CHECK VALVE LOCATION
INSIDE LEFT HAND SIDEPLATE)

FITTING INSTALLATION

(TOP VIEW/REAR AXLE)

DETAIL -B-
OIL COOLER MOUNTING

RIGHT HUB LEFT HUB

VEHICLE FRONT / VEHICLE REAR REAR AXLE VEHICLE REAR / VEHICLE FRONT
FROM BRAKE VALVE (BRAKE SYSTEM CIRCUIT) / 5574 0344 00 2/2 ed.06
TO HYDRAULIC TANK (BRAKE COOLING CIRCUIT) < J
/

FROM CHECK VALVE (BRAKE COOLING CIRCUIT) B

5574 0344 00 006D
309



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM

(Sheet 1 of 2)

5574 0344 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
5 0570 7025 24 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL B1 18-20 UN 1 3/16-12
6 0570 7041 19 1 ELBOW NIPPLE VINKELNIPPEL B118 20 UN 30,16 1 3/16
7 5500 2176 00 2 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-45 (ORS/O-RING)
8 0570 7025 20 3 NIPPLE NIPPEL B1 18-20 UN 1 3/16-12
9 5500 7556 00 1 COUPLE KOPPEL COUPLER-QD MALE,6 ORB,W/C
10 5500 4094 00 1 PLUG PROPP PLUG-INV (O-RING)
1 5501 1859 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/O-RING) LON
12 5537 7987 00 1 CARTRIDGE PATRON
13 5565 4201 00 1 JUNCTION BLOCK KOPPLINGSBLOCK
15 5500 7585 00 2 TEE T-ROR TEE-RUN (ORS/ORS/ORS) BLK
16 5501 1751 00 4 NIPPLE NIPPEL CONNECTOR (ORS/O-RING)
17 0570 7025 10 4 NIPPLE NIPPEL B1 12 UNF 13/16-16
19 0570 7041 18 3 ELBOW NIPPLE VINKELNIPPEL B1 18 20 UN 30,16 1 3/16
20 5500 7586 00 2 TEE T-ROR TEE-RUN (ORS/ORS/ORS) BLK
21 5501 1797 00 2 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONNECTOR (ORS/ORS) BULKH
22 5500 7569 00 2 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONNECTOR (ORS/ORS) BULKH
23 5501 1783 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/O-RING)
24 0570 7041 17 1 ELBOW NIPPLE VINKELNIPPEL B1 14 16 UNS 25,401 14 U
25 5501 1859 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/O-RING) LON
30 5531 0417 00 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 2-1/2
31 0301 2343 00 2 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 10,5/18 X 2 - HB200 FZB
33 5573 6420 00 2 MOUNT FASTE
35 5540 7807 00 1 OIL COOLER OLJEKYLARE
36 0144 3297 03 8 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 76 - 8.8 FZB
37 5530 7116 00 8 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC N
38 5559 9232 00 16 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
40 5541 2578 00 4 CLAMP KLAMMA
101 5507 3074 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
102 5580 0045 91 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 1C01265KKK1500A
103 5580 0046 72 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 1C01265KKK1800A
104 5505 8460 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
105 5507 3076 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

B0023902

310



HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM

(Sheet 2 of 2)

5574 0344 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
106 0574 7802 69 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 12 3800 B1 34,5 UNF 13/16
107 5507 2720 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
108 5506 7404 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
109 5506 9457 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
110 5506 9458 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
111 0574 7802 94 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 16 3800 B1 10,5 UNS 1 -14
112 5507 1620 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
113 5506 6854 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
114 5507 3180 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
115 5507 3181 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
116 5506 9461 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
117 5575 7002 99 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
118 5506 9251 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 1C01266JJJ0800A
119 5507 3077 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
120 5507 4170 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
121 5505 7504 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

5574 0344 00 006D

311



5574 0342 00 PLMG-BRAKE,S50,457,SS,115'

BRAKE SYSTEM / BROMSSYSTEM

/ HANDLE TURN TO OPEN
TURN TO CLOSE
n conniBt Eevew ‘/_
ACCUMULATOR o
. Ol

CHARGE VALVE y
.4

e [ n
2000 PSI INET/RETURN

——ihe
H T \ i
ﬁi@ : LK o0 4 vieyo
|| HAND_PUMP
H cg&&%g’a}%m v HYDRAULIC HAND PUMP Mt e Lo oL
F? 84

-
! = -

g =" o QO0OOHOD NOTE:  PRECHARGE ACCUMULATORS

R
=1
kL
(ﬁ:ﬁﬁémf
(SYS%&gm—)
[ I
i X

Fig. 1 of 2

54 | 53] 04

I

Baar
3

PRESSURE
J-BLOCK

Pty

|

RIGHT HUB

0 LEFT HUB
FRONT AXLE
' @ e E ecurr
SVC BRAKE T B Ereurns

J-BLOCK

LEFT HUB

REAR AXLE

HYDRAULIC TN
(BRAKE COOLING CIRCUTT)

5574 0342 00 bl.1/2 ed.10 e memome
(BRAKE COOLING CIRCUIT)

B0023598
312



BRAKE SYSTEM / BROMSSYSTEM

Fig. 2 of 2

5574 0342 00 004D

~~~~~

5574 0342 00 PLMG-BRAKE,S50,457,SS,115'

QUTER
/ SIDE PLATE

)

SECTION B-B

S

5574 0342 00 bl.2/2 ed.10

O -

SECTION C-C

313



BRAKE SYSTEM / BROMSSYSTEM 5574 0342 00
(Sheet 1 of 3)
Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5540 1355 00 1 HYDRAULIC PUMP HYDRAULPUMP Page 319 PUMP-HYDRAULIC
2 5533 2727 00 2 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON 16-SPFL)
3 5533 2724 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON 12-SPFL)
4 5537 7888 00 1 VALVE VENTIL Page 321 ACCUMULATOR CHARGE
5 0570 7041 18 1 ELBOW NIPPLE VINKELNIPPEL B1 18 20 UN 30,16 1 3/16
6 5500 2155 00 5 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/O-RING)
7 5501 1781 00 3 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/O-RING)
8 5500 2142 00 4 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONNECTOR (ORS/O-RING)
9 5500 2176 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-45 (ORS/O-RING)
10 5501 1779 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/O-RING)
1 5500 5088 00 1 BUSHING BUSSNING BUSHING (O-RING/PIPE)
12 5500 7564 00 1 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONNECTOR (ORS/O-RING)
14 5540 4633 00 2 ACCUMULATOR ACKUMULATOR Page 323 ACCUMULATOR-1 GAL
15 5500 7567 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/O-RING)
16 5500 7884 00 2 PLUG PROPP PLUG-INV (O-RING)
17 5501 1843 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-45 (ORS/PIPE)
19 5500 7556 00 1 COUPLE KOPPEL COUPLER-QD MALE,6 ORB,W/C
20 5500 2153 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/O-RING)
21 5500 9416 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (SPL FLNG/SPL FLNG)
22 5501 1833 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-45 (ORS/O-RING)
23 5501 1810 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/ORS) BULKHE
24 5500 2180 00 2 TEE T-ROR TEE-RUN (ORS/ORS/ORS) BLK
25 5500 2140 00 4 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONNECTOR (ORS/O-RING)
26 5541 0093 00 1 FOOT BRAKE FOTBROMS Page 325
27 5500 9561 00 1 ADAPTER FLANGE ADAPTERFLANS
28 5500 2139 00 5 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONNECTOR (ORS/O-RING)
29 5533 2728 00 1 O-RING O-RING O-RING (VITON 20-SPFL)
30 5541 7067 00 1 HAND PUMP HANDPUMP Page 327
33 5535 7219 00 1 VALVE VENTIL VALVE-CHECK
34 5500 4958 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (PIPE/PIPE)
36 0570 7017 01 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL A 8-10 UNF 11/16-16
1

37 0570 7041 24

B0023599

ELBOW NIPPLE

VINKELNIPPEL

314

E 6 UNF 9/16-18



BRAKE SYSTEM / BROMSSYSTEM

5574 0342 00

(Sheet 2 of 3)
Ref Part no Qty Description Benamning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
38 5500 2164 00 1 PIPE CONNECTION RORANSLUTNING CONNECTOR (ORS/PIPE)
39 5501 1858 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (ORS/O-RING) LON
40 5500 5088 00 1 BUSHING BUSSNING BUSHING (O-RING/PIPE)
41 5500 4988 00 1 TEE T-ROR TEE-RUN (PIPE/PIPE/PIPE)
43 5570 5263 00 4 FITTING FORSKRUVNING
44 5533 5496 00 4 BLEEDER SCREW AVLUFTN.SKRUV
47 5530 8478 00 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 7/16NC X 2-1/4
48 5500 4966 00 4 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-90 (PIPE/PIPE)
49 5500 2149 00 1 TEE T-ROR TEE-RUN (ORS/O-RING)
50 5535 5536 00 4 FLANGE FLANS CLAMP-SPLIT FLANGE (16)
51 5536 1748 00 2 FLANGE FLANS CLAMP-SPLIT FLANGE (12)
52 5530 5017 00 18 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 1-1/4
53 5112 2392 40 24 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
54 5530 7531 00 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 4 G5
56 5540 5197 00 2 FLANGE FLANS CLAMP-SPLIT FLANGE (20)
57 5112 2466 39 4 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA CAPSCREW - ADJUSTING NUT LOCK
60 5564 0889 00 2 JUNCTION BLOCK KOPPLINGSBLOCK
61 5530 6039 00 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 2 G5
62 5112 2465 26 4 LOCK WASHER LASBRICKA
63 5530 6000 00 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 1/2 NF X 1 G5
64 5530 6045 00 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 4-1/2
65 5565 4520 00 1 BLOCK BLOCK
66 5530 9880 00 4 CAPSCREW HUVUDSKRUV CPSCR-SKT 10-24 X11/4 G
67 5559 9230 00 2 WASHER PLATBRICKA 14 HT
68 5531 0854 00 2 CAPSCREW HUVUDSKRUV CPSCR-SKT 1/4 NC X 1-1/2
69 5531 0127 00 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-OVALOK 1/4 NC GR.C
70 5573 6694 00 1 MOUNTING PLATE MONTERINGSPLAT
71 5530 5013 00 6 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT CPSCR-HEX 3/8 NC X 1 G5
72 5559 9232 00 18 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
73 5559 9231 00 8 WASHER PLATBRICKA 516 HT
74 5530 7116 00 10 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC N
76 5112 2467 47 4 SCREW SKRUV 1C-624
77 5559 9234 00 4 WASHER PLATBRICKA 1/2 HT

5574 0342 00 004D

315



BRAKE SYSTEM / BROMSSYSTEM 5574 0342 00
(Sheet 3 of 3)
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning
78 5500 2131 00 1 COUPLE KOPPEL COUPLER-QD MALE,1/4NPT,W/
79 5500 4988 00 1 TEE T-ROR TEE-RUN (PIPE/PIPE/PIPE)
101 5507 4488 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
102 5507 1624 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
103 5507 3850 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
104 5507 3070 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
105 5500 9025 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
107 0574 2043 95 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSES ASSY
108 5507 7730 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
109 5507 4166 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
110 5506 3052 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
112 5504 8523 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
113 5507 1630 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
114 5507 1631 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
115 5507 2390 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 1C01437GGG0540A
116 5506 9453 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
117 5507 3179 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
120 5506 6573 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
121 0574 7802 68 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 10 4100 B1 34,5 UNF 11/16
122 5507 2724 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
123 5507 2725 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
124 0574 2043 97 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
125 0574 2043 98 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
126 0574 2043 99 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
127 0574 2043 68 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY.
128 0574 2043 68 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY.
129 5506 6888 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

B0023599

316



BRAKE SYSTEM / BROMSSYSTEM 5574 0342 00

5574 0342 00 004D
317



PUMP-HYDRAULIC

5540 1355 00

HYDRAULIC PUMP / HYDRAULPUMP

B0015799

318



HYDRAULIC PUMP / HYDRAULPUMP

5540 1355 00

PUMP-HYDRAULIC

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
3 5540 4190 00 1 SEAL TATNING
4 5537 5532 00 1 COVER KAPA
6 - 4 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
7 5537 5534 00 2 CHANNEL U-BALK
8 5537 5535 00 2 CROSS KORS
9 5540 1164 00 1 GEAR VAXEL

10 5540 6324 00 2 GASKET PACKNING

11 5537 5539 00 4 DOWEL PIN DUBBPINNE

12 5537 5538 00 1 HOUSING HUS

17 5537 5540 00 1 COVER KAPA

18 5537 5541 00 4 SCREW SKRUV

19 5537 5542 00 4 WASHER BRICKA

5540 1355 00 004K

319



VALVE / VENTIL 5537 7888 00 ACCUMULATOR CHARGE

AC | ouT T

RELIEF 3000
VALVE PSI

o r'J\/\/v

vl |
- ;\% 1L
i T

— H —+=
I ~ 1 & & e
Q 6 /l\
T _ | BLEED-OFF
" VALVE
) ( | PRIORITY
1 | FLOW CONTROL
CHARGE | | VALVE
VALVE GAUGE N
DIAGNOSTIC
COUPLING

5537 7888 00 - 004

B0032959

320



VALVE / VENTIL 5537 7888 00 ACCUMULATOR CHARGE
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5540 6087 00 1 BODY RAM
2 5540 6088 00 1 VALVE VENTIL
3 5537 8122 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS
4 5540 9222 00 1 CONTROL REGLAGE
5 5537 8123 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS
6 5540 4823 00 1 RELIEF VALVE AVLASTN.VENTIL
7 5537 8124 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS
8 5537 5455 00 1 CARTRIDGE PATRON
9 5537 8125 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS
10 5501 1738 00 1 COUPLE KOPPEL
11 5540 6090 00 1 PLUG PROPP
12 5540 6091 00 1 O-RING O-RING
13 5540 6092 00 1 PLUG PROPP
14 5540 6093 00 1 O-RING O-RING

5537 7888 00 004K

321



ACCUMULATOR / ACKUMULATOR 5540 4633 00 ACCUMULATOR-1 GAL

9A

55404633 00

B0015834

322



ACCUMULATOR / ACKUMULATOR 5540 4633 00 ACCUMULATOR-1 GAL
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
5537 1931 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS
2 5540 4910 00 1 CAP HUV
3 5540 4911 00 1 CAP HUV
5 5540 4912 00 1 O-RING O-RING
6 5540 4914 00 2 RING RING
7 5540 4915 00 2 BODY RAM
8 3115 0262 00 1 VALVE VENTIL
9 5537 2622 00 1 PROTECTION SKYDD
5A 5540 4913 00 2 WASHER BRICKA
8A 5537 4323 00 1 O-RING O-RING
9A 5537 2623 00 2 PROTECT. SCREW SKYDDSSKRUV

5540 4633 00 006K

323



FOOT BRAKE / FOTBROMS

B0015975

5541 0093 00

324

B W o



FOOT BRAKE / FOTBROMS

5541 0093 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
0 5537 2961 00 1 REPAIR KIT RENOVERINGSSATS
1 5540 9671 00 1 PEDAL PEDAL
2 5537 8835 00 1 VALVE VENTIL

5541 0093 00 003K

325



HAND PUMP / HANDPUMP

B0016197

5541 7067 00

32

55417067 00

326



HAND PUMP / HANDPUMP

(Sheet 1 of 2)

5541 7067 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
2 5537 5023 00 1 PLUNGER PLUNGE
3 5537 5024 00 2 PACKING TATNING
4 5537 5025 00 2 CAP HUV
5 5535 5198 00 2 O-RING O-RING
6 5541 7078 00 1 LEVER SPAK
7 5537 5028 00 1 PACKING TATNING
8 5537 5029 00 1 PIN TAPP
9 5537 5170 00 2 BACK-UP RING STODRING
10 5537 5030 00 1 SEAL TATNING
11 5537 5031 00 1 RETAINER FASTHALLARE
12 5537 5032 00 2 SCREW SKRUV
13 5537 5033 00 2 SEAT SATE
14 5537 5034 00 1 PLUG PROPP
15 5537 5035 00 1 BALL KULA
16 5537 5036 00 1 VALVE VENTIL
17 5537 5037 00 1 O-RING O-RING
18 5537 5038 00 1 LEVER SPAK
19 5537 5039 00 1 SCREW SKRUV
20 5537 5040 00 2 O-RING O-RING
21 5537 5041 00 2 SEAT SATE
22 5537 4998 00 2 O-RING O-RING
23 5537 4999 00 2 BALL KULA
24 5537 5000 00 2 BALL KULA
25 5537 5001 00 2 SPRING FJADER
26 5537 5002 00 2 SPRING FJADER
27 5537 5003 00 2 SPRING FJADER
28 5537 5004 00 2 PLUG PROPP
29 5536 3766 00 3 PLUG PROPP
30 5537 5005 00 2 PLUG PROPP
31 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. SEE ITEM 52
32 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. SEE ITEM 52

5541 7067 00 004K

327



(Sheet 2 of 2)

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning
33 5537 5171 00 1 PLUG PLUGG
34 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. SEE ITEM 52
46 5537 5015 00 1 CAP HUV
47 5537 5016 00 1 GASKET PACKNING
48 5537 5017 00 2 SPACER DISTANS
49 5537 4994 00 2 SPACER DISTANS
50 5537 4995 00 1 SPRING FJADER
51 5537 4996 00 1 POPPET VALVE SATESVENTIL
52 5537 4997 00 1 HANDLE HANDTAG NOT ILLUSTRATED, INCLUDES

ITEMS 31, 32, 34

328



LUBRICATION SET / SMORJUTRUSTNING

LIST OF CONTENTS

Part no Description Bendmning See page Remarks
Detaljnr Se sida Anmarkning
- LUBRICATION SET SMORJUTRUSTNING 331
5574 2867 00 — LUBR. SYSTEM — SMORJSYSTEM 335
5540 9376 00 —— GREASE PUMP ——FETTPUMP 339 PUMP-GREASE,24VDC
5573 0712 00 ——-BLOCK ——-BLOCK 343
5573 0713 00 —-—-BLOCK —-—-BLOCK 345

329



LUBRICATION SET / SMORJUTRUSTNING

X0000000
330



LUBRICATION SET / SMORJUTRUSTNING

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
5574 2867 00 1 LUBR. SYSTEM SMORJSYSTEM Page 335

1260 5006 72 001K
331



LUBR. SYSTEM / SMORJSYSTEM 5574 2867 00 PLMG-LINCOLN AUTO LUBE

Fig. 1 of 3

PUMP OIA%0
@ 33] 08
g 50
(1)

R. H. DUMP
CYL. C(REF>

PRIMARY DIVIDER

BLOCK = —

R H. STEERING
CYL. (REF> T

DUMP BOX
PIVOT-RIGHT

>
KN
;

v

il N

|
t\oi_\@

5 Mg ¥ o -
e SECONDARY e DUMP BOX
@ DIVIDER @ PIVOT-LEFT
BLOCK

FRONT REAR

‘
EEL

i

o
o)

o

FORWARD osC,
<t+— AXCE X
(REF>

DRIVELINE DRIVEL INE
BEARING (REF> BEARING (REF>

l \

%
| JF 7

-

| L H DUMP

| CYL. (REF>

L. H _ STEERING e @

CYL. <REF>

POWERFRAME CHASSIS

5575 2867 00

B0030606
332



LUBR. SYSTEM / SMORJSYSTEM 5574 2867 00 PLMG-LINCOLN AUTO LUBE
Fig. 2 of 3

5575 2867 00_2/3

5574 2867 00 015D

333



LUBR. SYSTEM / SMORJSYSTEM

5574 2867 00

—
Ve

7/

o

|
o | o \\
ot o]
prorong
T \ -|—noa Qo\n_ = |
v ¥

| 394

/

|

334

5574 2876 00_3/3



LUBR. SYSTEM / SMORJSYSTEM 5574 2867 00
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5540 9376 00 1 GREASE PUMP FETTPUMP Page 339 PUMP-GREASE,24VDC
2 5573 0712 00 1 BLOCK BLOCK Page 343
3 5573 0713 00 1 BLOCK BLOCK Page 345
5 5573 0697 00 2 MOUNT FASTE
6 5590 0026 38 1 COVER KAPA
8 5530 7552 00 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 5/16NC N
9 0144 3251 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 5/16 X 38 - 8.8 FZB
10 0144 3211 03 8 HEXAGON SCREW SEXKANTSSKRUV UNC 1/4-38 12,8 194 11
11 5559 9230 00 8 WASHER PLATBRICKA 174 HT
13 5530 7116 00 5 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 3/8 NC N
14 5590 0026 32 1 COVER KAPA
16 0570 5090 01 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL UNF 7/16 - NPTF 1/4
17 0144 3290 03 5 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 38 - 8.8 FZB
18 5575 5802 00 1 CABLE COMPLETE KABEL KOMPLETT FUEL COOL / LINCOLN LUBE
20 3177 3063 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL UNF 7/16 - NPTF 1/4
21 3176 7058 00 16 NIPPLE NIPPEL UNF 7/16 - NPTF 1/8
22 5500 4628 00 4 NIPPLE NIPPEL ELBOW-45 (PIPE/JIC)
23 0570 5090 21 8 NIPPLE NIPPEL UNF 7/16 - NPTF 1/8
24 0570 5090 28 3 NIPPLE NIPPEL UNF 7/16 - NPTF 1/8
25 5112 2467 48 3 PLUG PROPP CLARK 40K-02
26 0570 5090 34 3 NIPPLE NIPPEL UNF 7/16 - NPTF 1/8
28 0144 3367 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 1/2 X 51-8.8 FZB
29 0300 0274 93 10 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 10 10,528 A
30 5559 9234 00 4 WASHER PLATBRICKA 1/2 HT
32 5530 7551 00 2 LOCK NUT LASMUTTER NUT-POLY INSERT 1/2 NC N
33 5559 9231 00 2 WASHER PLATBRICKA 5/16 HT
39 5530 8985 00 16 WELDING BOLT SVETSBULT WELD STUD-5/16NC X 1 & FE
38 5590 0023 78 1 CABLE COMPLETE KABEL KOMPLETT HARNESS - LINCOLN LUBE
40 5580 0010 04 0.16M CHAIN KEDJA
41 5537 1189 00 1 PIN PINNE PIN-Q/R 1/2 DIA X 1 5/8 L
50 5573 2275 00 1 LABEL DEKAL LABEL-LUBE FILL
51 0300 8019 00 2 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 8,4/25X2-111312FZB

5574 2867 00 015D

335



LUBR. SYSTEM / SMORJSYSTEM

(Sheet 2 of 2)

5574 2867 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Anmaérkning
52 0144 3291 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT UNC 3/8 X 45 - 8.8 FZB
53 5559 9232 00 1 WASHER PLATBRICKA 3/8 HT
101 5500 7940 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
102 5501 3757 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
103 5501 3777 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 1CO0010EEE1390A
104 5505 5507 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
105 5500 7948 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
106 5500 7915 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
107 5501 3727 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
108 5507 2264 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
109 5501 3788 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
110 5508 1802 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 1C00013EEE2040A
111 5507 7265 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
112 0574 1254 07 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 6,3 3810 190-E 190 UNF 7/
114 5501 3756 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
115 0574 1254 08 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING 6,3 4521 190-E 190 UNF 7/
117 5505 1431 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
118 5501 3738 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
119 5501 3769 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
121 5500 8636 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
122 5501 3112 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY
123 5501 3112 00 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY SLANGLEDNING HOSE ASSY

B0030608

336



LUBR. SYSTEM / SMORJSYSTEM 5574 2867 00

5574 2867 00 015D
337



PUMP-GREASE,24VDC

5540 9376 00

GREASE PUMP / FETTPUMP

4|
©
o
o
(=]
[T9]
—
©
N
-—

B0032907

338



GREASE PUMP / FETTPUMP

(Sheet 1 of 2)

5540 9376 00

PUMP-GREASE,24VDC

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Anmarkning
5541 2461 00 1 MOTOR SET MOTORSATS MOTOR KIT
5541 2462 00 1 SEAL KIT TATNINGSSATS SEAL KIT-HOUSING
1 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
2 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
3 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
4 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
5 - 2 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
6 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
7 - 2 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
8 5541 2453 00 1 PLATE PLATTA LINCOLN GREASE PUMP
9 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
10 - 2 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
1 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
12 5541 2455 00 1 CAM KAM LINCOLN GREASE PUMP
13 - 3 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
14 - 3 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
15 - 3 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
16 5541 2454 00 1 PUMP HOUSING PUMPHUS
17 5541 2450 00 2 PLUG PROPP LINCOLN GREASE PUMP
18 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
19 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
20 - 4 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
21 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
22 5541 2451 00 1 PLUG PROPP
25 5540 6277 00 1 FITTING FORSKRUVNING FITTING-LUBE FILL
26 5541 2465 00 1 CIRCUIT BOARD KRETSKORT CIRCUIT BOARD-PRINTED
27 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
28 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
29 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
30 5541 2499 00 1 COVER KAPA ELEMENT
31 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.
34 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.

5540 9376 00 006K

339



GREASE PUMP / FETTPUMP
(Sheet 2 of 2)

5540 9376 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmaérkning

35 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.

36 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.

37 5541 2448 00 1 VALVE VENTIL VALVE-PRESSURE RELIEF
38 - 1 NOT DEL. SEP. LEV. EJ SEP. NOT DEL. SEP.

39 5541 2447 00 1 CAP HUV CAP-GREASE

40 5541 2446 00 1 FITTING FORSKRUVNING FITTING

41 5541 2456 00 1 ADAPTER ADAPTER ADAPTER FOR RELIEF ASSY
42 5541 2457 00 1 KIT SATS

43 5541 2458 00 1 RESERVOIR BEHALLARE

44 5541 2459 00 1 KIT SATS KIT-PADDLE

45 5541 2460 00 1 BEARING LAGER KIT-BEARING & SEAL

47 5541 2464 00 1 KIT SATS KIT-POWER PLUG

48 3128 2538 01 1 PUMP ELEMENT PUMPELEMENT

B0032907

340



GREASE PUMP / FETTPUMP 5540 9376 00

5540 9376 00 006K
341



BLOCK/BLOCK

B0020084

5573 0712 00

342




BLOCK/BLOCK

5573 0712 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5541 2329 00 1 PLATE PLATTA
2 5541 2332 00 3 PLATE PLATTA
3 5541 2334 00 1 PLATE PLATTA
5 5541 2986 00 1 RING RING
6 5541 2330 00 1 VALVE VENTIL
7 5541 2415 00 1 TIE ROD STYRSTAG
8 5541 2336 00 5 INDICATOR INDIKATOR

5573 0712 00 003K

343



BLOCK/BLOCK 5573 0713 00

B0020085



BLOCK/BLOCK 5573 0713 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks

no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5541 2329 00 1 PLATE PLATTA
2 5541 2332 00 7 PLATE PLATTA
3 5541 2334 00 1 PLATE PLATTA
4 5541 2981 00 1 VALVE VENTIL
5 5541 2982 00 1 VALVE VENTIL
7 5541 2983 00 3 RING RING
8 5541 2333 00 1 VALVE VENTIL

10 5541 2336 00 11 INDICATOR INDIKATOR

5573 071300 003K
345



346



SIGN SET / SKYLTSATS
LIST OF CONTENTS

Part no Description Bendmning See page Remarks
Detaljnr Se sida Anmarkning
- SIGN SET SKYLTSATS 349
5574 8836 00 — SIGN SET — SKYLTSATS 353 LABEL INST-MT2000

347



SIGN SET / SKYLTSATS

X0000000
348



SIGN SET / SKYLTSATS

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
5574 8836 00 1 SIGN SET SKYLTSATS Page 353 LABEL INST-MT2000

1260 5006 73 001K
349



SIGN SET / SKYLTSATS 5574 8836 00 LABEL INST-MT2000

Fig. 1 of 3

]
I W
(9 ¢
N\ 3 7’-*""7‘

) L

a o . O . NI S
@ @ 5574 8836 00 1/3 ed.08
NOTE 1: ITM. XX (CE LABEL) SEE VEHICLE STRUCTURE 8997 XXXX XX / @

SIGNS TO BE PLACED ON FUEL AND HYDRAULIC TANK
CAN NOT BE USED WITH SCREWS OR RIVETS, ONLY AHDESIVE

B0030113
350



SIGN SET / SKYLTSATS 5574 8836 00 LABEL INST-MT2000
Fig. 2 of 3

PLACE ONTHE INNER
SIDE PLATE NEXT TO
THE TRANS COOLER.

/AN
Q o Q = |
h B j éﬁj]
Tel=S=010 !
—— — ’
l\ESHlP VIEW OF CHASSIS 1_ ] i [
: T h’l T i | i VIEW A-A
T
& ] =
@ @ 1 MA\M I
@\ ¢ ) + /@ 55748836 00 2/3 ed.08
b= : ] 12
= — N

I REAR VIEW OF CHASSIS

5574 8836 00 009K
351



SIGN SET / SKYLTSATS 5574 8836 00
Fig. 3 of 3

ALL LABELS WITH EXCEPTION
OF ITEM 41 INSTALL ON BOTH
SIDES OF THE MACHINE

5574 8836 00 3/3 ed.06

B0029813
352



SIGN SET / SKYLTSATS

(Sheet 1 of 2)

5574 8836 00

Ref Part no Qty Description Bendmning See page Remarks
no Detaljnr Antal Se sida Anmarkning
1 5562 0309 00 1 LABEL DEKAL LABEL-PATENTS PENDING
2 9106 1071 12 1 BATTERY SWITCH BATTERIFR.SKILJ
3 5572 2795 00 1 LABEL DEKAL ISO-LUBE INSTRUCTIONS
4 9106 1071 15 1 FUEL BRANSLE
5 5572 3041 00 1 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-BRAKE RELEASE HAZARD
6 5572 2789 00 1 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-DIESEL FUEL
7 5573 2275 00 2 LABEL DEKAL LABEL-LUBE FILL
8 9106 1073 13 4 FALLING BOOM FALLANDE BOM
9 5572 8766 00 2 LABEL DEKAL
10 5572 3167 00 1 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-NO SMOKING
11 5572 3036 00 1 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-FIRE HAZARD
12 5572 3329 00 4 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-TOWING POINT
13 5572 2784 00 1 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-ENG OIL FILTER
14 5572 5703 00 2 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-NO STEP
15 9106 1073 16 4 RISK OF CRUSH. KLAMRISK
16 5572 3035 00 3 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-EXTREME TEMP HAZARD
17 9106 1073 32 3 HAZARDOUS PRES. RISKABELT TRYCK
18 5572 2786 00 1 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-TRANS OIL FILTER
19 5572 2788 00 1 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-TRANS OIL
20 5572 2787 00 1 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-TRANS LEVEL
21 5572 2792 00 1 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-HYD OIL FILTER
22 5572 2791 00 1 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-HYD OIL
23 5575 0776 00 1 LABEL DEKAL LABEL-ROLLOVER, SMALL
24 5575 0777 00 2 LABEL DEKAL LABEL-ROLLOVER, LARGE
25 9106 1071 00 1 READ INSTR.BOOK LAS INSTR.BOK
26 9106 1071 07 1 WATER INLET VATTENINTAG
27 5572 2783 00 1 LABEL DEKAL LABEL ISO-ENG OIL
28 9106 1073 16 1 RISK OF CRUSH. KLAMRISK
29 5575 7009 93 2 INSTRUCTIONSIGN INSTRUKT.SKYLT
30 5575 7009 94 2 INSTRUCTIONSIGN INSTRUKT.SKYLT
31 0244 4166 00 110 SCREW, DRIVE SKRUV, DRIV KDS 2,9 X 10 SMS1549 FZB
32 9106 1073 06 1 HIGH SOUND LEV. HOG LJUDNIVA

5574 8836 00 009K

353



(Sheet 2 of 2)

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description

Benamning

See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmaérkning

33
34
35

9106 1071 01
9106 1073 31
9106 1071 03

READ INSTR.BOOK
HAZARDOUS PRES.
NO ADMITTANCE

LAS INSTR.BOK
RISKABELT TRYCK
TILLTRADE FORB.

354



CROSS REFERENCE LIST

Part no
Detaljnr

Description

Ref
no

See page
Se sida

0144 3203 03
0144 3203 03
0144 3206 03
0144 3206 03
0144 3207 03
0144 3207 03
0144 3209 03
0144 3211 03
0144 3211 03
0144 3245 03
0144 3246 03
0144 3248 03
0144 3248 03
0144 3248 03
0144 3248 03
0144 3248 03
0144 3248 03
0144 3249 03
0144 3249 03
0144 3251 03
0144 3284 03
0144 3284 03
0144 3284 03
0144 3284 03
0144 3284 03
0144 3285 03
0144 3285 03
0144 3286 03
0144 3286 03

SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
HEXAGON SCREW
HEXAGON SCREW
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
HEXAGON SCREW
HEXAGON SCREW
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD

29
28

45

30

47

10
34

34

34

23

63

27

59

24

12

36

32

21
110

22
263
105
263

22
335

21
241
237
237
261
161
117
125
172
241
335

21
218
117
243
218
172
161
237

22

355

Part no
Detaljnr

Description

Ref
no

See page
Se sida

0144 3287 03
0144 3287 03
0144 3287 03
0144 3287 03
0144 3287 03
0144 3287 03
0144 3288 03
0144 3288 03
0144 3288 03
0144 3288 03
0144 3288 03
0144 3288 03
0144 3288 03
0144 3288 03
0144 3288 03
0144 3290 03
0144 3290 03
0144 3290 03
0144 3290 03
0144 3291 03
0144 3291 03
0144 3291 03
0144 3292 03
0144 3292 03
0144 3297 03
0144 3297 03
0144 3345 03
0144 3362 03
0144 3362 03

SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
HEXAGON SCREW
HEXAGON SCREW
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD

14
19

43
30
32
60
14
93
12

21
38
24
33
20
46
38
17
53
21
52
20
30
18
36

98

191
165
71
86
117
218
274
78
11
293
71
165
22
208
97
71
86
148
335
87
71
336
165
273
165
310
293
11
261



Part no
Detaljnr

Description

Ref
no

See page
Se sida

0144 3362 03
0144 3362 03
0144 3363 03
0144 3363 03
0144 3363 03
0144 3363 03
0144 3363 03
0144 3363 03
0144 3363 03
0144 3363 03
0144 3363 03
0144 3365 03
0144 3365 03
0144 3366 03
0144 3366 03
0144 3367 03
0144 3367 03
0144 3368 03
0144 3370 03
0144 3379 03
0144 4000 95
0144 4001 95
0147 1245 03
0147 1253 03
0147 1326 03
0147 1358 03
0147 1362 03
0147 1362 03
0147 1363 03
0147 1364 03

SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
HEX. HEAD SCREW
HEXAGON SCREW
HEXAGON SCREW
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD
SCREW, HEX HEAD

94
11
141
38
169
103
38
106
32

19
23
14
86
22
15
28
19
40

80
18

15
46
60
2080
36
39

11
105
194
166
195
193
192
220
192
293
273
165
273

11

21
148
335

21
148
269

11
172
257

25

66

98

87
141

78

79

356

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
0147 1364 03 SCREW, HEX HEAD 60 22
0147 1364 03 SCREW, HEX HEAD 110
0147 1365 03 SCREW, HEX HEAD 110
0147 1367 03 SCREW, HEX HEAD 59 87
0147 1369 03 SCREW, HEX HEAD 58 87
0244 4166 00 SCREW, DRIVE 31 353
0261 1090 11 NUT 35 251
0268 4138 20 HEXAGON NUT 20 66
0291 1128 03 LOCK NUT 65 251
0291 1128 15 LOCK NUT 5 25
0291 1128 18 LOCK NUT 17 66
0291 1128 18 LOCK NUT 69 252
0291 1128 20 LOCK NUT 61 22
0291 1128 20 LOCK NUT 5 110
0291 1128 20 LOCK NUT 38 79
0291 1128 22 LOCK NUT 38 173
0291 1128 43 LOCK NUT 11 15
0300 0274 93 PLAIN WASHER 29 335
0300 0275 02 PLAIN WASHER 36 251
0300 8019 00 PLAIN WASHER 51 335
0301 2118 01 PLAIN WASHER 66 251
0301 2121 01 PLAIN WASHER 31 250
0301 2321 00 PLAIN WASHER 5 257
0301 2335 00 PLAIN WASHER 16 66
0301 2335 00 PLAIN WASHER 68 251
0301 2343 00 PLAIN WASHER 31 310
0301 2344 00 PLAIN WASHER 61 87
0301 2344 00 PLAIN WASHER 62 22
0301 2344 00 PLAIN WASHER 6 110
0301 2344 00 PLAIN WASHER 37 79



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
0301 2344 00 PLAIN WASHER 13 161
0301 2344 00 PLAIN WASHER 47 98
03332174 22 SPRING WASHER 11 69
03332174 34 SPRING WASHER 3630 138
03332174 34 SPRING WASHER 2480 141
0346 1002 05 PIPE CLAMP 4 257
0347 6100 21 HOSE CLIP 45 98
0570 5090 01 NIPPLE 1 117
0570 5090 01 NIPPLE 16 335
0570 5090 21 NIPPLE 23 335
0570 5090 28 NIPPLE 24 335
0570 5090 34 NIPPLE 26 335
0570 7000 06 STRAIGHT NIPPLE 31 273
0570 7000 07 NIPPLE 4 165
0570 7000 09 CAP 42 98
0570 7000 10 CAP 23 69
0570 7000 16 PLUG 23 110
0570 7009 02 NIPPLE 17 110
0570 7009 04 NIPPLE 22 69
0570 7009 18 NIPPLE 35 172
0570 7017 01 NIPPLE 36 314
05707017 03 NIPPLE 17 298
05707017 04 NIPPLE 12 298
0570 7017 04 NIPPLE 7 298
05707017 08 NIPPLE 21 66
05707017 09 NIPPLE 8 298
0570 7017 11 BULKHEAD CONN. 10 298
05707017 12 BULKHEAD CONN. 9 298
0570 7025 08 NIPPLE 32 273
0570 7025 08 NIPPLE 7 172

357

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
0570 7025 10 NIPPLE 17 310
0570 7025 11 NIPPLE 11 86
0570 7025 20 NIPPLE 43 274
0570 7025 20 NIPPLE 8 310
0570 7025 21 NIPPLE 43 98
0570 7025 21 NIPPLE 172
0570 7025 22 NIPPLE 86
0570 7025 24 NIPPLE 310
0570 7025 27 NIPPLE 21 69
0570 7025 51 STRAIGHT NIPPLE 25 110
05707041 13 ELBOW NIPPLE 13 269
05707041 14 ELBOW NIPPLE 6 298
05707041 15 ELBOW NIPPLE 40 273
0570 7041 16 ELBOW NIPPLE 68 274
0570 7041 16 ELBOW NIPPLE 4 172
05707041 17 ELBOW NIPPLE 24 310
05707041 18 ELBOW NIPPLE 36 273
0570 7041 18 ELBOW NIPPLE 19 310
05707041 18 ELBOW NIPPLE 5 314
0570 7041 19 ELBOW NIPPLE 6 310
0570 7041 24 ELBOW NIPPLE 37 314
05707041 24 ELBOW NIPPLE 47 166
05707041 24 ELBOW NIPPLE 5 172
0570 7041 25 NIPPLE 12 86
0570 7041 25 NIPPLE 2 165
0570 7041 26 ELBOW NIPPLE 33 172
0570 7041 27 ELBOW NIPPLE 9 86
0570 7049 03 T-NIPPLE 39 273
0570 7049 08 T-NIPPLE 35 273
0570 7057 07 REDUCING BUSHIN 11 298



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
0574 1254 07 HOSE ASSEMBLY 112 336
0574 1254 08 HOSE ASSEMBLY 115 336
0574 2043 68 HOSE ASSEMBLY 128 316
0574 2043 68 HOSE ASSEMBLY 127 316
0574 2043 95 HOSE ASSEMBLY 107 316
0574 2043 97 HOSE ASSEMBLY 124 316
0574 2043 98 HOSE ASSEMBLY 125 316
0574 2043 99 HOSE ASSEMBLY 126 316
0574 2253 16 HOSE ASSEMBLY 101 89
0574 7802 68 HOSE ASSEMBLY 121 316
0574 7802 69 HOSE ASSEMBLY 106 311
0574 7802 70 HOSE ASSEMBLY 113 301
0574 7802 70 HOSE ASSEMBLY 112 301
0574 7802 71 HOSE ASSEMBLY 108 301
0574 7802 71 HOSE ASSEMBLY 109 301
0574 7802 94 HOSE ASSEMBLY 111 311
0607 1100 22 SOCKET 7 35
0638 0521 00 FLANGE HALF 31 166
0638 0521 00 FLANGE HALF 58 274
0638 0521 00 FLANGE HALF 34 298
0638 0527 00 FLANGE HALF 32 166
0638 0527 00 FLANGE HALF 35 298
0638 0545 00 FLANGE HALF 34 166
0663 9050 01 O-RING 3 41
0663 9055 01 O-RING 15 269
31150262 00 VALVE 8 323
3128 2538 01 PUMP ELEMENT 48 340
3176 0005 47 LIGHT EMIT. DIO 41 251
3176 0577 00 PLUG 62 87
3176 0577 00 PLUG 25 97

358

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
3176 0577 00 PLUG 36 32
3176 1672 00 NIPPLE 22 97
3176 1949 00 NIPPLE 117
3176 2786 00 NIPPLE 117
3176 3681 00 STRAP 24 110
3176 6540 00 NIPPLE 21 97
3176 6570 00 NIPPLE 31 172
3176 6573 00 NIPPLE 5 117
3176 6573 00 NIPPLE 18 117
3176 7058 00 NIPPLE 21 335
3176 7467 01 PUMP 1 110
3176 7868 03 PLUG 26 172
3176 7868 06 PLUG 3 165
3176 7868 06 PLUG 33 86
3176 7868 06 PLUG 66 274
3176 7868 07 PLUG 13 86
3176 7922 00 FLANGE HALF 33 166
3176 7922 00 FLANGE HALF 62 274
3177 3063 00 NIPPLE 4 117
3177 3063 00 NIPPLE 20 335
3217 0004 44 TRIGGER 50 251
3217 0004 47 TRIGGER 48 251
3217 0004 93 LAMP INSERT 46 251
3217 0004 94 PALM GRIP 45 251
3217 0004 96 CONTACT BLOCK 49 251
3217 0005 02 CONTACT BLOCK 43 251
3217 0010 11 SWITCH 62 251
3217 0010 13 PALM GRIP 44 251
3217 0010 25 PALM GRIP 42 251
3217 9316 25 SEAL 43 118



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
3217 9316 42 ATTACHMENT 2 121
3222 3060 87 GROUND BRAID 70 252
3455 0400 02 PLUG 5 86
3455 0400 04 PLUG 38 86
4090 0313 00 O-RING 27 211
4090 0313 00 O-RING 38 212
5112 2392 09 AIR FILTER 119 194
5112 2392 09 AIR FILTER 29 217
5112 2392 15 SCREW 118 220
51122392 15 SCREW 5 223
5112 2392 19 O-RING 18 191
5112 2392 20 SLEEVE 6 203
5112 2392 20 SLEEVE 5 203
5112 2392 22 O-RING 49 212
5112 2392 29 PIN 78 219
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 23 298
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 87 219
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 53 315
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 20 199
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 59 218
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 41 47
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 33 218
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 29 117
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 24 165
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 16 235
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 17 191
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 13 191
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 4 243
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 13 175
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 22 273

359

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 63 218
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 157 195
5112 2392 40 LOCK WASHER 12 133
5112 2392 41 SCREW 37 299
5112 2392 41 SCREW 54 212
5112 2392 41 SCREW 134 221
5112 2392 41 SCREW 14 117
5112 2392 46 SLEEVE 26 203
5112 2392 46 SLEEVE 27 203
5112 2392 63 SEAL 92 219
5112 2465 26 LOCK WASHER 102 220
5112 2465 26 LOCK WASHER 6 223
5112 2465 26 LOCK WASHER 73 219
5112 2465 26 LOCK WASHER 26 165
5112 2465 26 LOCK WASHER 15 273
5112 2465 26 LOCK WASHER 62 315
5112 2465 26 LOCK WASHER 5 53
5112 2465 26 LOCK WASHER 168 195
5112 2465 26 LOCK WASHER 142 195
5112 2465 26 LOCK WASHER 102 193
5112 2465 26 LOCK WASHER 22 298
5112 2465 26 LOCK WASHER 20 273
5112 2465 26 LOCK WASHER 31 192
5112 2465 26 LOCK WASHER 39 192
5112 2465 26 LOCK WASHER 8 217
5112 2466 39 LOCK WASHER 21 298
5112 2466 39 LOCK WASHER 25 165
5112 2466 39 LOCK WASHER 77 219
5112 2466 39 LOCK WASHER 57 315
5112 2466 39 LOCK WASHER 70 219



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5112 2466 39 LOCK WASHER 119 220
5112 2466 41 O-RING 38 218
5112 2466 41 O-RING 36 218
5112 2466 71 WASHER 36 192
5112 2466 72 NUT 37 192
5112 2466 72 NUT 43 192
5112 2467 01 O-RING 21 211
5112 2467 01 O-RING 9 21
5112 2467 42 O-RING 17 177
5112 2467 43 O-RING 18 177
5112 2467 44 O-RING 19 177
5112 2467 45 SOLENOID VALVE 15 175
5112 2467 47 SCREW 14 191
5112 2467 47 SCREW 76 315
5112 2467 47 SCREW 2 41
5112 2467 47 SCREW 31 21
5112 2467 47 SCREW 13 78
5112 2467 47 SCREW 89 11
5112 2467 47 SCREW 88 219
5112 2467 47 SCREW 55 166
5112 2467 48 PLUG 44 98
5112 2467 48 PLUG 23 217
5112 2467 48 PLUG 15 211
5112 2467 48 PLUG 7 223
5112 2467 48 PLUG 23 71
5112 2467 48 PLUG 25 335
5112 2467 48 PLUG 23 303
5112 2467 48 PLUG 26 217
5112 2467 59 PLUG 42 212
5112 2467 59 PLUG 11 199

360

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5112 2467 59 PLUG 30 199
5112 2467 60 O-RING 12 199
5112 2467 60 O-RING 6 175
5112 2467 60 O-RING 19 175
5112 2467 60 O-RING 2 211
5112 2467 60 O-RING 29 199
5112 2467 60 O-RING 43 212
5112 2467 60 O-RING 19 179
5112 2467 60 O-RING 179
5112 2467 60 O-RING 175
5112 2467 60 O-RING 179
5112 2803 05 PLUG 12 179
5112 2803 05 PLUG 21 179
5112 2803 05 PLUG 21 199
5112 2803 05 PLUG 23 175
5112 2803 05 PLUG 23 179
5112 2803 05 PLUG 21 175
5112 2803 05 PLUG 12 175
5112 2803 18 SCREW 9 47
5112 2803 18 SCREW 4 235
5112 2803 18 SCREW 111 220
5112 2803 18 SCREW 21 29
5112 2803 18 SCREW 44 299
5112 2803 18 SCREW 41 218
5112 2803 18 SCREW 18 35
5112 2805 15 NUT 137 194
5112 2805 15 NUT 173 196
5112 2805 15 NUT 13 217
5112 2805 57 BALL 19 205
5112 2805 57 BALL 19 209



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5112 2805 57 BALL 17 207
5112 3116 49 SCREW 31 32
5112 3190 27 COIL 21 177
5500 2131 00 COUPLE 78 316
5500 2139 00 CONNECTOR 28 314
5500 2140 00 CONNECTOR 25 314
5500 2142 00 CONNECTOR 8 314
5500 2148 00 TEE 40 166
5500 2149 00 TEE 49 315
5500 2153 00 NIPPLE 20 314
5500 2155 00 NIPPLE 6 314
5500 2155 00 NIPPLE 16 110
5500 2158 00 NIPPLE 6 165
5500 2161 00 TEE 10 172
5500 2164 00 PIPE CONNECTION 38 315
5500 2165 00 PIPE CONNECTION 12 110
5500 2167 00 NIPPLE 20 97
5500 2176 00 NIPPLE 7 310
5500 2176 00 NIPPLE 14 110
5500 2176 00 NIPPLE 37 273
5500 2176 00 NIPPLE 9 314
5500 2180 00 TEE 24 314
5500 4094 00 PLUG 10 310
5500 4628 00 NIPPLE 22 335
5500 4638 00 NIPPLE 19 117
5500 4867 00 NIPPLE 29 172
5500 4911 00 BUSHING 19 110
5500 4940 00 PIPE CONNECTION 24 71
5500 4958 00 NIPPLE 34 314
5500 4966 00 NIPPLE 48 315

361

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5500 4968 00 NIPPLE 117
5500 4972 00 NIPPLE 117
5500 4988 00 TEE 79 316
5500 4988 00 TEE 41 315
5500 4988 00 TEE 42 118
5500 5088 00 BUSHING 11 314
5500 5088 00 BUSHING 40 315
5500 5092 00 BUSHING 32 86
5500 5125 00 TEE 3 117
5500 6139 00 WASHER 41 22
5500 6139 00 WASHER 10 293
5500 6816 00 SPACER TUBE 8 293
5500 6845 00 CYLINDER ASSY 1 293
5500 7285 00 NIPPLE 31 86
5500 7556 00 COUPLE 9 310
5500 7556 00 COUPLE 34 273
5500 7556 00 COUPLE 19 314
5500 7556 00 COUPLE 50 299
5500 7564 00 CONNECTOR 12 314
5500 7567 00 NIPPLE 15 314
5500 7569 00 CONNECTOR 22 310
5500 7577 00 NIPPLE 9 172
5500 7577 00 NIPPLE 20 86
5500 7577 00 NIPPLE 6 86
5500 7577 00 NIPPLE 35 86
5500 7577 00 NIPPLE 14 86
5500 7580 00 NIPPLE 24 97
5500 7585 00 TEE 15 310
5500 7586 00 TEE 20 310
5500 7883 00 PLUG 19 298



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5500 7883 00 PLUG 37 86
5500 7884 00 PLUG 7 86
5500 7884 00 PLUG 16 314
5500 7884 00 PLUG 28 172
5500 7884 00 PLUG 1 165
5500 7884 00 PLUG 48 274
5500 7904 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 51 118
5500 7915 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 106 336
5500 7940 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 101 336
5500 7948 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 105 336
5500 8186 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 58 118
5500 8186 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 55 118
5500 8625 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 53 118
5500 8636 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 121 336
5500 8999 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 108 173
5500 9025 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 105 316
5500 9037 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 111 173
5500 9041 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 105 274
5500 9065 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 109 173
5500 9305 00 CONNECTOR 12 172
5500 9416 00 NIPPLE 21 314
5500 9416 00 NIPPLE 4 298
5500 9561 00 ADAPTER FLANGE 27 314
5500 9687 00 PLUG 42 273
5500 9687 00 PLUG 35 32
5501 1722 00 QUICK COUPLING 11 110
5501 1725 00 QUICK COUPLING 26 110
5501 1727 00 CAP 10 110
5501 1731 00 COUPLE 27 110
5501 1738 00 COUPLE 10 321

362

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5501 1742 00 BUSHING 41 273
5501 1746 00 BUSHING 33 273
5501 1751 00 NIPPLE 16 310
5501 1759 00 CONNECTOR 7 165
5501 1779 00 NIPPLE 32 172
5501 1779 00 NIPPLE 10 314
5501 1780 00 NIPPLE 27 172
5501 1781 00 NIPPLE 7 314
5501 1783 00 NIPPLE 23 310
5501 1786 00 NIPPLE 38 273
5501 1797 00 CONNECTOR 21 310
5501 1810 00 NIPPLE 41 98
5501 1810 00 NIPPLE 23 314
5501 1813 00 PIPE CONNECTION 48 166
5501 1816 00 PIPE CONNECTION 18 110
5501 1825 00 NIPPLE 51 299
5501 1827 00 NIPPLE 8 165
5501 1833 00 NIPPLE 22 314
5501 1837 00 NIPPLE 36 86
5501 1839 00 NIPPLE 44 274
5501 1842 00 NIPPLE 10 165
5501 1843 00 NIPPLE 17 314
5501 1848 00 NIPPLE 22 66
5501 1858 00 NIPPLE 39 315
5501 1859 00 NIPPLE 25 310
5501 1859 00 NIPPLE 11 310
5501 1859 00 NIPPLE 64 274
5501 2424 00 KIT 106 194
5501 2424 00 KIT 2 191
5501 2424 00 KIT 101 193



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5501 2424 00 KIT 82 193
5501 2424 00 KIT 122 220
5501 2424 00 KIT 56 192
5501 2424 00 KIT 128 194
5501 3112 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 122 336
5501 3112 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 123 336
5501 3136 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 52 118
5501 3260 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 57 118
5501 3727 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 107 336
5501 3738 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 118 336
5501 3756 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 114 336
5501 3757 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 102 336
5501 3769 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 119 336
5501 3777 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 103 336
5501 3788 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 109 336
5501 4234 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 112 173
5501 4241 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 102 173
5501 4245 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 105 173
5501 4248 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 101 101
5501 4259 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 107 173
5501 4370 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 101 110
5501 4411 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 110 173
5501 4417 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 105 101
5501 4447 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 103 110
5501 5349 00 NIPPLE 17 117
5501 6032 00 PIPE CONNECTION 36 173
5501 7094 00 NIPPLE 5 298
5501 7095 00 NIPPLE 67 274
5501 8497 00 TUBE 8 78
5502 9911 00 INSERT 23 47

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5503 0024 00 ADAPTER FLANGE 3 298
5503 1907 00 MANIFOLD 14 172
5503 7225 00 PLUG 25 29
5503 7225 00 PLUG 22 32
5503 9644 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 104 101
5504 6603 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 103 101
5504 7646 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 101 301
5504 8523 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 112 316
5504 9797 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 106 173
5504 9797 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 104 173
5505 0761 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 120 274
5505 1112 00 NIPPLE 8 86
5505 1431 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 117 336
5505 5507 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 104 336
5505 6286 00 BUSHING 20 110
5505 7504 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 121 311
5505 8456 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 102 110
5505 8460 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 104 310
5505 8533 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 103 173
5505 8687 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 101 274
5506 2797 00 NIPPLE 15 298
5506 2845 00 PIPE CONNECTION 23 97
5506 2965 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 104 274
5506 3052 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 110 316
5506 3063 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 103 89
5506 5984 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 114 274
5506 5984 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 115 274
5506 5984 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 113 274
5506 5984 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 112 274
5506 6573 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 120 316



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5506 6854 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 113 311
5506 6888 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 129 316
5506 7404 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 108 311
5506 9114 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 114 301
5506 9114 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 115 301
5506 9251 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 118 311
5506 9453 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 116 316
5506 9457 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 109 311
5506 9458 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 110 311
5506 9461 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 116 311
5507 1571 00 NIPPLE 4 86
5507 1607 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 102 89
5507 1620 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 112 311
5507 1624 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 102 316
5507 1630 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 113 316
5507 1631 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 114 316
5507 2064 00 HOSE SET 0 298
5507 2072 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 102 274
5507 2091 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 110 166
5507 2264 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 108 336
5507 2373 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 106 274
5507 2381 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 106 166
5507 2390 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 115 316
5507 2720 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 107 311
5507 2724 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 122 316
5507 2725 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 123 316
5507 3056 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 102 301
5507 3059 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 110 274
5507 3059 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 109 274
5507 3060 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 116 274

364

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5507 3069 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 103 166
5507 3070 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 104 316
5507 3074 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 101 310
5507 3076 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 105 310
5507 3077 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 119 311
5507 3138 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 56 118
5507 3179 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 117 316
5507 3180 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 114 311
5507 3181 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 115 311
5507 3850 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 103 316
5507 3855 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 104 166
5507 3856 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 107 166
5507 3951 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 103 301
5507 4159 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 105 301
5507 4160 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 106 301
5507 4161 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 107 301
5507 4162 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 110 301
5507 4163 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 111 301
5507 4164 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 116 301
5507 4165 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 111 274
5507 4166 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 109 316
5507 4170 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 120 311
5507 4234 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 102 101
5507 4353 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 104 301
5507 4488 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 101 316
5507 5010 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 112 166
5507 5011 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 113 166
5507 6422 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 106 89
5507 7265 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 111 336
5507 7567 00 WAGNER PART 22 110



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5507 7714 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 101 173
5507 7730 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 108 316
5507 8168 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 104 110
5507 8909 00 OBSOLETE 4 159
5508 1802 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 110 336
5508 1914 00 HOSE LIST 86
5508 1940 00 HOSE SET 0 97
5530 0742 00 REPAIR SET 57
5530 5013 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 71 315
5530 5013 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 235
5530 5017 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 235
5530 5017 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 52 315
5530 5040 00 SCREW 7 32
5530 5056 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 156 195
5530 5056 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 37 97
5530 5056 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 19 199
5530 5097 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 27 298
5530 5106 00 FLAP COTTER 17 245
5530 5145 00 GREASE NIPPLE 45 47
5530 5145 00 GREASE NIPPLE 3 53
5530 5145 00 GREASE NIPPLE 13 55
5530 5145 00 GREASE NIPPLE 9 293
5530 5160 00 PLUG 14 199
5530 5164 00 CLEVIS PIN 16 245
5530 5257 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 42 47
5530 5271 00 SET SCREW 27 57
5530 5272 00 SET SCREW 12 235
5530 6000 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 63 315
5530 6004 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 4 53
5530 6039 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 61 315

365

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5530 6043 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 54 166
5530 6045 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 64 315
5530 6046 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 23 273
5530 6084 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 25 298
5530 6084 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 76 219
5530 6084 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 22 165
5530 6119 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 13 105
5530 6121 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 26 298
5530 6137 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 13 57
5530 6163 00 LOCK NUT 6 245
5530 6163 00 LOCK NUT 15 235
5530 6170 00 LOCK NUT 5 279
5530 6177 00 LOCK NUT 12 245
5530 7027 00 LOCK WASHER 15 117
5530 7029 00 LOCK WASHER 8 32
5530 7030 00 LOCK WASHER 43 47
5530 7032 00 LOCK WASHER 48 22
5530 7033 00 LOCK WASHER 7 105
5530 7053 00 WASHER 53 212
5530 7055 00 LOCK NUT 32 105
5530 7055 00 LOCK NUT 8 263
5530 7055 00 LOCK NUT 46 22
5530 7057 00 LOCK NUT 26 148
5530 7102 00 CLEVIS 14 235
5530 7112 00 LOCK NUT 12 55
5530 7116 00 LOCK NUT 74 315
5530 7116 00 LOCK NUT 6 71
5530 7116 00 LOCK NUT 35 97
5530 7116 00 LOCK NUT 7 235
5530 7116 00 LOCK NUT 33 32



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5530 7116 00 LOCK NUT 15 245
5530 7116 00 LOCK NUT 90 11
5530 7116 00 LOCK NUT 25 21
5530 7116 00 LOCK NUT 15 78
5530 7116 00 LOCK NUT 41 148
5530 7116 00 LOCK NUT 42 86
5530 7116 00 LOCK NUT 13 335
5530 7116 00 LOCK NUT 57 166
5530 7116 00 LOCK NUT 37 310
5530 7116 00 LOCK NUT 27 86
5530 7116 00 LOCK NUT 33 117
5530 7116 00 LOCK NUT 39 22
5530 7123 00 CLEVIS 13 245
5530 7241 00 LOCK NUT 10 66
5530 7241 00 LOCK NUT 3 17
5530 7241 00 LOCK NUT 58 47
5530 7241 00 LOCK NUT 5 187
5530 7356 00 LOCK NUT 4 15
5530 7356 00 LOCK NUT 44 47
5530 7356 00 LOCK NUT 13 66
5530 7400 00 PLUG 35 212
5530 7531 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 54 315
5530 7531 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 21 172
5530 7551 00 LOCK NUT 7 269
5530 7551 00 LOCK NUT 88 11
5530 7551 00 LOCK NUT 6 53
5530 7551 00 LOCK NUT 32 335
5530 7551 00 LOCK NUT 28 298
5530 7551 00 LOCK NUT 16 148
5530 7551 00 LOCK NUT 21 21

366

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5530 7551 00 LOCK NUT 14 105
5530 7552 00 LOCK NUT 125
5530 7552 00 LOCK NUT 241
5530 7552 00 LOCK NUT 35 117
5530 7552 00 LOCK NUT 8 335
5530 7552 00 LOCK NUT 4 261
5530 7721 00 NUT 6 215
5530 7880 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 2 15
5530 7892 00 PLUG 150 195
5530 7892 00 PLUG 27 32
5530 7894 00 PLUG 24 29
5530 7895 00 PLUG 23 29
5530 8072 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 6 66
5530 8072 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 14 57
5530 8108 00 WASHER 39 173
5530 8111 00 HEXAGON NUT 32 32
5530 8144 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 5 13
5530 8318 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 21 273
5530 8458 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 11 66
5530 8472 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 9 105
5530 8478 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 47 315
5530 8490 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 28 148
5530 8511 00 LOCK NUT 71 219
5530 8517 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 6 105
5530 8576 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 57 47
5530 8645 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 38 118
5530 8687 00 PLUG 16 78
5530 8688 00 HEXAGON NUT 225
5530 8817 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 187
5530 8977 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 3 32



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5530 8985 00 WELDING BOLT 39 335
5530 9109 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 25 148
5530 9141 00 WASHER 42 22
5530 9218 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 29 298
5530 9234 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 8 133
5530 9235 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 2 17
5530 9466 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 44 166
5530 9645 00 LOCK NUT 19 172
5530 9821 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 7 133
5530 9821 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 2 145
5530 9880 00 CAPSCREW 66 315
5531 0059 00 GREASE NIPPLE 17 69
5531 0060 00 LOCK NUT 6 293
5531 0127 00 LOCK NUT 69 315
55310128 00 LOCK NUT 41
5531 0199 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 133
5531 0417 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 30 310
5531 0417 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 25 273
5531 0417 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 16 191
5531 0603 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 30 57
5531 0673 00 FLANGE SCREW 35 78
5531 0686 00 FLANGE NUT 11 78
5531 0783 00 LOCK NUT 9 217
5531 0783 00 LOCK NUT 101 220
5531 0783 00 LOCK NUT 10 245
5531 0800 00 LOCK NUT 3 145
5531 0800 00 LOCK NUT 10 133
5531 0831 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 8 66
5531 0854 00 CAPSCREW 68 315
5532 5179 00 CAPSCREW 17 303

367

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5532 5205 00 BALL 24 303
5532 5208 00 QUAD-RING 32 304
5532 5212 00 SEAL 33 304
5532 5222 00 CAPSCREW 18 303
5532 5267 00 SCREW 19 303
5532 5270 00 NUT 20 303
5532 5272 00 NUT 21 303
5532 5286 00 WASHER 22 303
5532 5320 00 O-RING 44 304
5532 5321 00 RING 26 303
5532 5345 00 WASHER 27 303
5532 5367 00 SPRING 28 303
5532 5373 00 SPRING 45 304
5532 5380 00 SPRING 29 303
5532 5390 00 SPRING 30 303
5532 5396 00 RING 31 304
5532 5423 00 PIN 43 304
5532 8589 00 SEAL 34 304
5532 8743 00 CLAMP 12 75
5532 8803 00 O-RING 11 75
5532 9331 00 VALVE 1 298
5532 9984 00 FLAP COTTER 172 195
5532 9984 00 FLAP COTTER 127 194
5532 9994 00 RIVET 15 203
5532 9996 00 RIVET 9 203
5532 9997 00 RIVET 11 203
5533 0091 00 BALL 51 218
5533 0091 00 BALL 10 179
5533 0091 00 BALL 10 175
5533 0093 00 BALL 34 200



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5533 0093 00 BALL 88 193
5533 0093 00 BALL 8 199
5533 0097 00 BALL 65 212
5533 0450 00 ROLLER 211
5533 0450 00 ROLLER 211
5533 2168 00 VALVE 26 117
5533 2454 00 BUSHING 28 217
5533 2721 00 O-RING 50 212
5533 2721 00 O-RING 12 223
5533 2721 00 O-RING 2 223
5533 2721 00 O-RING 60 212
5533 2721 00 O-RING 41 200
5533 2721 00 O-RING 61 212
5533 2724 00 O-RING 314
5533 2727 00 O-RING 314
5533 2727 00 O-RING 30 298
5533 2727 00 O-RING 59 274
5533 2727 00 O-RING 27 165
5533 2728 00 O-RING 31 298
5533 2728 00 O-RING 28 165
5533 2728 00 O-RING 29 314
5533 2729 00 O-RING 61 274
5533 2729 00 O-RING 29 165
5533 2731 00 O-RING 32 298
5533 2731 00 O-RING 30 165
5533 2733 00 O-RING 183
5533 2736 00 O-RING 32
5533 2740 00 O-RING 39 218
5533 2754 00 O-RING 20 29
5533 2754 00 O-RING 22 35

368

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5533 2883 00 BUSHING 21 295
5533 2883 00 BUSHING 21 47
5533 2910 00 COVER 60 218
5533 2910 00 COVER 62 218
5533 2987 00 STUD 69 219
5533 3103 00 SCREW 152 195
5533 3103 00 SCREW 133 194
5533 3103 00 SCREW 177 196
5533 3239 00 SPRING 3 223
5533 3350 00 RING 8 205
5533 3350 00 RING 8 207
5533 3351 00 SUPPORT COMPL 123 194
5533 3351 00 SUPPORT COMPL 86 193
5533 3352 00 DRUM 20 209
5533 3354 00 PISTON 18 209
5533 3355 00 RING 7 209
5533 3356 00 PISTON 9 209
5533 3364 00 BEARING PART 16 207
5533 3364 00 BEARING PART 18 205
5533 3368 00 END PLATE 7 207
5533 3368 00 END PLATE 7 205
5533 3370 00 PISTON 9 205
5533 3370 00 PISTON 9 207
5533 3377 00 GEAR 149 195
5533 3383 00 GEAR 59 192
5533 3384 00 GEAR 24 191
5533 3384 00 GEAR 11 191
5533 3385 00 PISTON RING 11 207
5533 3385 00 PISTON RING 12 205
5533 3387 00 RING 8 209



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5533 3400 00 FLANGE 167 195
5533 3400 00 FLANGE 10 217
5533 3400 00 FLANGE 140 194
5533 3401 00 CAP 41 192
5533 3402 00 CAP 29 191
5533 3403 00 GASKET 42 192
5533 3403 00 GASKET 28 191
5533 3405 00 SPACER 115 194
5533 3405 00 SPACER 91 193
5533 3406 00 SPACER 44 192
5533 3409 00 SPACER 48 192
5533 3409 00 SPACER 10 191
5533 3411 00 BAFFLE PLATE 1 209
5533 3427 00 OIL PAN 153 195
5533 3449 00 SHIELD 68 193
5533 3450 00 SPRING 4 207
5533 3450 00 SPRING 4 209
5533 3450 00 SPRING 4 205
5533 3457 00 COVER 175 196
5533 3464 00 SPACER 66 193
5533 3465 00 CAP 60 192
5533 3466 00 COVER PLATE 67 213
5533 3471 00 SPOOL 45 212
5533 3472 00 SPRING 47 212
5533 3475 00 SPRING 57 212
5533 3476 00 SPRING 58 212
5533 3477 00 VALVE 66 212
5533 3479 00 SPACER 64 212
5533 3480 00 GASKET 12 191
5533 3482 00 WASHER 3 199

369

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5533 3485 00 SHIM 165 195
5533 3486 00 SHIM 165 195
5533 3487 00 SHIM 165 195
5533 3488 00 SHIM 61 192
5533 3489 00 SHIM 61 192
5533 3490 00 SHIM 61 192
5533 3491 00 RING 24 209
5533 3494 00 TUBE 19 203
5533 3496 00 TUBE 23 203
5533 3501 00 TUBE 24 203
5533 3502 00 TUBE 18 203
5533 3504 00 TUBE 2 203
5533 3505 00 TUBE 203
5533 3506 00 TUBE 203
5533 3507 00 COVER 79 193
5533 3533 00 GASKET 158 195
5533 3536 00 SHAFT 148 195
5533 3537 00 LOCK 143 221
5533 3538 00 DISK 142 221
5533 3539 00 DISK 130 221
5533 3539 00 DISK 129 220
5533 3539 00 DISK 144 221
5533 3540 00 PLATE 141 221
5533 3542 00 TURBINE 135 221
5533 3543 00 BAFFLE PLATE 91 219
5533 3544 00 RING 131 221
5533 3546 00 SLEEVE 58 218
5533 3547 00 SHAFT 46 218
5533 3548 00 SHAFT 18 217
5533 3549 00 TUBE 37 218



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5533 3550 00 SPACER 3 217
5533 3551 00 SHIM 67 219
5533 3552 00 SHIM 67 219
5533 3553 00 SHIM 67 219
5533 3554 00 SHIM 17 217
5533 3555 00 SHIM 17 217
5533 3556 00 SHIM 17 217
5533 3567 00 RING 126 220
5533 3568 00 O-RING 44 218
5533 3570 00 SPACER 84 219
5533 3573 00 RETAINER 146 221
5533 3576 00 ADAPTER 65 219
5533 3577 00 CAP 35 218
5533 3689 00 STOP BLOCK 48 212
5533 3708 00 DOWEL PIN 139 221
5533 3716 00 PUMP DRIVE 98 220
5533 3726 00 BAFFLE PLATE 1 217
5533 3728 00 TUBE 22 217
5533 3731 00 WASHER 94 219
5533 3732 00 STOP 42 200
5533 3732 00 STOP 59 212
5533 3732 00 STOP 13 223
5533 3732 00 STOP 51 212
5533 3732 00 STOP 62 212
5533 3732 00 STOP 1 223
5533 3739 00 WASHER 11 217
5533 3739 00 WASHER 93 193
5533 3739 00 WASHER 171 195
5533 3739 00 WASHER 138 194
5533 3739 00 WASHER 114 194

370

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5533 3750 00 HUB 114 220
5533 3784 00 COVER 31 217
5533 3785 00 GASKET 30 217
5533 3820 00 RING 22 209
5533 3824 00 RING 67 193
5533 3828 00 RING 21 217
5533 3834 00 RING 108 220
5533 3835 00 RING 16 209
5533 3835 00 RING 90 193
5533 3835 00 RING 120 194
5533 3836 00 RING 115 220
5533 3845 00 RING 82 219
5533 3846 00 RING 107 220
5533 3882 00 HOSE 140 221
5533 3957 00 BEARING 121 194
5533 3957 00 BEARING 89 193
5533 3983 00 SEAL 15 217
5533 3983 00 SEAL 163 195
5533 3983 00 SEAL 145 195
5533 3985 00 BEARING 17 209
5533 3986 00 BEARING 85 219
5533 3987 00 BEARING 125 220
5533 4001 00 BEARING 49 192
5533 4001 00 BEARING 9 191
5533 4002 00 BEARING 27 191
5533 4002 00 BEARING 45 192
5533 4003 00 BEARING 113 194
5533 4003 00 BEARING 94 193
5533 4047 00 GASKET 14 223
5533 4050 00 VALVE 28 217



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5533 4051 00 SPRING 15 223
5533 4052 00 PLUG 1 211
5533 4053 00 PLUG 33 212
5533 4053 00 PLUG 16 21
5533 4054 00 PLUG 7 211
5533 4055 00 DISK 6 207
5533 4055 00 DISK 6 205
5533 4059 00 VALVE 18 211
5533 4060 00 VALVE 19 211
5533 4061 00 PLUG 23 21
5533 4062 00 VALVE 22 211
5533 4090 00 VALVE 10 211
5533 4091 00 VALVE 3 211
5533 4107 00 PISTON 25 217
5533 4215 00 PISTON 4 199
5533 4217 00 SPRING 8 199
5533 4218 00 SPRING 39 200
5533 4219 00 PIN 7 199
5533 4233 00 DIP STICK 21 191
5533 4240 00 PIN 36 200
5533 4241 00 SPRING 35 200
5533 4423 00 CRANK 57 218
5533 4591 00 PLUG 12 211
5533 5001 00 YOKE 2 155
5533 5318 00 BRACKET 25
5533 5391 00 HOOD SUPPORT 25
5533 5496 00 BLEEDER SCREW 44 315
5533 6149 00 CUP 42 218
5533 6149 00 CUP 5 217
5533 6149 00 CUP 95 219

371

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5533 6269 00 PLUG 186 196
5533 6269 00 PLUG 56 212
5533 6391 00 SEAT 303
5533 6392 00 SEAT 303
5533 6394 00 POPPET VALVE 303
5533 6397 00 RETAINER 36 304
5533 6403 00 GUIDE 37 304
5533 6405 00 RETAINER 303
5533 6412 00 RETAINER 303
5533 6438 00 VALVE 21 86
5533 6593 00 PACKING 9 303
5533 6801 00 FILLER 23 191
5533 6841 00 KNOB 97 11
5533 6907 00 PLUNGER 8 303
5533 6909 00 VALVE 41 304
5533 6954 00 CAP 10 303
5533 6958 00 SOCKET 38 304
5533 6959 00 CAP 39 304
5533 6969 00 EYE 40 304
5533 7029 00 PLATE 14 303
5533 7035 00 RETAINER 12 303
5533 7182 00 PLUNGER 42 304
5533 7216 00 PLUG 16 303
5533 7366 00 WASHER 105 220
5533 7368 00 TUBE 13 203
5533 7368 00 TUBE 8 203
5533 7369 00 TUBE 16 203
5533 7456 00 WASHER 109 220
5533 7539 00 PIN 4 223
5533 7539 00 PIN 9 223



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5533 7658 00 LOCKING PIN 14 211
5533 7708 00 LATCH 1 25
5533 8045 00 RING 14 209
5533 8206 00 SPACER RING 15 303
5533 8208 00 SPACER RING 35 304
5533 9096 00 O-RING 6 217
5533 9100 00 O-RING 35 192
5533 9588 00 HOUSING 19 191
5533 9589 00 DIP STICK 20 191
5533 9648 00 SPOOL 28 199
5533 9652 00 SPRING 27 199
5533 9675 00 FLANGE 34 192
5533 9678 00 SPACER 13 199
5533 9690 00 RING 127 220
5533 9692 00 DISK 5 209
5533 9705 00 DISK 6 209
5533 9731 00 PIN 13 211
5533 9732 00 PIN 116 220
5533 9803 00 STOP 24 199
5533 9963 00 LOCK WASHER 110 220
5533 9963 00 LOCK WASHER 131 194
5533 9990 00 CAP 22 191
5533 9992 00 PIPE FITTING 118 194
5533 9994 00 ADAPTER 24 211
5533 9994 00 ADAPTER 41 212
5534 0003 00 SCREW 130 194
5534 0028 00 PLUG 44 200
5534 0028 00 PLUG 32 200
5534 0143 00 O-RING 144 195
5534 0143 00 O-RING 164 195

372

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5534 0144 00 O-RING 15 295
5534 0148 00 O-RING 123 220
5534 0154 00 O-RING 7 41
5534 0154 00 O-RING 25 32
5534 0154 00 O-RING 189
5534 0265 00 SEAL KIT 303
5534 0272 00 SEAL KIT 303
5534 0824 00 CONE 147 195
5534 0824 00 CONE 161 195
5534 0837 00 CUP 2 217
5534 0838 00 CONE 20 217
5534 0889 00 CUP 48 218
5534 0890 00 CONE 47 218
5534 1334 00 SPRING 18 199
5534 1334 00 SPRING 6 199
5534 1334 00 SPRING 7 199
5534 1361 00 SEAL 30 192
5534 1435 00 PUMP DRIVE 79 219
5534 1441 00 STUD 103 220
5534 1455 00 GEAR 160 195
5534 1456 00 GEAR 116 194
5534 1457 00 RING 11 205
5534 1457 00 RING 10 207
5534 1490 00 CAP 16 217
5534 1491 00 PLATE 132 221
5534 1492 00 PLATE 133 221
5534 1706 00 DRAIN VALVE 10 39
5534 2231 00 RING 53 218
5534 2503 00 BEARING 80 219
5534 2531 00 VALVE 11 211



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5534 2539 00 HOUSING 211
5534 2799 00 ELEMENT 113
5534 4092 00 TUBE 203
5534 4099 00 SPOOL 11 223
5534 4664 00 SEAL NUT 4 227
5534 5330 00 CLAMP 20 69
5534 5551 00 GAUGE 21 32
5534 5551 00 GAUGE 4 27
5534 5551 00 GAUGE 39 98
5534 5634 00 SEAL 1 199
5534 5634 00 SEAL 26 199
5534 5753 00 RING 9 295
5534 5788 00 SEAL 4 277
5534 5791 00 GASKET 10 277
5534 6189 00 RING 84 193
5534 6189 00 RING 125 194
5534 6190 00 RING 83 193
5534 6190 00 RING 126 194
5534 6367 00 GASKET 5 75
5534 6368 00 NUT 2 75
5534 6738 00 SEAL 68 219
5534 6929 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 15 71
5534 7225 00 BALL 10 199
5534 7360 00 HOUSING 11 303
5534 7657 00 WASHER 49 87
5534 8254 00 SEAL PLUG 71 252
5534 8485 00 REPAIR KIT 1 43
5534 9435 00 ROD END 5 245
5535 0429 00 GEAR 23 209
5535 0467 00 FLANGE 13 35

373

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5535 0473 00 PLUG 10 223
5535 0482 00 MOUNT 16 71
5535 0503 00 CLAMP 7 78
5535 0518 00 RING 19 295
5535 0519 00 RING 20 295
5535 0520 00 O-RING 10 295
5535 0521 00 SEAL 16 295
5535 0522 00 SEAL 12 295
5535 0522 00 SEAL 7 295
5535 0525 00 RING 11 295
5535 0526 00 RING 14 295
5535 0528 00 FLANGE 5 155
5535 0686 00 HOUSING ASSY 15 199
5535 0693 00 WASHER 17 199
5535 0699 00 PLUG 16 199
5535 0898 00 RING 8 295
5535 0899 00 RING 17 295
5535 0931 00 V-BELT 6 69
5535 1047 00 BUSHING 3 239
5535 1150 00 SHAFT 72 193
5535 1151 00 BEARING 70 193
5535 1152 00 GEAR 117 194
5535 1153 00 SHAFT 69 193
5535 1313 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 58 166
5535 1809 00 CYLINDER SET 295
5535 2442 00 FITTING 12 71
5535 2447 00 RUBBER 10 71
5535 2573 00 CAP 2 73
5535 2712 00 GASKET 80 193
5535 2716 00 ELEMENT 20 39



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5535 2776 00 VALVE 26 32
5535 2806 00 PIN 6 59
5535 2806 00 PIN 6 49
5535 3213 00 GASKET 155 195
5535 3214 00 GASKET 174 196
5535 3228 00 INDICATOR 17 71
5535 3251 00 RING 13 295
5535 3361 00 O-RING 4 39
5535 3362 00 WINDOW 5 39
5535 3363 00 KIT 6 39
5535 3378 00 O-RING 7 39
5535 3379 00 PLUG 8 39
5535 3380 00 O-RING 9 39
5535 3383 00 SEAL 12 39
5535 3384 00 SPRING 13 39
5535 3385 00 BOLT 14 39
5535 3386 00 MAGNET 15 39
5535 3388 00 BODY 17 39
5535 3389 00 BRACKET 18 39
5535 3390 00 O-RING 19 39
5535 3781 00 WASHER 151 195
5535 3781 00 WASHER 132 194
5535 3781 00 WASHER 176 196
5535 3782 00 CAP 143 195
5535 3782 00 CAP 166 195
5535 3927 00 SUPPORT COMPL 5 191
5535 3927 00 SUPPORT COMPL 53 192
5535 3927 00 SUPPORT COMPL 98 193
5535 3927 00 SUPPORT COMPL 109 194
5535 3928 00 CUP 21 205

374

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5535 3929 00 CONE 22 205
5535 3931 00 BEARING 17 205
5535 3931 00 BEARING 15 207
5535 3932 00 BEARING 14 207
5535 3932 00 BEARING 16 205
5535 4511 00 WASHER 15 209
5535 4557 00 FILTER 1 37
5535 4734 00 YOKE 2 153
5535 4734 00 YOKE 2 151
5535 4734 00 YOKE 2 157
5535 4829 00 HEAD 2 39
5535 4830 00 VALVE 11 39
5535 4832 00 TUBE 16 39
5535 4889 00 COVER 1 75
5535 4890 00 CLAMP 9 75
5535 4967 00 PIN 11 277
5535 4968 00 HOUSING 9 277
5535 4973 00 PLATE 5 277
5535 5007 00 CLAMP 19 69
5535 5074 00 CAP 11 71
5535 5114 00 DRUM 20 205
5535 5115 00 BEARING 21 209
5535 5146 00 FLANGE 9 35
5535 5198 00 O-RING 5 327
5535 5426 00 VALVE 3 73
5535 5531 00 PISTON RING 124 220
5535 5532 00 SPRING 147 221
5535 5536 00 FLANGE 50 315
5535 5619 00 BEARING 6 155
5535 6250 00 KIT 10 261



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5535 6275 00 VALVE 3 227
5535 7209 00 BEARING 3 153
5535 7209 00 BEARING 3 157
5535 7209 00 BEARING 1 159
5535 7209 00 BEARING 2 159
5535 7209 00 BEARING 4 153
5535 7209 00 BEARING 3 151
5535 7210 00 BEARING 4 157
5535 7219 00 VALVE 33 314
5535 8426 00 CLAMP 13 97
5535 8859 00 VALVE 273
5535 8979 00 CARTRIDGE 3 121
5535 8980 00 CARTRIDGE 4 121
5535 9158 00 FLANGE SCREW 28 78
5535 9883 00 CAP 189
5536 1070 00 YOKE 159
5536 1748 00 FLANGE 51 315
5536 2608 00 ANSUL SYSTEM 20 117
5536 2760 00 ELEMENT 6 75
5536 2785 00 CLAMP 9 71
5536 2786 00 CLAMP 19 71
5536 2809 00 U-BOLT 12 117
5536 3183 00 TRANSMISSION 92 193
5536 3184 00 TUBE 20 203
5536 3185 00 TUBE 21 203
5536 3186 00 TUBE 22 203
5536 3766 00 PLUG 29 327
5536 3858 00 CLAMP 40 86
5536 3858 00 CLAMP 9 97
5536 4023 00 RING 2 239

375

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5536 4091 00 O-RING 86 219
5536 4097 00 O-RING 112 220
5536 4553 00 FLANGE SCREW 84 11
5536 4571 00 LENS 40 251
5536 4764 00 MOUNT 97 220
5536 4792 00 PLUG 7 277
5536 5332 00 DISK 5 205
5536 5332 00 DISK 5 207
5536 5349 00 PLUG 1 175
5536 5349 00 PLUG 5 179
5536 5349 00 PLUG 20 175
5536 5349 00 PLUG 1 179
5536 5349 00 PLUG 5 175
5536 5349 00 PLUG 20 179
5536 5408 00 BEARING 277
5536 5409 00 SEAL RING 277
5536 5883 00 DETAILS 83 219
5536 5884 00 TURBINE 138 221
5536 6300 00 SLEEVE 13 273
5536 6470 00 NUT 3 39
5536 6916 00 SPRING 63 212
5536 6939 00 IMPELLER 113 220
5536 8090 00 SEAT 2 229
5536 8661 00 FILTER 2 110
5536 9206 00 SPOOL 52 212
5537 0013 00 BRACKET 22 117
5537 0095 00 TRIGGER 23 117
5537 0239 00 VALVE 25 117
5537 0522 00 SPRING 179
5537 0522 00 SPRING 175



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5537 0986 00 SPRING 18 175
5537 0986 00 SPRING 18 179
5537 0987 00 SPRING 17 175
5537 0987 00 SPRING 17 179
5537 1079 00 BEARING 2 235
5537 1136 00 CLAMP 9 269
5537 1136 00 CLAMP 13 71
5537 1189 00 PIN 41 335
5537 1198 00 FIRE EXTINGUIS. 1 125
5537 1199 00 MOUNT 2 125
5537 1564 00 FRAME 159 195
5537 1567 00 TUBE 17 203
5537 1568 00 TUBE 25 203
5537 1583 00 CONE 20 207
5537 1690 00 LOCK 229
5537 1716 00 SIDE 229
5537 1906 00 NOZZLE 117
5537 1931 00 SEAL KIT 323
5537 2070 00 SPRING 183
5537 2622 00 PROTECTION 9 323
5537 2623 00 PROTECT. SCREW 9A 323
5537 2773 00 REDUCER 4 189
5537 2961 00 REPAIR KIT 0 325
5537 2976 00 CLAMP 17 165
5537 3149 00 SWITCH 9 199
5537 3188 00 RING 117 220
5537 3188 00 RING 58 192
5537 3211 00 RELIEF VALVE 7 285
5537 3232 00 BODY 21 39
5537 3278 00 GASKET 99 220

376

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5537 3278 00 GASKET 96 219
5537 3436 00 GUIDE 26 211
5537 3436 00 GUIDE 39 212
5537 3437 00 PISTON 37 212
5537 3437 00 PISTON 28 211
5537 3438 00 STOP 29 211
5537 3439 00 SPACER 30 211
5537 3440 00 SPRING 31 211
5537 3441 00 SLEEVE 32 211
5537 3443 00 COVER 55 212
5537 3610 00 VALVE 15 191
5537 3877 00 CLAMP 3 81
5537 3877 00 CLAMP 1 83
5537 3877 00 CLAMP 32 78
5537 3878 00 GASKET 33 78
5537 3878 00 GASKET 83
5537 3878 00 GASKET 81
5537 3879 00 PLUG 81
5537 4037 00 SEAL 6 277
5537 4284 00 PLUG 24 250
5537 4323 00 O-RING 8A 323
5537 4546 00 STUD 285
5537 4551 00 COVER 3 285
5537 4560 00 SEAL KIT 285
5537 4605 00 WASHER 4 263
5537 4616 00 RING 89 219
5537 4618 00 BACK PART 136 221
5537 4619 00 SCREW 137 221
5537 4630 00 PLUG 1 169
5537 4631 00 FILTER ELEMENT 3 169



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5537 4963 00 SPOOL 4 199
5537 4965 00 SELECTOR SWITCH 22 199
5537 4966 00 MOUNTING PLATE 31 200
5537 4967 00 O-RING 44 200
5537 4967 00 O-RING 32 200
5537 4994 00 SPACER 49 328
5537 4995 00 SPRING 50 328
5537 4996 00 POPPET VALVE 51 328
5537 4997 00 HANDLE 52 328
5537 4998 00 O-RING 22 327
5537 4999 00 BALL 23 327
5537 5000 00 BALL 24 327
5537 5001 00 SPRING 25 327
5537 5002 00 SPRING 26 327
5537 5003 00 SPRING 27 327
5537 5004 00 PLUG 28 327
5537 5005 00 PLUG 30 327
5537 5015 00 CAP 46 328
5537 5016 00 GASKET 47 328
5537 5017 00 SPACER 48 328
5537 5023 00 PLUNGER 2 327
5537 5024 00 PACKING 3 327
5537 5025 00 CAP 4 327
5537 5028 00 PACKING 7 327
5537 5029 00 PIN 8 327
5537 5030 00 SEAL 10 327
5537 5031 00 RETAINER 11 327
5537 5032 00 SCREW 12 327
5537 5033 00 SEAT 13 327
5537 5034 00 PLUG 14 327

377

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5537 5035 00 BALL 15 327
5537 5036 00 VALVE 16 327
5537 5037 00 O-RING 17 327
5537 5038 00 LEVER 18 327
5537 5039 00 SCREW 19 327
5537 5040 00 O-RING 20 327
5537 5041 00 SEAT 21 327
5537 5077 00 KIT 285
5537 5078 00 SEAL KIT 285
5537 5170 00 BACK-UP RING 327
5537 5171 00 PLUG 33 328
5537 5194 00 RING 8 183
5537 5196 00 COUPLE 27 273
5537 5267 00 RING 43 200
5537 5455 00 CARTRIDGE 8 321
5537 5532 00 COVER 4 319
5537 5534 00 CHANNEL 7 319
5537 5535 00 CROSS 8 319
5537 5538 00 HOUSING 12 319
5537 5539 00 DOWEL PIN 11 319
5537 5540 00 COVER 17 319
5537 5541 00 SCREW 18 319
5537 5542 00 WASHER 19 319
5537 5542 00 WASHER 13 277
5537 5547 00 CONE 2 81
5537 5548 00 CONE 2 81
5537 5554 00 CAP 2 27
5537 5677 00 VALVE 5 273
5537 5835 00 CLAMP 10 78
5537 5872 00 BOLT 4 191



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5537 5872 00 BOLT 54 192
5537 5872 00 BOLT 99 193
5537 5872 00 BOLT 52 218
5537 5872 00 BOLT 124 194
5537 5872 00 BOLT 85 193
5537 5872 00 BOLT 108 194
5537 5898 00 SEAL KIT 0 181
5537 6169 00 PLUG 25 172
5537 6393 00 SPRING 13 209
5537 6395 00 PISTON 12 209
5537 6893 00 PLUG 61 218
5537 6985 00 RING 12 207
5537 6985 00 RING 14 205
5537 6986 00 WASHER 12A 207
5537 6986 00 WASHER 14 205
5537 6987 00 WASHER 15 205
5537 6987 00 WASHER 13 207
5537 6988 00 WASHER 15 205
5537 6988 00 WASHER 13A 207
5537 6989 00 WASHER 15 205
5537 6989 00 WASHER 13B 207
5537 7006 00 VALVE 13 285
5537 7009 00 KIT 4 285
5537 7010 00 ACTUATOR 11 285
5537 7011 00 SEAL KIT 12 285
5537 7012 00 ACTUATOR 10 285
5537 7183 00 VALVE 8 223
5537 7590 00 SPRING 3 207
5537 7590 00 SPRING 3 209
5537 7590 00 SPRING 3 205

378

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5537 7591 00 CHECK VALVE 33 200
5537 7888 00 VALVE 4 314
5537 7987 00 CARTRIDGE 12 310
5537 8092 00 CROSS 2 285
5537 8093 00 VALVE 5 285
5537 8114 00 BOLT 7 81
5537 8122 00 SEAL KIT 3 321
5537 8123 00 SEAL KIT 5 321
5537 8124 00 SEAL KIT 7 321
5537 8124 00 SEAL KIT 0 185
5537 8125 00 SEAL KIT 9 321
5537 8125 00 SEAL KIT 4 287
5537 8137 00 DETAILS 2540 141
5537 8163 00 BODY 1 81
5537 8455 00 TEE 11 117
5537 8630 00 SOLENOID 15 172
5537 8735 00 BOLT 2470 141
5537 8776 00 FLANGE 2 135
5537 8780 00 PIN 3640 138
5537 8781 00 LOCK 2060 141
5537 8782 00 PLATE 2070 141
5537 8786 00 CAP 1940 141
5537 8791 00 OIL SEPARAT. 2430 141
5537 8794 00 NUT 2520 141
5537 8795 00 WASHER 2530 141
5537 8835 00 VALVE 2 325
5537 8847 00 O-RING 1030 137
5537 8847 00 O-RING 1110 137
5537 8853 00 BREATHER 1380 137
5537 8854 00 CAP 1390 137



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5537 8872 00 SPRING 9 245
5537 8911 00 VALVE 11 172
5537 8923 00 NUT 95 193
5537 8923 00 NUT 50 192
5537 8923 00 NUT 6 191
5537 8923 00 NUT 110 194
5537 8941 00 RING 129 194
5537 8941 00 RING 81 193
5540 0018 00 BOLT 3920 138
5540 0025 00 RETAINING RING 4740 139
5540 0035 00 HUB 2 205
5540 0343 00 GEAR 54 218
5540 0540 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 8 247
5540 0541 00 WASHER 5 247
5540 0573 00 BEARING 2420 141
5540 0577 00 O-RING 1320 137
5540 0586 00 O-RING 1330 137
5540 0587 00 SPRING 1340 137
5540 0588 00 BOLT 1640 137
5540 0589 00 BOLT 1350 137
5540 0591 00 PISTON 1400 137
5540 0595 00 WASHER 1360 137
5540 0595 00 WASHER 1650 137
5540 0628 00 DOWEL PIN 3930 138
5540 0675 00 MAGNET 154 195
5540 0695 00 O-RING 170 195
5540 0695 00 O-RING 14 217
5540 0695 00 O-RING 139 194
5540 0696 00 BEARING 93 219
5540 0700 00 AIR CLEANING 1 73

379

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5540 0722 00 PIN 9 175
5540 0722 00 PIN 9 179
5540 0793 00 RING 104 193
5540 0793 00 RING 57 192
5540 0793 00 RING 1 191
5540 0793 00 RING 105 194
5540 0797 00 SPACER 25 191
5540 0797 00 SPACER 47 192
5540 0798 00 SHAFT 46 192
5540 0798 00 SHAFT 26 191
5540 0820 00 BOLT 72 219
5540 0825 00 SPRING 175
5540 0825 00 SPRING 179
5540 0826 00 SPOOL 179
5540 0826 00 SPOOL 175
5540 0828 00 SCREW 14 175
5540 0829 00 VALVE 24 175
5540 0830 00 PLATE 25 175
5540 0839 00 STRAINER 24 32
5540 0882 00 VALVE 6 273
5540 0883 00 RING 73 193
5540 0887 00 RING 20 211
5540 0995 00 HOSE 14 97
5540 0996 00 CLAMP 15 97
5540 1010 00 WASHER 4340 138
5540 1013 00 SET SCREW 4360 138
5540 1014 00 BOLT 3720 138
5540 1016 00 BOLT 4820 139
5540 1085 00 NUT 4 75
5540 1086 00 ELEMENT 7 75



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5540 1089 00 CUP 13 75
5540 1110 00 CAPSCREW 27 69
5540 1125 00 WASHER 9 69
5540 1125 00 WASHER 13 69
5540 1128 00 WASHER 10 15
5540 1137 00 RING 40 212
5540 1137 00 RING 25 211
5540 1137 00 RING 25 199
5540 1137 00 RING 2 199
5540 1141 00 RING 28 69
5540 1164 00 GEAR 9 319
5540 1292 00 HUB 2 209
5540 1309 00 GASKET 5 199
5540 1355 00 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1 314
5540 1692 00 VALVE 1 287
5540 1693 00 SEAL KIT 2 287
5540 1694 00 CARTRIDGE 3 287
5540 1754 00 WELDED HINGE 26 35
5540 2083 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 37 173
5540 2102 00 CLAMP 6 78
5540 2583 00 COVER 1 277
5540 2661 00 BEARING 2030 141
5540 2662 00 GEAR 2110 141
5540 2663 00 SHIMS SET 2310 141
5540 2664 00 DUST COVER 2440 141
5540 2666 00 COLLAR 2460 141
5540 2667 00 FLANGE 2510 141
5540 2674 00 SPINDLE 3910 138
5540 2676 00 PLANET GEAR 4320 138
5540 2677 00 BEARING 4330 138

380

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5540 2679 00 GEAR RING 4710 139
5540 2680 00 GEAR 4720 139
5540 2681 00 BEARING 4750 139
5540 2688 00 BEARING 2410 141
5540 2848 00 ROLLER 64 218
5540 2848 00 ROLLER 4 217
5540 2848 00 ROLLER 64 193
5540 2848 00 ROLLER 63 192
5540 3821 00 SHAFT 4020 138
5540 3824 00 BOLT 3610 138
5540 3825 00 BOLT 3620 138
5540 3826 00 BOLT 2210 141
5540 3827 00 CASE 2910 142
5540 3828 00 BOLT 3010 142
5540 3831 00 LOCK PLATE 2040 141
5540 3832 00 LOCK RING 2020 141
5540 3833 00 BEARING 2010 141
5540 3834 00 RETAINER 2220 141
5540 3835 00 KIT 2610 142
5540 3836 00 SEAL 2450 141
5540 3843 00 BOLT 3030 142
5540 3844 00 NUT 3020 142
5540 3892 00 COIL 2 181
5540 4130 00 ADJUSTING NUT 2050 141
5540 4190 00 SEAL 3 319
5540 4555 00 CABLE LUG 4 123
5540 4555 00 CABLE LUG 3 255
5540 4586 00 SCREW 6 239
5540 4587 00 SCREW 7 239
5540 4592 00 CABLE CLAMP 31 239



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5540 4595 00 KIT 239
5540 4596 00 ROLLER 239
5540 4597 00 KIT 239
5540 4633 00 ACCUMULATOR 14 314
5540 4756 00 SPRING 1370 137
5540 4764 00 BEARING 162 195
5540 4764 00 BEARING 146 195
5540 4767 00 CLUTCH ASSY. 18 207
5540 4768 00 BEARING 19 207
5540 4776 00 SHAFT 45 218
5540 4776 00 SHAFT 19 217
5540 4796 00 SPOOL 8 175
5540 4796 00 SPOOL 8 179
5540 4823 00 RELIEF VALVE 6 321
5540 4910 00 CAP 2 323
5540 4911 00 CAP 3 323
5540 4912 00 O-RING 5 323
5540 4913 00 WASHER 5A 323
5540 4914 00 RING 6 323
5540 4915 00 BODY 323
5540 5033 00 BEARING 62 192
5540 5033 00 BEARING 65 193
5540 5036 00 SPRING 10 209
5540 5037 00 PISTON RING 11 209
5540 5197 00 FLANGE 56 315
5540 5510 00 LOCK NUT 14 250
5540 5511 00 SCREW 13 250
5540 5602 00 SEPARATOR 29 86
5540 5631 00 BEARING 57
5540 5634 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 4 247

381

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5540 5642 00 CAPSCREW 11 57
5540 5894 00 BREATHER 410 137
5540 5895 00 PLUG 1010 137
5540 5897 00 PLUG 910 137
5540 5898 00 COVER 1630 137
5540 5901 00 GEAR RING 4730 139
5540 5902 00 PLATE 3960 138
5540 5903 00 BOLT 3970 138
5540 5905 00 NUT 3950 138
5540 5908 00 PLATE 4310 138
5540 5909 00 PLATE 4350 138
5540 5912 00 CARRIER 1910 141
5540 5913 00 BOLT 3650 138
5540 5914 00 NUT 3660 138
5540 5980 00 LOCK 9 250
5540 5993 00 SOCKET 8 250
5540 6087 00 BODY 1 321
5540 6088 00 VALVE 2 321
5540 6090 00 PLUG 11 321
5540 6091 00 O-RING 12 321
5540 6092 00 PLUG 13 321
5540 6093 00 O-RING 14 321
55406117 00 ELEMENT 95
5540 6118 00 SEAL KIT 95
5540 6126 00 VALVE 21 110
5540 6265 00 HOUSING 210 137
5540 6277 00 FITTING 25 339
5540 6324 00 GASKET 10 319
5540 6478 00 SEAL KIT 1 95
5540 6479 00 COLLECTOR 4 95



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5540 6679 00 RING 148 221
5540 6695 00 CAPSCREW 2 215
5540 6696 00 LOCK NUT 15 250
5540 6719 00 GASKET 26 69
5540 6744 00 O-RING 20 57
5540 6900 00 BACK PART 120 220
5540 7019 00 CAP 149 221
5540 7048 00 HOUSING 8 277
5540 7348 00 CHECK VALVE 23 172
5540 7372 00 CONTACT BLOCK 39 251
5540 7438 00 PLATE 121 220
5540 7490 00 BOLT 9 15
5540 7522 00 PLUG 310 137
5540 7522 00 PLUG 4410 138
5540 7522 00 PLUG 1210 137
5540 7523 00 AXLE SHAFT 510 137
5540 7524 00 AXLE SHAFT 520 137
5540 7531 00 O-RING 4830 139
5540 7531 00 O-RING 4610 138
5540 7612 00 COVER 74 219
5540 7613 00 GASKET 75 219
5540 7614 00 WASHER 17 211
5540 7614 00 WASHER 34 212
5540 7807 00 OIL COOLER 35 310
5540 7841 00 GASKET 22 175
5540 7844 00 WASHER 6 21
5540 8095 00 KNOB 2 245
5540 8178 00 CLAMP 11 97
5540 8293 00 ACCEL. PEDAL 1 237
5540 8302 00 LOCK NUT 43 22

382

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5540 8302 00 LOCK NUT 7 247
5540 8331 00 SPRING 46 304
5540 8347 00 FIRE EXTINGUIS. 1 121
5540 8350 00 COVER 43 218
5540 8367 00 THRUST WASHER 4630 138
5540 8440 00 BUSHING 4 239
5540 8441 00 CABLE 13 239
5540 8442 00 COVER 10 239
5540 8443 00 PLATE 16 239
5540 8444 00 PEDAL 239
5540 8499 00 KIT 37 166
5540 8538 00 PLATE 13 303
5540 8579 00 TRANSFORMER 5 250
5540 8593 00 CONNECTOR 255
5540 8594 00 CONNECTOR LOCK 255
5540 8596 00 CONNECTOR 53 251
5540 8597 00 CONNECTOR LOCK 55 251
5540 8598 00 CABLE LUG 5 91
5540 8598 00 CABLE LUG 5 259
5540 8625 00 FUEL FILTER 56 87
5540 8710 00 SEAL RING 3730 138
5540 8719 00 CLEVIS 14 55
5540 8783 00 CAPSCREW 4 69
5540 8945 00 FILTER 41 166
5540 9073 00 FILTER HOLDER 2 169
5540 9113 00 SPOOL 36 212
5540 9222 00 CONTROL 4 321
5540 9278 00 CROSS 3940 138
5540 9283 00 HOUSING 710 137
5540 9376 00 GREASE PUMP 1 335



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5540 9389 00 KIT 4210 138
5540 9429 00 PISTON RING 49 218
5540 9454 00 PISTON RING 56 218
5540 9511 00 CABLE TIES 6 91
5540 9566 00 PISTON RING 40 218
5540 9598 00 WASHER 4010 138
5540 9603 00 STUD 7 217
5540 9671 00 PEDAL 1 325
5540 9912 00 PLATE 1610 137
5540 9913 00 STATOR 1620 137
5540 9930 00 COVER 145 221
5540 9942 00 BOX 1 263
5540 9948 00 SEAL WASHER 67 251
5540 9956 00 KIT 12 250
5541 0093 00 FOOT BRAKE 26 314
5541 0241 00 MOUNT 4 66
5541 0272 00 CONNECTOR 2 259
5541 0272 00 CONNECTOR 2 91
5541 0273 00 CONNECTOR LOCK 3 91
5541 0273 00 CONNECTOR LOCK 3 259
5541 0286 00 CONNECTOR 2 123
5541 0288 00 CONNECTOR LOCK 3 123
5541 0324 00 PURIFIER 3 78
5541 0345 00 CONNECTOR LOCK 59 251
5541 0347 00 CONNECTOR 56 251
5541 0350 00 CONNECTOR 58 251
5541 0354 00 CONNECTOR LOCK 57 251
5541 0368 00 BOOT 4 259
5541 0368 00 BOOT 91
5541 0369 00 BOOT 123

383

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5541 0429 00 RUBBER DAMPER 47 86
5541 0457 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 12 69
5541 0462 00 PLUG 12 241
5541 0462 00 PLUG 52 251
5541 0472 00 SHIELD 15 69
5541 0493 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 10 69
5541 0563 00 BUSBAR 6 250
5541 0600 00 CONTROL LAMP 47 251
5541 0679 00 ABSORBER 63 251
5541 0721 00 GROMMET 17 241
5541 0815 00 CAPSCREW 32 250
5541 0820 00 CAPSCREW 64 251
5541 0825 00 CAPSCREW 30 250
5541 0834 00 SCREW, HEX HEAD 4 241
5541 0838 00 SPRING WASHER 33 251
5541 0840 00 SPRING WASHER 5 241
5541 0860 00 RELAY 10 250
5541 0943 00 SWITCH 2 283
5541 1136 00 COVER 1310 137
5541 1249 00 BELT 5 263
5541 1254 00 SHAFT 87 193
5541 1254 00 SHAFT 122 194
5541 1308 00 PACKING 2 183
5541 1438 00 CAPSCREW 15 271
5541 1439 00 WASHER 16 271
5541 2108 00 SHOULDER SCREW 40 22
5541 2158 00 STUD 4 215
5541 2171 00 FILLER COVER 18 66
5541 2289 00 PISTON RING 107 194
5541 2289 00 PISTON RING 3 191



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5541 2289 00 PISTON RING 55 192
5541 2289 00 PISTON RING 100 193
5541 2329 00 PLATE 1 345
5541 2329 00 PLATE 1 343
5541 2330 00 VALVE 6 343
5541 2332 00 PLATE 2 345
5541 2332 00 PLATE 2 343
5541 2333 00 VALVE 8 345
5541 2334 00 PLATE 3 343
5541 2334 00 PLATE 3 345
5541 2336 00 INDICATOR 10 345
5541 2336 00 INDICATOR 8 343
5541 2415 00 TIE ROD 7 343
5541 2446 00 FITTING 40 340
5541 2447 00 CAP 39 340
5541 2448 00 VALVE 37 340
5541 2450 00 PLUG 17 339
5541 2451 00 PLUG 22 339
5541 2453 00 PLATE 8 339
5541 2454 00 PUMP HOUSING 16 339
5541 2455 00 CAM 12 339
5541 2456 00 ADAPTER 41 340
5541 2457 00 KIT 42 340
5541 2458 00 RESERVOIR 43 340
5541 2459 00 KIT 44 340
5541 2460 00 BEARING 45 340
5541 2461 00 MOTOR SET 339
5541 2462 00 SEAL KIT 339
5541 2464 00 KIT 47 340
5541 2465 00 CIRCUIT BOARD 26 339

384

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5541 2499 00 COVER 30 339
5541 2570 00 CLAMP 46 165
5541 2578 00 CLAMP 40 310
5541 2981 00 VALVE 4 345
5541 2982 00 VALVE 5 345
5541 2983 00 RING 7 345
5541 2986 00 RING 5 343
5541 3127 00 ACTUATOR 5 121
5541 3174 00 CABLE TIES 51 251
5541 3282 00 WASHER 4 155
5541 3344 00 LOCK NUT 271
5541 3359 00 SNAP RING 20 271
5541 3404 00 TOP PART 5 78
5541 3414 00 SEAL KIT 3810 138
5541 3447 00 COOLER 1 91
5541 3593 00 TACHOMETER 18 250
5541 3639 00 PUMP 100 220
5541 3641 00 NUT 30 78
5541 3641 00 NUT 161
5541 3641 00 NUT 241
5541 3641 00 NUT 33 21
5541 3641 00 NUT 3 172
5541 3641 00 NUT 31 78
5541 3648 00 FAN 2 69
5541 3662 00 SEAL KIT 271
5541 3741 00 CYLINDER COVER 10 271
5541 3742 00 PISTON 271
5541 3941 00 CYL.BARREL 271
5541 4036 00 O-RING 25 303
5541 4293 00 GEAR 81 219



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5541 4375 00 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1 273
5541 4412 00 HINGE 16 21
5541 4412 00 HINGE 58 11
5541 4490 00 CARRIER 1810 138
5541 4666 00 EXHAUST 34 78
5541 4680 00 CROSS 12 277
5541 4694 00 COOLER 1 93
5541 4695 00 NUT 2 93
5541 4698 00 WASHER 3 93
5541 4699 00 FAN 4 93
5541 4700 00 FAN 5 93
5541 4701 00 SPACER 6 93
5541 4702 00 CAPSCREW 7 93
5541 4703 00 MOTOR 8 93
5541 4704 00 CAPSCREW 9 93
5541 4705 00 WASHER 10 93
5541 4706 00 SUPPORT 2 107
5541 4707 00 TUBE 3 107
5541 4708 00 TUBE 4 107
5541 4709 00 SHROUD 5 107
5541 4710 00 FAN 6 107
5541 4711 00 FLANGE SCREW 7 107
5541 4711 00 FLANGE SCREW 8 107
5541 4712 00 GUARD 9 107
5541 4713 00 SEAL 107
5541 4750 00 CAPSCREW 90 219
5541 4764 00 TRANSMISSION 30 97
5541 4971 00 GROMMET 107
5541 4972 00 GROMMET 107
5541 5364 00 TUBE 103

385

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5541 5365 00 CROSS 2 103
5541 5366 00 GASKET 3 103
5541 5367 00 CROSS 4 103
5541 5368 00 WASHER 5 103
5541 5369 00 WASHER 6 103
5541 5377 00 CAP 810 137
5541 5378 00 CAP 1510 137
5541 5490 00 BUSHING 21 271
5541 5491 00 BUSHING 22 271
5541 5509 00 LOCK NUT 34 251
5541 5596 00 PISTON ROD 9 271
5541 5698 00 BEARING 4765 139
5541 5727 00 PLATE 50 166
5541 5731 00 PLATE 52 166
5541 5743 00 INSERT 51 166
5541 5936 00 CARTRIDGE 185
5541 6097 00 SILENCER 78
5541 6102 00 BRACKET 250
5541 6107 00 TIRE 227
5541 6638 00 HOSE ASSEMBLY 54 118
5541 7067 00 HAND PUMP 30 314
5541 7078 00 LEVER 327
5541 7087 00 NUT 81
5541 7531 00 CONTROL 191
5541 7604 00 BRAKE UNIT 610 137
5541 7613 00 STUD 4620 138
5541 7614 00 COVER 4810 139
5541 7731 00 HUB 3710 138
5541 9275 00 RECEPTACLE 3 250
5541 9281 00 INDICATOR 26 250



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5541 9282 00 INDICATOR 25 250
5541 9283 00 INDICATOR 27 250
5541 9285 00 GAUGE 11 250
5541 9311 00 GASKET 4 250
5541 9492 00 PRESSURE SWITCH 123
5541 9503 00 CONNECTOR 1 255
5541 9856 00 CARTRIDGE 24 117
5542 0224 00 KIT 3090 138
5542 0224 00 KIT 141
5542 1111 00 FILTER GAUGE 55 87
5550 0667 00 ACCESS COVER 18 29
5550 0667 00 ACCESS COVER 21 35
5550 2851 00 THREADED ROD 11 245
5553 6763 00 CASTLE NUT 3 155
5553 8109 00 MOUNT 33 148
5553 8252 00 GUARD 31 148
5554 5348 00 LOCK DEVICE 27 21
5554 5348 00 LOCK DEVICE 28 32
5555 2581 00 CHAIN 5 41
5556 0139 00 COVER PLATE 19 29
5556 7224 00 CAP 4 13
5556 9699 00 COVER 6 133
5557 2371 00 WEARING RING 1 183
5557 9156 00 BEARING 12 47
5557 9331 00 PACKING 5 295
5557 9332 00 ROD END 6 295
5557 9836 00 PIN 2 293
5558 2323 00 BAR 13 293
5558 3051 00 COVER 26 47
5558 9017 00 SPACER 7 125

386

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5559 3542 00 SUPPORT 27 47
5559 3684 00 MOUNT 17 172
5559 8586 00 GASKET 2 273
5559 9230 00 WASHER 30 32
5559 9230 00 WASHER 11 335
5559 9230 00 WASHER 29 21
5559 9230 00 WASHER 14 203
5559 9230 00 WASHER 7 263
5559 9230 00 WASHER 67 315
5559 9230 00 WASHER 31 105
5559 9230 00 WASHER 8 110
5559 9231 00 WASHER 20 298
5559 9231 00 WASHER 3 237
5559 9231 00 WASHER 13 172
5559 9231 00 WASHER 36 117
5559 9231 00 WASHER 73 315
5559 9231 00 WASHER 10 203
5559 9231 00 WASHER 8 241
5559 9231 00 WASHER 17 273
5559 9231 00 WASHER 35 22
5559 9231 00 WASHER 5 261
5559 9231 00 WASHER 33 335
5559 9231 00 WASHER 4 125
5559 9231 00 WASHER 12 203
5559 9232 00 WASHER 85 11
5559 9232 00 WASHER 43 299
5559 9232 00 WASHER 9 237
5559 9232 00 WASHER 34 97
5559 9232 00 WASHER 4 41
5559 9232 00 WASHER 11 293



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5559 9232 00 WASHER 72 315
5559 9232 00 WASHER 53 336
5559 9232 00 WASHER 19 35
5559 9232 00 WASHER 5 69
5559 9232 00 WASHER 37 22
5559 9232 00 WASHER 56 166
5559 9232 00 WASHER 38 310
5559 9232 00 WASHER 22 172
5559 9232 00 WASHER 26 273
5559 9232 00 WASHER 4 32
5559 9232 00 WASHER 41 86
5559 9232 00 WASHER 24 21
5559 9232 00 WASHER 39 148
5559 9232 00 WASHER 31 117
5559 9232 00 WASHER 22 29
5559 9232 00 WASHER 71
5559 9232 00 WASHER 243
5559 9232 00 WASHER 245
5559 9232 00 WASHER 235
5559 9232 00 WASHER 12 78
5559 9232 00 WASHER 34 32
5559 9233 00 WASHER 5 215
5559 9234 00 WASHER 35 148
5559 9234 00 WASHER 7 245
5559 9234 00 WASHER 19 105
5559 9234 00 WASHER 17 148
5559 9234 00 WASHER 20 21
5559 9234 00 WASHER 30 335
5559 9234 00 WASHER 8 261
5559 9234 00 WASHER 77 315

387

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5559 9234 00 WASHER 8 269
5559 9234 00 WASHER 87 11
5559 9236 00 WASHER 12 57
5559 9236 00 WASHER 27 148
5559 9236 00 WASHER 105
5559 9236 00 WASHER 66
5559 9237 00 WASHER 81 11
5559 9237 00 WASHER 12 66
5559 9237 00 WASHER 15
5559 9238 00 WASHER 225
5559 9239 00 WASHER 17
5559 9239 00 WASHER 10 105
5559 9239 00 WASHER 59 47
5559 9239 00 WASHER 11 133
5559 9239 00 WASHER 31 57
5559 9239 00 WASHER 187
5559 9239 00 WASHER 66
5559 9239 00 WASHER 6 13
5559 9241 00 WASHER 145
5559 9241 00 WASHER 14 133
5559 9242 00 WASHER 11 55
5559 9987 00 DRIVELINE 5 148
5561 4110 00 FLANGE 20 35
5561 6328 00 HOSE 17 97
5562 0309 00 LABEL 1 353
5562 9588 00 PIN 3 293
5563 1862 00 MOUNT 45 165
5563 3090 00 LEVER 10 235
5563 3142 00 FLAT KEY 11 235
5563 5240 00 MOUNT 49 165



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5563 6449 00 PLATE 3 133
5564 0889 00 JUNCTION BLOCK 60 315
5564 0889 00 JUNCTION BLOCK 42 166
5564 0934 00 CYLINDER SET 291
5564 0936 00 CYL.BARREL 1 295
5564 0939 00 BARREL 2 295
5564 0941 00 PACKING 4 295
5564 0949 00 BARREL 3 295
5564 1385 00 MOUNT 43 165
5564 7229 00 PIN 7 53
5565 1702 00 ACCUMULATOR 20 172
5565 1703 00 BARREL 5 183
5565 1705 00 PISTON 183
5565 1707 00 CAP 183
5565 2241 00 GUARD 14 293
5565 2848 00 JUNCTION BLOCK 2 298
5565 4201 00 JUNCTION BLOCK 13 310
5565 4520 00 BLOCK 65 315
5565 7678 00 GUARD 14 148
5570 4133 00 COUPLE 24 69
5570 4134 00 ADAPTER 25 69
5570 5263 00 FITTING 43 315
5570 5608 00 TRANSMISSION 1 189
5570 5608 73 CASE 191
5570 5608 74 TRANSM.SPEC 191
5570 5608 75 TRANSM.SPEC 191
5570 9641 00 HOSE 10 97
5571 0790 00 HOSE 12 97
5571 3299 00 LIFT EAR 12 15
5571 3470 00 RIM 2 227

388

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5571 3471 00 RIM BASE 1 229
5571 3525 00 INSERT 28 47
5571 3526 00 RETAINER 57
5571 3529 00 PIN 57
5571 3531 00 SHIM 22 57
5571 3532 00 SHIM 23 57
5571 3533 00 SHIM 24 57
5571 3534 00 SHIM 25 57
5571 3537 00 SHAFT 1 135
5571 4082 00 STOP 25 35
5571 4082 00 STOP 26 21
5571 4500 00 SHIM 26 57
5571 4619 00 BUSHING 6 172
5571 4891 00 SWIVEL 7
5571 4948 00 RETAINER 6 57
5571 4949 00 RETAINER 4 57
5571 5246 00 HOSE 7 97
5571 5542 00 AXLE 1 133
5571 5542 00 AXLE 1 145
5571 6896 00 PIN 3 49
5571 6896 00 PIN 3 59
5571 7188 00 TAILGATE 7
5571 7446 00 CHAIN 15 55
5571 7641 00 MOUNT 237
5571 9008 00 MANIFOLD 273
5571 9986 00 ROD END 245
5572 0397 00 LOCKING PIN 60 47
5572 0554 00 PIN 59
5572 0554 00 PIN 49
5572 2780 00 BUSHING 105



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5572 2781 00 INSERT 27 105
5572 2783 00 LABEL 27 353
5572 2784 00 LABEL 13 353
5572 2786 00 LABEL 18 353
5572 2787 00 LABEL 20 353
5572 2788 00 LABEL 19 353
5572 2789 00 LABEL 6 353
5572 2791 00 LABEL 22 353
5572 2792 00 LABEL 21 353
5572 2793 00 LABEL 11 241
5572 2795 00 LABEL 3 353
5572 2930 00 LABEL 6 243
5572 3035 00 LABEL 16 353
5572 3036 00 LABEL 11 353
5572 3041 00 LABEL 5 353
5572 3041 00 LABEL 7 243
5572 3167 00 LABEL 10 353
5572 3329 00 LABEL 12 353
5572 4000 00 GAUGE 21 250
5572 4002 00 GAUGE 19 250
5572 4003 00 GAUGE 2 257
5572 4004 00 GAUGE 17 250
5572 4005 00 GAUGE 16 250
5572 4007 00 GAUGE 20 250
5572 4008 00 GAUGE 22 250
5572 4009 00 WIRING 60 251
5572 4009 00 WIRING 3 257
5572 4970 00 DUMP BOX 1605 51
5572 5259 00 WASHER 5 66
5572 5271 00 GUARD 32 148

389

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5572 5294 00 LABEL 21 117
5572 5385 00 MOUNT 105
5572 5387 00 MOUNT 105
5572 5703 00 LABEL 14 353
5572 8185 00 SPACER RING 14 269
5572 8337 00 MOUNT 261
5572 8766 00 LABEL 353
5572 8907 00 LABEL 29 250
5572 9426 00 PIN 11 269
5572 9427 00 PIN 12 269
5573 0697 00 MOUNT 5 335
5573 0712 00 BLOCK 2 335
5573 0713 00 BLOCK 3 335
5573 1076 00 LABEL 17 235
5573 2275 00 LABEL 7 353
5573 2275 00 LABEL 50 335
5573 2450 00 PIN 9 55
5573 2468 00 SWITCH 39 118
5573 4655 00 NUT 3 279
5573 5467 00 HOSE 16 97
5573 5569 00 BINDER BOX 233
5573 5570 00 DUMP CONTROL 233
5573 5571 00 THROTTLE CONTR. 233
5573 5574 00 CONTROL 233
5573 5595 00 RADIATOR 63
5573 5599 00 TRANSMISSION 131
5573 5600 00 CONVERTER 131
5573 5766 00 TUBE 78
5573 5998 00 HYDRAUL. FILTER 8 35
5573 6003 00 DOOR 24 35



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5573 6004 00 SUCTION PIPE 6 32
5573 6006 00 BRACKET 9 32
5573 6026 00 TUBE 12 165
5573 6028 00 TUBE 14 165
5573 6031 00 CONVERTER 1 215
5573 6038 00 MOUNT 7 69
5573 6041 00 WELDMENT 8 69
5573 6044 00 MOUNT 3 66
5573 6220 00 FITTING 14 298
5573 6221 00 PLATE 41 299
5573 6222 00 PLATE 42 299
5573 6223 00 TUBE 1 97
5573 6224 00 TUBE 2 97
5573 6225 00 TUBE 3 97
5573 6226 00 TUBE 4 97
5573 6228 00 TUBE 6 97
5573 6415 00 CHASSIS 1601 45
5573 6418 00 SWIVEL LOCK 7
5573 6418 61 LOCKING 3002 45
5573 6420 00 MOUNT 33 310
5573 6470 00 WELDMENT 3 21
5573 6474 00 SUPPORT 9 21
5573 6475 00 SUPPORT 10 21
5573 6476 00 SUPPORT 11 21
5573 6477 00 SUPPORT 12 21
5573 6480 00 RADIATOR 1 105
5573 6481 00 TANK 32 97
5573 6487 00 RUBBERMOULDING 28 105
5573 6488 00 RUBBERMOULDING 29 105
5573 6500 00 EAR 5 15

390

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5573 6510 00 MOUNT 21 78
5573 6512 00 MOUNT 20 78
5573 6520 00 LEVER 1 235
5573 6521 00 FLANGE 8 235
5573 6533 00 CONNECTING ROD 13 235
5573 6541 00 TRANSMISSION 1 187
5573 6542 00 PLATE 2 187
5573 6547 00 EAR 6 15
5573 6548 00 EAR 7 15
5573 6549 00 PLATE 6 237
5573 6551 00 PLATE 7 237
5573 6587 00 LOCK 1 59
5573 6587 00 LOCK 1 49
5573 6649 00 AXLE SUPPORT 37 11
5573 6694 00 MOUNTING PLATE 70 315
5573 6732 00 DRIVE LINE 1 153
5573 6735 00 DRIVE LINE 1 155
5573 6743 00 SPACER 6 148
5573 6746 00 WRAPPER 19 148
5573 6750 00 MOUNT 2 161
5573 6751 00 MOUNT 3 161
5573 6753 00 STRAP 6 161
5573 6769 00 FOOT PLATE 63 11
5573 6780 00 DUMP BOX 1 53
5573 6786 00 CONTROL 1 243
5573 6787 00 ATTACHMENT 1 245
5573 6792 00 LEVER ARM 14 245
5573 6804 00 GUARD 39 86
5573 7009 00 CONTROL 2 279
5573 8092 00 MOUNT 25 78



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5573 8399 00 FIRE EXTINGUIS. 63
5573 8436 00 TUBE 36 166
5573 9713 00 ATTACHMENT 2 66
5574 0335 00 DRIVELINE 131
5574 0338 00 HYDR. SYSTEM 291
5574 0342 00 BRAKE SYSTEM 307
5574 0344 00 HYDR. SYSTEM 307
5574 0382 00 DRIVELINE 4 148
5574 0383 00 DRIVE LINE 157
5574 0415 00 PLATE 39 11
5574 0443 00 DRIVELINE 1 148
5574 0444 00 DRIVELINE 1 151
5574 0446 00 COVER 21 148
5574 0447 00 COVER 1 161
5574 0448 00 MOUNT 13 148
5574 0468 00 COVER 6 21
5574 0915 00 WASHER 29 35
5574 0971 00 BRACKET 9 78
5574 1028 00 LABEL 18 235
5574 1048 00 RUBBERMOULDING 33 105
5574 1198 00 CYLINDER ASSY 269
5574 1478 00 SPACER 69
5574 1479 00 STIFFENER 15
5574 2867 00 LUBR. SYSTEM 331
5574 3107 00 AIR INLET 63
5574 3108 00 BRACKET 2 71
5574 3109 00 COVER 5 21
5574 3110 00 PLATE 3 71
5574 3112 00 AIR INLET 8 71
5574 3121 00 COVER 1 21

391

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5574 3125 00 COVER 22 71
5574 4753 00 CYLINDER SET 267
5574 4754 00 TUBE 2 269
5574 4755 00 TUBE 3 269
5574 4756 00 TUBE 4 269
5574 4757 00 TUBE 5 269
5574 4758 00 MOUNT 10 269
5574 4766 00 PENDULUMHOUSING 2 133
5574 4768 00 TUBE 11 165
5574 4769 00 BRACKET 15 165
5574 4770 00 BRACKET 16 165
5574 4772 00 HYDR. SYSTEM 131
5574 4799 00 TUBE 35 166
5574 4800 00 TUBE 13 165
5574 4802 00 SPACER 38 97
5574 4803 00 FRONT AXLE 131
5574 4973 00 TIE PLATE 11 47
5574 4976 00 TIE PLATE 10 47
5574 4996 00 REAR AXLE 131
5574 4997 00 AIR CLEANING 1 71
5574 5277 00 INLET PORT 14 71
5574 5497 00 CAP 1 41
5574 5717 00 COVER 32 117
5574 5794 00 CAP 23 32
5574 5814 00 FUEL TANK 3102 9
5574 5815 00 HYDR.OIL TANK 3105 9
5574 6160 00 CABLE 28 250
5574 6442 00 PIPE 78
5574 6599 00 BAR 21

5574 7219 00

HYDR. SYSTEM

131



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5574 7220 00 CONTROL 233
5574 7652 00 HOSE 18 71
5574 7896 00 COVER 21
5574 7924 00 BRACKET 21
5574 8203 00 BRACKET 172
5574 8208 00 ARM 3 245
5574 8351 00 TUBE 27 78
5574 8352 00 GUARD 26 78
5574 8419 00 WELDMENT 19 66
5574 8836 00 SIGN SET 349
5574 9944 00 GAUGE 233
5574 9945 00 FIRE SUPPR.SYST 63
55750115 00 LEVEL SENSOR 1 257
5575 0776 00 LABEL 23 353
5575 0777 00 LABEL 24 353
5575 1837 00 CABLE 61 251
5575 4091 00 HOSE 18 97
5575 4880 00 RADIATOR 1 86
5575 5268 00 COOLING SYSTEM 63
5575 5313 00 HOSE 30 69
5575 5392 00 DIESEL ENGINE 1 66
5575 5393 00 DIESEL ENG.SET 63
5575 5802 00 CABLE COMPLETE 18 335
5575 5837 00 FUEL SYSTEM 63
5575 5931 00 TUBE 5 97
5575 7000 60 GRILL 1 15
5575 7001 46 DIESEL ENGINE 1 69
5575 7002 82 GRILL 1102 9
5575 7002 99 HOSE ASSEMBLY 117 311
5575 7003 15 VALVE 1 279

392

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5575 7003 16 JOYSTICK 3 273
5575 7003 17 HOUR METER 23 250
5575 7003 38 EXHAUST SYSTEM 63
5575 7003 59 HOSE ASSEMBLY 104 89
5575 7003 60 HOSE ASSEMBLY 105 89
5575 7003 62 MOUNT 57 87
5575 7003 69 YOKE 7 155
5575 7003 77 DRIVELINE 3 148
55757003 78 DRIVELINE 2 148
5575 7004 28 HOSE ASSEMBLY 119 274
5575 7005 91 STRAINER 3 27
5575 7006 00 HYDR. SYSTEM 267
5575 7007 18 VALVE 1 281
5575 7007 19 STUD 2 281
5575 7007 38 STAY 15 21
5575 7007 77 HOLDER IRON 59 22
5575 7008 09 HOSE ASSEMBLY 101 66
5575 7008 49 PLATE 44 79
5575 7009 93 INSTRUCTIONSIGN 29 353
5575 7009 94 INSTRUCTIONSIGN 30 353
5575 7013 60 HOSE ASSEMBLY 105 166
5580 0009 37 HOSE 30 86
5580 0009 37 HOSE 8 97
5580 0009 93 HOSE 29 69
5580 0010 04 CHAIN 40 335
5580 0012 50 SEAL 48 87
5580 0012 50 SEAL 14 21
5580 0028 29 GAUGEPANEL 1 247
5580 0045 91 HOSE ASSEMBLY 102 310
5580 0046 72 HOSE ASSEMBLY 103 310



Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
5580 0073 34 O-RING 128 220
5590 0001 03 CHASSIS 7
5590 0001 38 WHEEL COMPL. 1 225
5590 0001 42 SET OF WHEELS 131
5590 0001 45 EXHAUST COVER 23 78
5590 0001 50 EXHAUST COVER 19 78
5590 0001 53 ATTACHM. PLATE 24 78
5590 0001 54 ATTACHM. PLATE 14 66
5590 0001 72 GAUGEPANEL 233
5590 0001 76 DUMP BOX 7
5590 0001 77 POWERFRAME 7
5590 0002 31 CONVERTER 24 217
5590 0002 88 DRIVERS CHAIR 1 261
5590 0003 61 ATTACHMENT 48 98
5590 0023 78 CABLE COMPLETE 38 335
5590 0025 78 ADAPTER 15 110
5590 0025 93 PIPE CONNECTION 13 110
5590 0025 94 MOUNT 3 110
5590 0026 32 COVER 14 335
5590 0026 38 COVER 6 335
9106 1071 00 READ INSTR.BOOK 25 353
9106 1071 01 READ INSTR.BOOK 33 354
9106 1071 03 NO ADMITTANCE 35 354
9106 1071 07 WATER INLET 26 353
9106 1071 12 BATTERY SWITCH 2 353
9106 1071 15 FUEL 353
9106 1073 06 HIGH SOUND LEV. 32 353
9106 1073 13 FALLING BOOM 8 353
9106 1073 16 RISK OF CRUSH. 15 353
9106 1073 16 RISK OF CRUSH. 28 353

393

Part no Description Ref See page
Detaljnr no Se sida
9106 1073 31 HAZARDOUS PRES. 34 354
9106 1073 32 HAZARDOUS PRES. 17 353
91256871 00 O-RING 39 166




	Table of Content
	MAIN BODY
	POWER UNIT
	POWERTRAIN
	OPERATORS AREA /
	STEERING SYSTEM
	DUMP SYSTEM
	BRAKE SYSTEM
	LUBRICATION SET
	SIGN SET
	CROSS REFERENCE LIST

